
PERTH MEETING SATURDAY, 21 FEB 2026

R1 21 Feb 2026 | Ascot | MCA Polytrack Hcp
Distance: 1000m | Class: Open	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $80,000
12:28 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 133504
	2	 511910
	3	 61100
	4	 215
	5	 850526
	6	 312
	7	 9
	8	 233

CASTLE ROAD
RIPPER RUPERT
SWINGMAN
WATTO’S MARK
BEAU’S A LAD
SHARPASSA
TAWAAJ
VIVALDA

61.5
56.5
56
56
54
54
54
54

7
5
4
3
8
2
1
6

C MARTINAN  3 

C PARNHAM
S PARNHAM
B PARNHAM
S O’DONNELL
MS L FIORE
E WHITTINGTON
L CAMPBELL

P JORDAN
LUKE FERNIE
J TAYLOR
MACK HALL
GREG CAVE
J F MILLER
B POPE
D MORTON

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
C
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

77
67
66
66
62
59
--
56

	12-�4�-0-2
	 9-�3�-1-1
	 5-�2�-0-0
	 3-�1�-1-0
	13-�1�-1-0
	 3-�1�-1-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-2

$433,940
$97,620
$62,940
$52,115
$48,835
$35,410
$450
$9,050

	4-�3�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 CASTLE ROAD Trainer: P Jordan Barrier: 7 Total: 12-4-0-2 Prize Money: A$433,940
Jockey: C Martinan (a3.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 10-3-0-1 Track: 10-3-0-1

3yo ch aus g Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-3-0-0
Sire: Safeguard Dam: Clarecastle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-4-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 09/08/25 (196 days)
Owner: Mrs L F Jordan, P Van Loenhout, Mrs J D Bond, Mogumber Park (Mgr: C W Brown), C Hannigan, G C Dickie, D Della Rocca, P J Kirby, Mrs L L Atherton, B Downie, G M Downie, T J 
Morley, D R Harding & A Carver

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 23Aug25	 BEP	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 C Cooper	 58.5	 $3.8	 Country God	 1:11.72	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
3 of 14	 01Nov25	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 C Staples	 58	 $21	 Luana Miss	 1:04.38	 (23.08)	 1	 1	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
5 of 16	 15Nov25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 LR	 [	10]	 C Staples	 57	 $41	 Luana Miss	 1:10.79	 (23.81)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 13	29Nov25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM78+	[	 2]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $10	 Cessation	 1:10.52	 (23.33)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½.......................... Well back
4 of 8	 06Dec25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Z J-Porter	 58.5	 $*2.7	 Storm Away	 0:58.69	 (23.15)	 3	 1	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run

2 RIPPER RUPERT Trainer: Luke Fernie Barrier: 5 Total: 9-3-1-1 Prize Money: A$97,620
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 56.5 Good: 6-3-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Winning Rupert Dam: Lady Magenta J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 9-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 21/01/26 (31 days)
Owner: Mrs K A Fernie, Ms J T Fernie, Mrs A F Inglis, Miss G F Inglis, Miss G A Inglis, Miss C Rigg, Mrs S Stewart, Ms J J Sharp, Miss J L Jackson & Mrs J E Maguire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 07Sep25	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Gaerth	 55.5	 $*2.4	 Stairway	 1:20.03	 (24.56)	 4	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 8	 18Dec25	 BUB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 58.5	 $4.8	 Firey Panz	 1:04.93	 (23.53)	 3	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win
9 of 11	 01Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 57	 $15	 Sound Of Speed	 0:58.71	 (22.62)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾............................No show
1 of 9	 21Jan26	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 W Pike	 57.5	 $3.8	 Too Much Talk	 1:11.54	 (23.75)	 2	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
11 of 16	14Feb26	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 S Parnham	 57	 $101	 Twisted Steel	 1:09.92	 (23.03)	 1	 1	 ........ 4....................... Not sighted

3 SWINGMAN Trainer: J Taylor Barrier: 4 Total: 5-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$62,940
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Brutal Dam: New Summer Night J+H: 5-2-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 13/09/25 (161 days)
Owner: Mrs T Taylor, Mrs LP Taylor, P D Johnson, J N Johnson, P L Sumich, Z S Sumich, B J Hardie, C Waterman & J Waterman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 12Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 LR	 [	 6]	 S Parnham	 54	 $31	 Castle Road	 1:04.74	 (23.62)	 9	 7	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
1 of 11	 28Aug25	 NOT	 turf	 1100	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Parnham	 55.5	 $3.4	 Bold Fight	 1:05.30	 (23.70)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
1 of 8	 13Sep25	 BEP	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 S Parnham	 56	 $7.5	 Brave Wasp	 1:11.63	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... nk...........................Good win
10 of 14	01Nov25	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	14]	 S Parnham	 56	 $51	 Luana Miss	 1:04.38	 (23.08)	 13	 12	 ........ 8.......................... Well back
14 of 16	15Nov25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 LR	 [	 6]	 S Parnham	 57	 $81	 Luana Miss	 1:10.79	 (23.81)	 3	 2	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back

4 WATTO’S MARK Trainer: Mack Hall Barrier: 3 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$52,115
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 56 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Supido Dam: Elisaro J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/01/26 (28 days)
Owner: C J Johnson, Mrs M Grant & Mrs S K Watson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 28Jul25	 LHL	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 H Watson	 ---	 $--	 Old Chap	 1:01.90	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 22Dec25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 K Dhurun	 ---	 $--	 Suparoo	 1:01.41	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 12	 11Jan26	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 K Dhurun	 57	 $*2.4	 Two Time Charlie	 1:11.40	 (23.28)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 24Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 K Dhurun	 56	 $9	 Call Me Frosty	 0:58.02	 (22.83)	 4	 3	 ........ 2...........................Good win
5 of 9	 01Feb26	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 LR	 [	 4]	 W Pike	 56	 $4	 Playin’It Sweet	 1:10.17	 (22.61)	 3	 5	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
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PERTH MEETING SATURDAY, 21 FEB 2026

5 BEAU’S A LAD Trainer: Greg Cave Barrier: 8 Total: 13-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$48,835
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 54 Good: 11-0-1-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

3yo br aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sessions Dam: Anna Amalia J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/07/25 (227 days)
Owner: Mrs E K Cave, M W Thomson, C D Cave, G D Foster &  F J Borrello

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 19Nov25	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $9	 Touretto	 1:17.66	 (23.74)	 8	 8	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
11 of 16	03Dec25	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	15]	 L Campbell	 58.5	 $41	 Glanced	 1:17.37	 (23.07)	 16	 14	 ..... 3½....................... Not sighted
5 of 8	 13Dec25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 L Campbell	 56	 $51	 Lanfranco	 1:23.16	 (23.03)	 6	 6	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 31Dec25	 PIJ	 turf	 1406	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 L Campbell	 58	 $6	 Elegant Indi	 1:24.60	 (24.05)	 6	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 10Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 L Campbell	 56	 $8	 Western Ace	 1:23.12	 (23.95)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance

6 SHARPASSA Trainer: J F Miller Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$35,410
Jockey: Ms L Fiore WT: 54 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 2-1-0-1 54-56kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1
Sire: Sessions Dam: Sweetassa J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 3-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/01/26 (26 days)
Owner: M J Webb, L F Foley, S P Yeo, R G Manea, P A Foley, E L Yeo & C J Grattidge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 01Dec25	 LHL	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Miss Finkmeyer	 0:24.17	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... ns........................Barrier trial
1 of 11	 15Dec25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	10]	 B Gaerth	 ---	 $--	 Dancing Spirit	 0:57.49	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... hd........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 07Jan26	 BUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 W Pike	 55	 $*2.7	 Miss Finkmeyer	 0:58.72	 (23.23)	 5	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 26Jan26	 BUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms L Fiore	 54.5	 $*1.7	 Hot Chix Lane	 0:59.37	 (22.86)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
2 of 7	 11Feb26	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 Ms L Fiore	 58.5	 $3	 Gangster Goddess	 0:59.18	 (22.97)	 3	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

7 TAWAAJ Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$450
Jockey: E Whittington WT: 54 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br/bl aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sessions Dam: Military Precision J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B E Pope, Mrs J M Busslinger, Pink Panther Racing (Mgr: C J Holt) & Pink Pyranha Racing (Mgr: C J Holt)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 16Jun25	 LHL	 turf	 930	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J Whiting	 ---	 $--	 Dance On Son	 0:55.72	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 9	 30Jun25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J Whiting	 ---	 $--	 Paint It Red	 0:58.03	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 29Dec25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms L Fiore	 ---	 $--	 Media Mogul	 0:57.59	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 12Jan26	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 E Whittington	 ---	 $--	 Working Class Girl	 0:56.32	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
9 of 14	 01Feb26	 BUB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 E Whittington	 55	 $41	 Searchin’ Times	 1:04.50	 (22.97)	 2	 4	 ..... 3¾............................No show

8 VIVALDA Trainer: D Morton Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$9,050
Jockey: L Campbell WT: 54 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 3-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Astern Dam: Valeria J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs D E Quackenbush

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 04Sep25	 NOT	 turf	 1100	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L Campbell	 55	 $3.2	 Eternal Wine	 1:05.00	 (22.98)	 7	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 6	 18Sep25	 BUB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 55	 $*2.6	 Chama	 1:13.50	 (23.91)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 05Oct25	 NOT	 turf	 1100	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 54	 $3.6	 Pygmalion	 1:05.48	 (23.75)	 6	 6	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 02Feb26	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 L Campbell	 ---	 $--	 Dark Ambition	 1:02.40	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 16Feb26	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 L Campbell	 ---	 $--	 Mandible Magic	 1:03.69	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... ns........................Barrier trial
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PERTH MEETING SATURDAY, 21 FEB 2026

R2 21 Feb 2026 | Ascot | TABtouch - Westspeed Platinum (Rs0ly)
Distance: 1000m | Class: 0LY	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $40,000
1:03 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 448431
	2	 231908
	3	 503563
	4	 072232
	5	 450071
	6	 155121
	7	 641570
	8	 554659
	9	 273409
	10	 282320

SNIPPY WHICH
CHOP SUEY
WICKED VENOM
RIPPER FAROOQ
BEST MOOD
BIG CITIES
MAGIC BELLE
RISE TO GLORY
SOLDIER OF GOD
STAR POWER

61.5
59
58
57
56
56
55.5
55.5
55
55

2
8
10
4
3
5
7
9
1
6

HOLLY NOTTLE  2 

S O’DONNELL
H WATSON
S PARNHAM
S MC GRUDDY
T TURNER
C COOPER  2 

P CARBERY
C MARTINAN  3 

L CAMPBELL

A DURRANT
MS J ERKELENS
R RADFORD
C & M GANGEMI
C & M GANGEMI
B POPE
J TAYLOR
SUE OLIVE
P JORDAN
T PIKE

5
5
5
4
5
7
5
4
4
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

73
68
66
64
62
62
61
61
60
60

	28-�7�-4-4
	18-�3�-2-3
	28-�3�-6-2
	15-�1�-4-2
	16-�4�-0-1
	48-�5�-5-3
	23-�3�-8-3
	20-�2�-0-1
	14-�1�-1-1
	36-�4�-8-4

$304,019
$105,780
$174,825
$76,200
$167,670
$130,658
$126,311
$95,520
$46,890
$125,000

	6-�1�-0-1
	11-�2�-2-2
	15-�3�-4-2
	3-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	13-�1�-0-1
	18-�3�-6-3
	9-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	15-�0�-4-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 SNIPPY WHICH Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 2 Total: 28-7-4-4 Prize Money: A$304,019
Jockey: Holly Nottle (a2.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 21-6-3-2 Track: 12-1-0-2

5yo b aus g Fav: 8-4-2-1 58+kg: 12-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Witchery Woman J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 28-7-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-2 Last Win: 18/02/26 (3 days)
Owner: A G Durrant, P A Conlan, C M Gault, Mrs C A Moore, B Pash, B N Randall, Mrs M C Ridley, N K Ridley & Mrs K J Wilson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 29Nov25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1MW	 [	 6]	 Z J-Porter	 56.5	 $31	 Thermosphere Lad	 1:10.67	 (23.79)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
8 of 13	 20Dec25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66+	[	 9]	 W Pike	 56.5	 $5.5	 Charino	 1:11.11	 (23.22)	 8	 6	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 24Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 0LY	 [	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 60	 $9.5	 Urquharts Bluff	 1:04.75	 (23.15)	 8	 9	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 07Feb26	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 8]	 C J’ston-Porter	 60	 $9	 Bird’s The Word	 1:09.83	 (23.33)	 10	 10	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 18Feb26	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 Holly Nottle	 57	 $*2.7	 Zouboltz	 1:11.63	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ...... nk...........................Good win

2 CHOP SUEY Trainer: Ms J Erkelens Barrier: 8 Total: 18-3-2-3 Prize Money: A$105,780
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 59 Good: 14-2-2-3 Track: 6-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 8-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-2-2
Sire: Safeguard Dam: Radiant Girl J+H: 8-1-1-1 Turf: 18-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/05/25 (283 days)
Owner: M A Biggs, Miss J Erkelens & K McDonald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 25Apr25	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 59	 $4.4	 Masamune	 0:57.68	 (22.24)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 14May25	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 Rocky Cheung	 56	 $5	 Uukhai	 1:11.36	 (22.43)	 6	 6	 ........ 2...........................Good win
9 of 10	 12Jun25	 NOT	 turf	 1300	  S 	 5	 [	 6]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $*3.7	 Cross Statement	 1:18.07	 (22.76)	 7	 7	 ..... 2½............................No show
13 of 16	29Nov25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 0LY	 [	15]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $26	 Santanova	 0:57.96	 (23.11)	 16	 16	 ..... 4½............................ Poor run
8 of 10	 31Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1MW	 [	 6]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $31	 Avoidance	 1:04.49	 (22.93)	 7	 7	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten

3 WICKED VENOM Trainer: R Radford Barrier: 10 Total: 28-3-6-2 Prize Money: A$174,825
Jockey: H Watson WT: 58 Good: 24-3-5-2 Track: 13-1-3-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 16-2-5-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-3-4-2
Sire: Sessions Dam: Moonshyne J+H: 11-0-2-2 Turf: 28-3-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 06/10/24 (503 days)
Owner: D M Milne, P Dunbar, J G Delahunty, S Thompson, A Barranca & K Vulich

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 15	29Nov25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1MW	 [	 5]	 H Watson	 58	 $41	 Thermosphere Lad	 1:10.67	 (23.79)	 4	 6	 ........ 4....................... Not sighted
3 of 10	 28Dec25	 BUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 0LY	 [	10]	 H Watson	 57.5	 $10	 Lemmor	 0:58.71	 (23.01)	 10	 9	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 10Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66+	[	 3]	 H Watson	 54.5	 $21	 Amaroo Star	 0:57.55	 (22.63)	 8	 8	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 17Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66+	[	 2]	 H Watson	 54.5	 $31	 Sonoftheboss	 1:10.87	 (22.91)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
3 of 10	 11Feb26	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 0LY	 [	10]	 H Watson	 57	 $17	 Tycoon Harry	 0:58.13	 (22.75)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

4 RIPPER FAROOQ Trainer: C & M Gangemi Barrier: 4 Total: 15-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$76,200
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 57 Good: 14-1-4-2 Track: 9-0-2-2

4yo gr aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 9-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Vert De Grece Dam: Promiscuous Miss J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 15-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/10/24 (482 days)
Owner: Gangemi Thoroughbreds (Mgr: M J Gangemi), Mrs H E Gangemi, J W Visser, C H Yeak, L M H Wisby, C Thomas, S R Fraser & Miss L P Grogan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 03Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 1275	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 E Whittington	 60.5	 $6.5	 Land Of Fire	 1:19.62	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 28Dec25	 BUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 S Parnham	 60	 $8.5	 Pingers	 0:59.45	 (23.39)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 14Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 C Cooper	 58	 $7.5	 Urquharts Bluff	 1:10.98	 (23.32)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 24Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1MW	 [	 1]	 S Parnham	 55.5	 $12	 Bohemian Diamond	 1:10.84	 (23.27)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 15Feb26	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Z J-Porter	 57.5	 $*2.5	 Who’s Bent	 0:59.29	 (22.72)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
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5 BEST MOOD Trainer: C & M Gangemi Barrier: 3 Total: 16-4-0-1 Prize Money: A$167,670
Jockey: S Mc Gruddy WT: 56 Good: 9-3-0-0 Track: 6-2-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 3-0-0-1 56-58kg: 7-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Playing God Dam: Moodometer J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 16-4-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 04/02/26 (17 days)
Owner: Gangemi Thoroughbreds (Mgr: M J Gangemi), J L Herkes, C Thomas, C P Dakin, G W McNally, O Scotford, K Brennan, P M Beaman, Care Factor (Mgr: J M Pow), S Polly, D P Jones, 
M Evans & S L Palm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 22Mar25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1MW	 [	 9]	 C J’ston-Porter	 55.5	 $13	 Canny Rock	 1:10.19	 (23.17)	 9	 7	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
11 of 13	14Jun25	 BUB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 1MW	 [	 8]	 P Carbery	 55.5	 $26	 En Plein Air	 1:11.72	 (24.21)	 12	 11	 ..... 5¾....................... Not sighted
10 of 12	09Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	  S 	 3	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58.5	 $15	 Repeater	 1:11.92	 (23.45)	 11	 10	 ....10¼.......................... Well back
7 of 8	 23Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	  S 	 0LY	 [	 8]	 Amy Jo Hayes	 55.5	 $19	 Asphalt	 1:40.00	 (23.81)	 3	 5	 ....13¾.........................No excuse
1 of 12	 04Feb26	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 S Mc Gruddy	 56.5	 $9	 Queen Aria	 1:10.16	 (23.63)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

6 BIG CITIES Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 5 Total: 48-5-5-3 Prize Money: A$130,658
Jockey: T Turner WT: 56 Good: 31-4-4-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 56-58kg: 20-2-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-0-1
Sire: City Place Dam: War Blossom J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 48-5-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-1-2 Last Win: 23/08/25 (182 days)
Owner: B E Pope

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 20Jul25	 CAV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64+	[	 4]	 Ms T Faithfull	 55	 $*2.5	 Dirty Chai	 1:08.96	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 9¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 03Aug25	 POH	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 A Galati	 61	 $*3.5	 Novatorio	 1:18.21	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 12Aug25	 BRO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM50+	[	 6]	 A Galati	 60	 $4.6	 Hide The Oreos	 1:15.72	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 ..... 3¾...........................Good win
2 of 8	 16Aug25	 BRO	 turf	 1615	 G 	 BM58+	[	 2]	 A Galati	 58	 $*2.6	 Granite Rock	 1:35.53	 (23.14)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 23Aug25	 MNE	 turf	 1550	 G 	 BM56+	[	 7]	 Kate Pateman	 60.5	 $*2.1	 Magnaburma	 1:32.35	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½...........................Good win

7 MAGIC BELLE Trainer: J Taylor Barrier: 7 Total: 23-3-8-3 Prize Money: A$126,311
Jockey: C Cooper (a2.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 16-2-6-2 Track: 5-0-1-2

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-2-1-0 52-54kg: 5-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-3-6-3
Sire: Patronize Dam: Belissimo Babe J+H: 11-2-3-2 Turf: 23-3-8-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-1 Last Win: 27/08/25 (178 days)
Owner: Mrs T Taylor, Mrs LP Taylor, J D Mitchell, Mrs P L Telfer, Mrs J M Bosci, Mrs D Morrone & A G Morrone

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 24Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1100	  S 	 3	 [	 3]	 C Cooper	 55	 $9	 Earth God	 1:04.72	 (23.32)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 27Aug25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 3	 [	 7]	 C Cooper	 54	 $5.5	 Flagship	 0:59.55	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
5 of 9	 14Sep25	 NOT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 3	 [	 6]	 Jefferson Tsang	 56	 $3.7	 Magali Magic	 0:58.16	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 8	 07Jan26	 BUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 C Cooper	 57	 $8.5	 Queen Of Hawks	 0:58.55	 (22.81)	 3	 5	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
10 of 10	11Feb26	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 J Brown	 55.5	 $51	 Tycoon Harry	 0:58.13	 (22.75)	 4	 4	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back

8 RISE TO GLORY Trainer: Sue Olive Barrier: 9 Total: 20-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$95,520
Jockey: P Carbery WT: 55.5 Good: 16-2-0-1 Track: 11-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-0
Sire: Rommel Dam: Real Beauty J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/03/25 (349 days)
Owner: Gold Front Thoroughbred Breeding & Racing (Mgr: A J Olive)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 24Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1100	  S 	 3	 [	 1]	 H Watson	 58.5	 $5.5	 Earth God	 1:04.72	 (23.32)	 6	 3	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 07Aug25	 NOT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 3	 [	 6]	 Taj Dyson	 58.5	 $20	 Immortal Bliss	 0:58.00	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 01Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1MW	 [	 8]	 P Carbery	 55	 $18	 Amaroo Star	 0:58.16	 (22.36)	 8	 9	 ..... 1¼................... Every chance
5 of 13	 17Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1MW	 [	 3]	 P Carbery	 55.5	 $8.5	 Santanova	 0:58.38	 (22.61)	 10	 9	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 31Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1MW	 [	10]	 P Carbery	 55	 $18	 Avoidance	 1:04.49	 (22.93)	 10	 8	 ..... 3¾............................No show

9 SOLDIER OF GOD Trainer: P Jordan Barrier: 1 Total: 14-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$46,890
Jockey: C Martinan (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Playing God Dam: Soldier’s Lass J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 02/06/25 (264 days)
Owner: Mrs L F Jordan, Mrs M L Vines, G C Dickie, A P Jardim, A G Tuxford, D Della Rocca & Mrs L L Atherton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 23Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	  H 	 3	 [	 5]	 C Staples	 58.5	 $12	 Noble Connection	 1:34.94	 (23.61)	 7	 5	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
3 of 9	 17Dec25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 T Turner	 58	 $14	 De Grandhomme	 1:11.50	 (23.33)	 8	 6	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 31Dec25	 PIJ	 turf	 1406	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 T Turner	 60	 $5	 Elegant Indi	 1:24.60	 (24.05)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
11 of 11	17Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 55.5	 $21	 Helluva Goddess	 1:25.00	 (23.29)	 5	 3	 ..... 7¾....................... Not sighted
9 of 11	 28Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 C Martinan	 56.5	 $41	 Slick	 1:24.78	 (23.70)	 10	 9	 ........ 4............................No show

10 STAR POWER Trainer: T Pike Barrier: 6 Total: 36-4-8-4 Prize Money: A$125,000
Jockey: L Campbell WT: 55 Good: 31-4-8-3 Track: 13-1-3-1

6yo gr aus m Fav: 5-2-1-0 54-56kg: 27-3-6-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-0-4-3
Sire: War Chant Dam: Even Astar J+H: 8-2-1-1 Turf: 36-4-8-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 03/08/25 (202 days)
Owner: T N Pike & Ms L F Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 27Sep25	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1MW	 [	10]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $101	 Split The Gee	 1:11.61	 (23.51)	 9	 4	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
2 of 8	 04Oct25	 MOA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM56+	[	 4]	 C Nicoll	 57.5	 $*3.7	 Weapons Hot	 0:57.87	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 25Oct25	 CLL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM56+	[	 2]	 Rocky Cheung	 56	 $4.2	 Wise Words	 1:11.03	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
2 of 15	 01Feb26	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 5	 [	 1]	 C Nicoll	 55	 $151	 Prawns Eleven	 1:11.03	 (22.51)	 3	 2	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
11 of 12	14Feb26	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66+	[	 2]	 C Nicoll	 54	 $71	 Rissoles	 1:10.05	 (22.93)	 3	 4	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted
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R3 21 Feb 2026 | Albany | TABtouch Same Race Multi Mdn
Distance: 1500m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $20,000
1:22 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 855769
	2	 632235
	3	 420694
	4	 046570
	5	 077
	6	 340036
	7	 574326
	8	 855433

CROMBIE
SEA OF GALILEE
GREAT DEAL
NANARUP
HERO
ARAFISIO
TANGO RHYTHM
DAISIESFORTHELADYS

58
58
58
58
58
56
55
55

2
3
5
7
8
4
6
1

NATIKA RIORDAN  2 

R MAHONY
MS T FAITHFULL
B LOUIS
AVA CATARINO  2 

MS C HUNTER
MS J MCNAUGHT
ROCKY CHEUNG  2 

J D JACHMANN
S WOLFE
MS A J SMITH
C R GREEN
I WEINERT
MS S SEARLE
S WOLFE
RYAN HILL

7
4
5
6
4
6
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
M
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

51
58
54
55
56
50
54
54

	34-�0�-1-3
	11-�0�-2-2
	14-�0�-2-1
	11-�0�-0-2
	 3-�0�-0-0
	36-�0�-1-5
	 9-�0�-1-2
	 6-�0�-0-2

$19,825
$17,460
$14,564
$7,880
$900
$27,409
$14,635
$8,265

	4-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-2
	3-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 CROMBIE Trainer: J D Jachmann Barrier: 2 Total: 34-0-1-3 Prize Money: A$19,825
Jockey: Natika Riordan (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 23-0-1-1 Track: 17-0-1-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 20-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Awesome Rock Dam: Quambatook J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 34-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: J D Jachmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 15Nov25	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Natika Riordan	 55	 $51	 Size Matters	 1:15.31	 (24.61)	 6	 6	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 27Nov25	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Natika Riordan	 55	 $61	 Astonisher	 1:34.04	 (26.27)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 9	 04Dec25	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Natika Riordan	 55	 $26	 Bagger Prince	 1:40.17	 (24.54)	 3	 4	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 11Jan26	 BUB	 turf	 2238	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Natika Riordan	 55	 $31	 Dandy Flirt	 2:20.23	 (25.21)	 3	 7	 ....12¼................... Every chance
9 of 14	 29Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Natika Riordan	 56	 $101	 Hey True Blue	 1:39.96	 (25.07)	 14	 13	 ..... 3½............................No show

2 SEA OF GALILEE Trainer: S Wolfe Barrier: 3 Total: 11-0-2-2 Prize Money: A$17,460
Jockey: R Mahony WT: 58 Good: 9-0-2-2 Track: 5-0-2-2

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 9-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Chocolatier J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mt Hallowell Stud (Mgr: C G Thompson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 27Nov25	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms T Faithfull	 58	 $4.8	 Astonisher	 1:34.04	 (26.27)	 4	 3	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 04Dec25	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms T Faithfull	 58	 $*2.5	 Bagger Prince	 1:40.17	 (24.54)	 5	 2	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 26Dec25	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms T Faithfull	 58	 $3.4	 Lyn’s Star	 1:38.76	 (24.26)	 4	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 04Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S Mc Gruddy	 58	 $6	 Capricious Ruler	 1:33.44	 (24.16)	 3	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 14	 29Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S Mc Gruddy	 58	 $3.4	 Hey True Blue	 1:39.96	 (25.07)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort

3 GREAT DEAL Trainer: Ms A J Smith Barrier: 5 Total: 14-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$14,564
Jockey: Ms T Faithfull WT: 58 Good: 13-0-1-1 Track: 13-0-2-1

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: A Lot Dam: Collodi J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 20Apr25	 ALN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C Cooper	 56	 $20	 Eternal Romance	 1:41.24	 (--.--)	 4	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
10 of 12	12Dec25	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Z J-Porter	 58	 $81	 Lady Coco	 1:14.52	 (23.43)	 9	 11	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
6 of 7	 26Dec25	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Whiting	 58	 $16	 Lyn’s Star	 1:38.76	 (24.26)	 2	 4	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
9 of 12	 04Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C Cooper	 56.5	 $41	 Capricious Ruler	 1:33.44	 (24.16)	 2	 3	 ........ 7............................No show
4 of 14	 29Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Holly Nottle	 56.5	 $26	 Hey True Blue	 1:39.96	 (25.07)	 3	 2	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run

4 NANARUP Trainer: C R Green Barrier: 7 Total: 11-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$7,880
Jockey: B Louis WT: 58 Good: 11-0-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

6yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Playing God Dam: Real Deal J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 11-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C R Green

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 04Feb24	 BUB	 turf	 1690	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Parnham	 58	 $26	 Audio Boy	 1:43.42	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
6 of 13	 18Dec25	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 P Carbery	 58	 $91	 Rising Fame	 1:24.85	 (24.29)	 11	 8	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
5 of 13	 11Jan26	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 P Carbery	 58	 $51	 Autumn Gem	 1:24.58	 (23.99)	 7	 5	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 12	 25Jan26	 PIS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S Parnham	 58	 $71	 Jackpot Bingo	 1:33.01	 (23.81)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
11 of 14	11Feb26	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	13]	 P Carbery	 56.5	 $81	 Wonderfully Made	 1:38.37	 (23.87)	 14	 14	 ..... 9½....................... Not sighted
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5 HERO Trainer: I Weinert Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$900
Jockey: Ava Catarino (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Dante’s Daughter J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Fox Farm (Mgr: Mrs M J Mcallister)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	11Dec25	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms J Valas	 58	 $101	 Backchatting	 1:17.50	 (23.99)	 11	 11	 ....24¼....................... Not sighted
5 of 5	 22Dec25	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Taj Dyson	 ---	 $--	 Gold Beau	 1:14.62	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 8¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 4	 29Dec25	 LHL	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms J Gray	 ---	 $--	 Antique Queen	 1:33.00	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....11¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 9	 11Jan26	 BUB	 turf	 2238	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Galati	 58	 $151	 Dandy Flirt	 2:20.23	 (25.21)	 9	 8	 ....17½.........................No excuse
7 of 7	 25Jan26	 PIS	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 58	 $61	 Declared Innocent	 2:19.87	 (24.76)	 2	 7	 ....31½.........................No excuse

6 ARAFISIO Trainer: Ms S Searle Barrier: 4 Total: 36-0-1-5 Prize Money: A$27,409
Jockey: Ms C Hunter WT: 56 Good: 29-0-1-4 Track: 16-0-1-4

6yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 24-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: My Admiration Dam: Lee Rani J+H: 7-0-1-1 Turf: 36-0-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K Wardle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 26Dec25	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms C Hunter	 56	 $11	 Lyn’s Star	 1:38.76	 (24.26)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
10 of 12	04Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms C Hunter	 56	 $41	 Capricious Ruler	 1:33.44	 (24.16)	 12	 12	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back
14 of 14	18Jan26	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms J Gray	 56	 $101	 Tidwell	 1:18.22	 (23.97)	 14	 14	 ...... 10.......................... Well back
3 of 14	 29Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Cooper	 54.5	 $26	 Hey True Blue	 1:39.96	 (25.07)	 13	 9	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 08Feb26	 MTB	 turf	 1850	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 C Cooper	 53.5	 $26	 Safari Boy	 1:56.89	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance

7 TANGO RHYTHM Trainer: S Wolfe Barrier: 6 Total: 9-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$14,635
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 55 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 5-0-1-1

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: New Vogue J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: S J Wolfe, G D Hann, Miss K A Bloomfield, Miss A Rae, Mrs M Wolfe & M Kolman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 15Nov25	 ALN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms T Faithfull	 54	 $*2.8	 Brave Apache	 0:59.51	 (23.70)	 9	 8	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
4 of 12	 12Dec25	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Campbell	 54.5	 $10	 Lady Coco	 1:14.52	 (23.43)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
3 of 7	 26Dec25	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Louis	 54.5	 $5.5	 Lyn’s Star	 1:38.76	 (24.26)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 04Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms T Faithfull	 54.5	 $3.9	 Capricious Ruler	 1:33.44	 (24.16)	 6	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
6 of 14	 29Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms T Faithfull	 54.5	 $*2.7	 Hey True Blue	 1:39.96	 (25.07)	 10	 6	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance

8 DAISIESFORTHELADYS Trainer: Ryan Hill Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$8,265
Jockey: Rocky Cheung (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Doubtland Dam: Go Daisy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss R L Hill, Miss M Wilson, Miss O P Krul, Perth Wahines (Mgr: Mrs M Wilson), Mrs J M Morley, Mrs D A Keens, Mrs J Robertson, Mrs M Corbett, Desperate Horsewives 6 (Mgr: Mrs T 
Hughes), Mrs T Kudryashova & Dr N Hopkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 07Aug25	 NOT	 turf	 1100	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms V Corver	 55	 $61	 Think Pink Daze	 1:05.08	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 6	 14Aug25	 BUB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms V Corver	 55	 $21	 Artistry In Motion	 1:28.16	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ....10¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 26Dec25	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms V Corver	 55	 $31	 A Summer Fling	 1:11.91	 (23.33)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 11Jan26	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Joey Azzopardi	 55	 $31	 Two Time Charlie	 1:11.40	 (23.28)	 3	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 25Jan26	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms V Corver	 55	 $14	 Just Walter John	 1:11.94	 (22.97)	 7	 5	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort

ALBANY | PAGE 6



PERTH MEETING SATURDAY, 21 FEB 2026

R4 21 Feb 2026 | Ascot | City of Belmont Plate
Distance: 1000m | Class: Open	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $80,000
1:39 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 1
	2	 6
	3	
	4	
	5	
	6	 2503
	7	 94
	8	 4
	9	 4
	10	 0
	11	 8
	12	
	13	
	14	
	15e	 89

RUTHLESS ANGEL
WICKIUP
MORNING THUNDER
OUR MANE MAN
SWIFT RULER
LONDON ROSE
STAR MARTINI
ACHY BREAKY
BISCUITS
DIXIE DOO
HERE THE BOOM
EYE OF THE SUN
FILLING WITH WATER
SPLINTERFLY
LUCY RED

57
57
57
57
57
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55

12
1
9
10
11
2
5
6
3
7
13
4
15
14
8

L CAMPBELL
S MC GRUDDY
C PARNHAM
J WHITING
MS L FIORE
HOLLY NOTTLE  2 

J BROWN
B PARNHAM
B GAERTH
K DHURUN
S PARNHAM
A KENNEDY
L RAMOLY
MADI DERRICK
MS L STAPLES

D MORTON
S WOLFE
LUKE FERNIE
L LUCIANI
A DURRANT
M SANTICH
J TAYLOR
N PARNHAM
J TANGAROA
S & J CASEY
N PARNHAM
MS A KING
N PARNHAM
J BUCKLEY
P JORDAN

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
G
C
G
G
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
--
--
--
--
56
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-1-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$84,540
$1,440
$0
$0
$0
$24,240
$4,560
$3,120
$3,120
$1,440
$1,440
$0
$0
$0
$3,240

	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 RUTHLESS ANGEL Trainer: D Morton Barrier: 12 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$84,540
Jockey: L Campbell WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

2yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Bondi Dam: Bella Contessa J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/02/26 (14 days)
Owner: Mrs R M Fortune, M D Fortune & F K Mueller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
8 of 9	 19Jan26	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Yamanex	 1:01.99	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 6	 02Feb26	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Sippa Spritz	 1:03.54	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 1........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 07Feb26	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 L Campbell	 54	 $9.5	 Stern Empire	 0:58.69	 (23.64)	 8	 8	 ...... hd...........................Good win

2 WICKIUP Trainer: S Wolfe Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,440
Jockey: S Mc Gruddy WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Gingerbread Man Dam: Tee Pee Cat J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S J Wolfe, Mrs M Wolfe & G D Hann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
3 of 3	 12Jan26	 LHL	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms J McNaught	 ---	 $--	 Victory Session	 0:24.56	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... hd........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 29Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 600	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 S Mc Gruddy	 ---	 $--	 Miss Banoffee	 0:37.24	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 07Feb26	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 S Mc Gruddy	 56	 $9.5	 Ruthless Angel	 0:58.69	 (23.64)	 7	 7	 ........ 4................... Every chance

3 MORNING THUNDER Trainer: Luke Fernie Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hanseatic Dam: Contrite Heart J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R K Bavcevic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
1 of 7	 02Feb26	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Lucy Red	 1:01.91	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ¾........................Barrier trial

4 OUR MANE MAN Trainer: L Luciani Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Awesome Rock Dam: My Lady Fair J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L P Luciani, N Biggs, Mrs A L Jones, The Kelly Gang (Mgr: Ms K S Kelly), Bagden Pty Ltd (Mgr: W D Biggs) & WJ Biggs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
4 of 6	 27Jan26	 LHL	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Whiting	 ---	 $--	 Splintabelle	 0:24.14	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 09Feb26	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 J Whiting	 ---	 $--	 Splinterfly	 0:57.99	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ½........................Barrier trial
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5 SWIFT RULER Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms L Fiore WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Fast As The Wind J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Oakland Park Stud (Mgr: N G Duncan), A G Durrant & Sangalli Bros (Mgr: A P Sangalli)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
1 of 9	 09Feb26	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms V Corver	 ---	 $--	 Cryptomania	 0:58.81	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... ns........................Barrier trial

6 LONDON ROSE Trainer: M Santich Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$24,240
Jockey: Holly Nottle (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 4-0-1-1

2yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Splintex Dam: London Miss J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Santich & Miss T A Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 25Oct25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Amy Jo Hayes	 52.5	 $19	 All On Red	 0:59.61	 (23.24)	 6	 8	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
5 of 14	 08Nov25	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Amy Jo Hayes	 51	 $19	 Beatty	 1:04.30	 (23.25)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 19Jan26	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Rocky Cheung	 ---	 $--	 Maria Lucia	 1:02.65	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ½........................Barrier trial
11 of 11	24Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 B Louis	 54	 $19	 They’reallsisters	 1:12.07	 (23.51)	 7	 9	 ....12¼....................... Not sighted
3 of 8	 07Feb26	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Holly Nottle	 51	 $11	 Ruthless Angel	 0:58.69	 (23.64)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

7 STAR MARTINI Trainer: J Taylor Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,560
Jockey: J Brown WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

2yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Singing Dixie J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs T Taylor, Mrs L P Taylor, Ms B J Taylor, Miss E J F Clauson, Ms J B Rose, Mrs C M Quartermaine, Ms M A Clarke, Mrs K Ryan, Mrs J Holmes & Ms D Verboon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 27Oct25	 BEP	 turf	 850	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Brown	 ---	 $--	 Beatty	 0:50.91	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
9 of 14	 08Nov25	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 J Brown	 54	 $18	 Beatty	 1:04.30	 (23.25)	 3	 4	 ........ 8............................No show
1 of 5	 19Jan26	 BEP	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J Brown	 ---	 $--	 Filling With Water	 0:25.11	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 2........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 27Jan26	 LHL	 turf	 930	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 J Brown	 ---	 $--	 Stern Empire	 0:59.56	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ½........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 07Feb26	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 J Brown	 54	 $4.4	 Ruthless Angel	 0:58.69	 (23.64)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

8 ACHY BREAKY Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,120
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rommel Dam: Breaking Cover J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N D Parnham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
4 of 9	 05Jan26	 BEP	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Farnova	 0:23.93	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 2........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 19Jan26	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Yamanex	 1:01.99	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 13	 31Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	12]	 C Parnham	 55	 $26	 Maria Lucia	 1:04.58	 (23.51)	 11	 11	 ........ 4.........................Handy run

9 BISCUITS Trainer: J Tangaroa Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,120
Jockey: B Gaerth WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gingerbread Man Dam: Valentine’s Reward J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M A Epis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
2 of 5	 15Dec25	 LHL	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 B Gaerth	 ---	 $--	 Spinifex	 0:24.66	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... ns........................Barrier trial
3 of 8	 29Dec25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 B Gaerth	 ---	 $--	 Flying Swagman	 0:58.37	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 10Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 S O’Donnell	 55	 $15	 Boy Crush	 1:05.03	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
1 of 6	 09Feb26	 LHL	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 B Gaerth	 ---	 $--	 Talkisstillcheap	 0:24.62	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial

10 DIXIE DOO Trainer: S & J Casey Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,440
Jockey: K Dhurun WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Templates J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B J Durran & Mrs J H Durran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
7 of 9	 05Jan26	 BEP	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 K Dhurun	 ---	 $--	 Farnova	 0:23.93	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 19Jan26	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 K Dhurun	 ---	 $--	 Yamanex	 1:01.99	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
10 of 13	31Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	13]	 K Dhurun	 55	 $151	 Maria Lucia	 1:04.58	 (23.51)	 13	 12	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back
3 of 6	 09Feb26	 LHL	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Madi Derrick	 ---	 $--	 Biscuits	 0:24.62	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
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11 HERE THE BOOM Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 13 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,440
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Iamhere J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N D Parnham, Mrs C A Parnham, Ridgeport (Mgr: E S Guagliardo), M J Fagan, Smartnet Investments Pty Ltd (Mgr: P G Cooke), M J Evans, J Smith, G N Prater, P J Evans, R A Evans 
& M W Evans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
1 of 6	 08Dec25	 BEP	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 L Ramoly	 ---	 $--	 Ken	 0:24.39	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 1........................Barrier trial
1 of 4	 19Jan26	 BEP	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 L Ramoly	 ---	 $--	 Hansadios	 0:24.04	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 13	 31Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 L Ramoly	 55	 $13	 Maria Lucia	 1:04.58	 (23.51)	 4	 5	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten

12 EYE OF THE SUN Trainer: Ms A King Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: A Kennedy WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sebring Sun Dam: Her Lyin’ Eyes J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: O E Schairer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
3 of 9	 09Feb26	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Z J-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Swift Ruler	 0:58.81	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... nk........................Barrier trial

13 FILLING WITH WATER Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 15 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Awesome Rock Dam: Promiscuous Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Geisel Park Stud (Mgr: E G Rigg)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
2 of 5	 19Jan26	 BEP	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 P Carbery	 ---	 $--	 Star Martini	 0:25.11	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 2........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 02Feb26	 BEP	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 H Watson	 ---	 $--	 The Adelicia	 0:24.29	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ½........................Barrier trial

14 SPLINTERFLY Trainer: J Buckley Barrier: 14 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Madi Derrick WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Splintex Dam: Strike For Victory J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms C A Tweed, J A Buckley, R J Mortimer, J D G Wills, C E Bradshaw & R K Higgins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
3 of 6	 27Jan26	 LHL	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Madi Derrick	 ---	 $--	 Splintabelle	 0:24.14	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 09Feb26	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Madi Derrick	 ---	 $--	 Our Mane Man	 0:57.99	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ½........................Barrier trial

15e LUCY RED Trainer: P Jordan Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,240
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

2yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Safeguard Dam: Clarecastle J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs L F Jordan, Mrs L Van loenhout, Mrs T Kudryashova, Mrs J D Bond & Mrs L L Atherton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
1 of 6	 10Nov25	 BEP	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms L Staples	 ---	 $--	 Morikawa	 0:24.86	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ½........................Barrier trial
8 of 12	 22Nov25	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms L Staples	 55	 $41	 Beatty	 1:05.24	 (23.49)	 10	 9	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 06Dec25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms L Staples	 55	 $20	 Red Lark	 0:59.72	 (23.61)	 3	 4	 ........ 6............................No show
2 of 7	 02Feb26	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms L Staples	 ---	 $--	 Morning Thunder	 1:01.91	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
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PERTH MEETING SATURDAY, 21 FEB 2026

R5 21 Feb 2026 | Albany | Case IH Power & Precision (Bm70+)
Distance: 1100m | Class: BM70	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $24,000
2:02 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 554631
	2	 963222
	3	 641046
	4	 409610
	5	 016695
	6	 130400

STORM COMMANDER
FLICK THE SWITCH
LOST GRAVITY
HEAD’EM
FIRST LAW
PRETTY DEVINE

59
58.5
56.5
55
54
54

5
6
3
1
4
2

MS J MCNAUGHT
MS T FAITHFULL
AVA CATARINO  2 

JEFFERSON TSANG  3 

NATIKA RIORDAN  2 

MS C HUNTER

J D JACHMANN
S FAITHFULL
MISTY BAZELEY
R ROGERS
J D JACHMANN
MACK HALL

7
5
6
7
8
7

G
M
G
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

78
77
73
70
66
68

	53-�6�-10-9
	20-�6�-5-4
	33-�4�-5-4
	26-�5�-1-2
	65-�6�-9-11
	54-�8�-6-6

$334,486
$144,738
$148,154
$112,538
$238,278
$157,320

	12-�2�-1-4
	10-�3�-4-2
	3-�1�-0-1
	5-�0�-1-0
	13-�1�-1-2
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 STORM COMMANDER Trainer: J D Jachmann Barrier: 5 Total: 53-6-10-9 Prize Money: A$334,486
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 59 Good: 30-2-8-4 Track: 11-1-3-5

7yo br aus g Fav: 6-1-1-0 58+kg: 22-3-5-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-1-4
Sire: Rommel Dam: Girl In A Storm J+H: 6-1-3-2 Turf: 53-6-10-9 Soft/Heavy: 23-4-2-5 Last Win: 08/02/26 (13 days)
Owner: J D Jachmann & M D Jachmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 08Nov25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	11]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 57.5	 $101	 Define Beautiful	 1:09.41	 (23.19)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 05Dec25	 ESP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 5	 [	 5]	 Rocky Cheung	 61	 $*2.5	 Dadirra	 1:17.65	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
6 of 13	 20Dec25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66+	[	 2]	 Joey Azzopardi	 54	 $61	 Charino	 1:11.11	 (23.22)	 3	 4	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
3 of 10	 29Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM70+	[	 3]	 Ms J McNaught	 56.5	 $6.5	 Oxbridge	 1:05.12	 (23.37)	 5	 4	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 08Feb26	 MTB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70+	[	 3]	 Ms J McNaught	 56.5	 $4.2	 Play Dice	 1:12.32	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win

2 FLICK THE SWITCH Trainer: S Faithfull Barrier: 6 Total: 20-6-5-4 Prize Money: A$144,738
Jockey: Ms T Faithfull WT: 58.5 Good: 18-5-5-3 Track: 15-4-5-4

5yo br/bl aus m Fav: 7-4-3-0 58+kg: 6-3-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-4-2
Sire: Sessions Dam: Mu Mu Land J+H: 17-6-5-2 Turf: 20-6-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 21/02/25 (365 days)
Owner: Ms S J Faithfull, R K Drage & D A Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 29Mar25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1MW	 [	 3]	 Ms T Faithfull	 58.5	 $26	 Amaroo Star	 0:58.00	 (22.63)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
3 of 12	 15Nov25	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM70+	[	 5]	 Ms T Faithfull	 56	 $4	 King Cartel	 1:05.13	 (23.88)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 27Nov25	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 BM70+	[	 6]	 Ms T Faithfull	 56	 $*2.6	 Gift Of The Heart	 1:14.02	 (24.26)	 4	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 12Dec25	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM70+	[	 7]	 Ms T Faithfull	 57	 $2.9	 Oxbridge	 1:05.25	 (22.87)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 29Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM70+	[	 5]	 Ms T Faithfull	 57	 $*2.8	 Oxbridge	 1:05.12	 (23.37)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

3 LOST GRAVITY Trainer: Misty Bazeley Barrier: 3 Total: 33-4-5-4 Prize Money: A$148,154
Jockey: Ava Catarino (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 18-2-1-3 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 54-56kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Exosphere Dam: Reach The Summit J+H: 5-1-0-2 Turf: 33-4-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-4-1 Last Win: 23/08/25 (182 days)
Owner: A M Bazeley & N D P Dee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 06Aug25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 0LY	 [	 5]	 B Parnham	 57	 $5.5	 Hit The Jackpot	 0:59.73	 (23.45)	 6	 7	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 23Aug25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 BM66+	[	 3]	 Joey Azzopardi	 54.5	 $26	 Under Influence	 0:58.88	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ...... hd...........................Good win
11 of 13	17Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1MW	 [	 5]	 Z J-Porter	 56.5	 $61	 Santanova	 0:58.38	 (22.61)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¼....................... Not sighted
4 of 9	 26Jan26	 BUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 5	 [	 3]	 Ava Catarino	 57	 $9.5	 Galway Shawl	 0:59.43	 (23.21)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
6 of 6	 07Feb26	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66+	[	 2]	 Joey Azzopardi	 56	 $91	 Santanova	 0:57.46	 (22.27)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance

4 HEAD’EM Trainer: R Rogers Barrier: 1 Total: 26-5-1-2 Prize Money: A$112,538
Jockey: Jefferson Tsang (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 22-3-1-1 Track: 5-1-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 7-2-0-1 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Krupt Dam: Perfectly Poised J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 26-5-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-1 Last Win: 04/01/26 (48 days)
Owner: A Schultz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	29Nov25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 E Whittington	 59	 $51	 Bolta	 1:11.58	 (23.80)	 11	 12	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 12Dec25	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 BM58+	[	 9]	 A Galati	 59.5	 $21	 Village Girl	 1:13.88	 (23.83)	 12	 9	 ..... 4¾............................No show
6 of 10	 26Dec25	 ALN	 turf	 1240	 G 	 BM70+	[	 2]	 A Hearn	 56	 $71	 Wineaclocksumwhere	 1:14.89	 (23.16)	 8	 10	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
1 of 11	 04Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 BM58+	[	 7]	 Ms L Fiore	 58.5	 $16	 Vomo Island	 1:13.50	 (24.15)	 9	 5	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
10 of 15	01Feb26	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 5	 [	12]	 A Galati	 58	 $41	 Prawns Eleven	 1:11.03	 (22.51)	 13	 10	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
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PERTH MEETING SATURDAY, 21 FEB 2026

5 FIRST LAW Trainer: J D Jachmann Barrier: 4 Total: 65-6-9-11 Prize Money: A$238,278
Jockey: Natika Riordan (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 41-3-4-7 Track: 10-0-1-1

8yo b/br nz g Fav: 7-2-1-0 52-54kg: 18-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-1-2
Sire: Dalghar Dam: Press Leak J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 65-6-9-11 Soft/Heavy: 24-3-5-4 Last Win: 22/11/25 (91 days)
Owner: M D Jachmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 22Nov25	 ESP	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 [	 4]	 Natika Riordan	 55	 $16	 Penned	 1:12.12	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
6 of 12	 05Dec25	 ESP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70+	[	 1]	 Holly Nottle	 52	 $*4	 False Statement	 1:11.49	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
6 of 10	 27Dec25	 ESP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58+	[	 6]	 A Hearn	 60	 $14	 Dothraki	 1:11.04	 (23.83)	 10	 10	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
9 of 10	 29Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM70+	[	 8]	 Natika Riordan	 52	 $26	 Oxbridge	 1:05.12	 (23.37)	 10	 10	 ........ 7............................No show
5 of 9	 08Feb26	 MTB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70+	[	 4]	 Natika Riordan	 52	 $19	 Storm Commander	 1:12.32	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort

6 PRETTY DEVINE Trainer: Mack Hall Barrier: 2 Total: 54-8-6-6 Prize Money: A$157,320
Jockey: Ms C Hunter WT: 54 Good: 42-5-3-5 Track: 3-0-0-1

7yo b/br aus m Fav: 5-3-1-0 54-56kg: 24-2-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Kappytain J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 53-8-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-3-1 Last Win: 09/11/25 (104 days)
Owner: M J D Hall, D Percy, S Darcy & B Chapman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 27Nov25	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 BM70+	[	 3]	 Madi Derrick	 55.5	 $11	 Gift Of The Heart	 1:14.02	 (24.26)	 3	 4	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
11 of 12	12Dec25	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 BM58+	[	12]	 G O’Donnell	 57.5	 $8.5	 Village Girl	 1:13.88	 (23.83)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted
4 of 8	 20Dec25	 NAG	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM52+	[	 1]	 G O’Donnell	 60	 $3.1	 Queen Of Hawks	 1:06.60	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
12 of 15	04Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 BM72+	[	 4]	 Madi Derrick	 54	 $201	 Supernatural	 1:13.42	 (23.57)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
12 of 13	18Jan26	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58+	[	13]	 Rocky Cheung	 58	 $20	 Ma Ma Belle	 1:17.05	 (23.94)	 2	 5	 ....12¼...................... Well beaten
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PERTH MEETING SATURDAY, 21 FEB 2026

R6 21 Feb 2026 | Ascot | Peters Investments (Rs1mw)
Distance: 1200m | Class: 1MW	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $60,000
2:19 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 580038
	2	 114624
	3	 713570
	4	 581119
	5	 101791
	6	 215323
	7	 121180
	8	 762190
	9	 225123
	10	 063433

FALCON TRADER
ZING TO WIN
GALAXY AFFAIR
REPEATER
BOHEMIAN DIAMOND
ROLLING RULER
SATURDAY SESH
EN PLEIN AIR
KAMAKAZI SHOOTER
IMPERIALIZE

61.5
61
59.5
59.5
59
58
58
56.5
55.5
54

9
5
6
2
4
1
8
7
10
3

A GALATI
HOLLY NOTTLE  2 

L CAMPBELL
B GAERTH
B PARNHAM
T TURNER
S PARNHAM
MS L FIORE
J WHITING
S O’DONNELL

B POPE
D & B PEARCE
TIMOTHY PIKE
J TANGAROA
D MORTON
B WATKINS
A MALEY
BRANDON FIORE
A WOOLLETT
B POPE

6
5
6
5
5
4
4
5
5
6

G
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

75
74
71
71
70
68
68
65
63
57

	31-�7�-4-3
	40-�9�-4-3
	48-�10�-6-1
	16-�4�-2-1
	12-�4�-2-0
	 7-�2�-2-2
	16-�3�-2-1
	17-�4�-2-2
	24-�2�-7-5
	37-�3�-4-8

$386,726
$203,538
$243,283
$90,470
$127,815
$104,180
$95,350
$139,280
$80,720
$156,411

	10-�3�-1-0
	15-�2�-1-1
	13-�3�-1-0
	7-�4�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	6-�1�-1-0
	7-�3�-1-0
	8-�0�-2-1
	14-�2�-2-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 FALCON TRADER Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 9 Total: 31-7-4-3 Prize Money: A$386,726
Jockey: A Galati WT: 61.5 Good: 19-3-2-2 Track: 8-0-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 6-4-1-0 58+kg: 22-5-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-1-0
Sire: My Admiration Dam: Highway Trader J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 31-7-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-4-2-1 Last Win: 13/07/24 (588 days)
Owner: B E Pope, D R Ashworth & JD McMullan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 28May25	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM78+	[	 5]	 H Watson	 55	 $14	 Luvnwar	 1:10.50	 (21.87)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
14 of 15	21Jun25	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	  H 	 BM66+	[	 5]	 T Turner	 61	 $17	 Arcadia Knight	 1:26.60	 (24.59)	 3	 3	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back
12 of 14	05Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	  S 	 BM72+	[	13]	 B Louis	 57.5	 $51	 Lord Gannicus	 1:37.97	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 26Jul25	 ROE	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Kate Pateman	 62.5	 $6	 Zadar Rock	 2:15.79	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 6¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 03Aug25	 POH	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 A Galati	 62	 $5.5	 Reginald	 2:18.60	 (--.--)	 5	 8	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten

2 ZING TO WIN Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 5 Total: 40-9-4-3 Prize Money: A$203,538
Jockey: Holly Nottle (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 33-8-4-3 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 10-6-0-1 58+kg: 18-5-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-1-1
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Cold Fact J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 40-9-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/11/25 (109 days)
Owner: Lightning Bloodstock, Pearce Racing, M Pink, Ms S Underwood, M Nitschke, C Petkovich, D Petkovich, Lightning Bloodstock Cold Fact, L Kerr, Zamps, L Hawkins, L Anderson, K Lally, 
A Janeway, Swamp Racing, D Terrell, B OSullivan, Mrs G McCormick, L Martin &

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 04Nov25	 GER	 turf	 1120	 G 	 BM70+	[	 4]	 A Galati	 60.5	 $*3.7	 On The Mark	 1:05.90	 (22.73)	 5	 5	 ....... ½...........................Good win
4 of 14	 16Nov25	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM72+	[	 3]	 A Galati	 56.5	 $5.5	 Supersession	 1:11.56	 (24.07)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
6 of 15	 04Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 BM72+	[	 7]	 Holly Nottle	 55.5	 $21	 Supernatural	 1:13.42	 (23.57)	 8	 7	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
2 of 8	 23Jan26	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70+	[	 6]	 Rocky Cheung	 60	 $4.2	 False Statement	 1:12.18	 (24.83)	 4	 4	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 08Feb26	 MTB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70+	[	 5]	 Rocky Cheung	 60	 $*3.8	 Storm Commander	 1:12.32	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run

3 GALAXY AFFAIR Trainer: Timothy Pike Barrier: 6 Total: 48-10-6-1 Prize Money: A$243,283
Jockey: L Campbell WT: 59.5 Good: 32-8-5-0 Track: 10-1-2-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 7-3-3-0 58+kg: 33-7-5-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-1-0
Sire: Merchant Navy Dam: Wild Ava J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 48-10-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-1-1 Last Win: 20/08/25 (185 days)
Owner: T Pike & Ms R David

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 20Aug25	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	  H 	 0LY	 [	 8]	 C J’ston-Porter	 60	 $8	 Keggs Later	 1:26.26	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
3 of 9	 10Sep25	 BEP	 turf	 1400	  S 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 Z J-Porter	 58	 $6	 Kiralui	 1:26.80	 (24.19)	 3	 3	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 21Sep25	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Holly Nottle	 58	 $7.5	 Close At Hand	 1:17.73	 (23.05)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 7	 04Oct25	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM72+	[	 4]	 Joey Azzopardi	 58.5	 $20	 Exceltrain	 1:24.37	 (23.13)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
11 of 14	25Oct25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 1MW	 [	 1]	 W Pike	 60.5	 $13	 Nicciana	 1:23.38	 (23.38)	 7	 9	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted

4 REPEATER Trainer: J Tangaroa Barrier: 2 Total: 16-4-2-1 Prize Money: A$90,470
Jockey: B Gaerth WT: 59.5 Good: 10-1-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-1-1 58+kg: 14-4-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-4-0-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Foundry Court J+H: 4-3-0-0 Turf: 16-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-3-0-0 Last Win: 02/08/25 (203 days)
Owner: M A Epis & R Harper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 15Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 S Parnham	 60	 $26	 All Grunt	 1:10.65	 (23.25)	 4	 3	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
1 of 9	 18Jun25	 BUB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 1	 [	 3]	 B Gaerth	 59	 $*4.8	 Highland Flair	 1:12.87	 (23.91)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
1 of 12	 09Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	  S 	 3	 [	 8]	 B Gaerth	 59	 $15	 Hey Pino	 1:11.92	 (23.45)	 4	 4	 ........ 2...........................Good win
1 of 10	 02Aug25	 PIS	 turf	 1200	  H 	 0LY	 [	10]	 B Gaerth	 59	 $*3.8	 Right To Silence	 1:13.02	 (22.80)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
9 of 10	 30Aug25	 BEP	 turf	 1200	  S 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 B Gaerth	 60.5	 $11	 Snow God	 1:12.45	 (23.71)	 2	 2	 ....10¾............................No show
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5 BOHEMIAN DIAMOND Trainer: D Morton Barrier: 4 Total: 12-4-2-0 Prize Money: A$127,815
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 59 Good: 8-2-2-0 Track: 5-1-1-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 8-4-1-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Maschino Dam: Elsie’s Rhapsody J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 12-4-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-0 Last Win: 24/01/26 (28 days)
Owner: Mrs C L Morton, D N Flanagan, N Jurin, G W Rogers, Mrs C M Salmon, C A Sapwell, G R Walker, A J L Durnin, Esquin (Mgr: S J Quinlivan), F F Fairthorne (Jnr), F H R U S Racing  
(Mgr: A J L Durnin), D W Holt, The Saddle ‘N’ Silks (Mgr: G Wishart), T S Ilich,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	19Oct24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	10]	 C Parnham	 56	 $*3	 Pull The Trigger	 1:24.22	 (23.04)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¼.......................... Well back
1 of 12	 17May25	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 B Parnham	 56	 $*1.9	 Royal Gap	 1:17.74	 (23.91)	 3	 4	 ........ 2...........................Good win
7 of 11	 31May25	 PIS	 turf	 1400	  S 	 Open	 [	10]	 B Parnham	 58	 $*1.7	 Kelvinater	 1:25.24	 (23.83)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
9 of 15	 21Jun25	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	  H 	 BM66+	[	 2]	 Ms L Fiore	 54	 $*4	 Arcadia Knight	 1:26.60	 (24.59)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¾............................No show
1 of 10	 24Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1MW	 [	 3]	 B Parnham	 57	 $*2.9	 De Grandhomme	 1:10.84	 (23.27)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

6 ROLLING RULER Trainer: B Watkins Barrier: 1 Total: 7-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$104,180
Jockey: T Turner WT: 58 Good: 5-0-2-2 Track: 4-1-0-2

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 3-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Extreme Dreams J+H: 7-2-2-2 Turf: 7-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 25/10/25 (119 days)
Owner: B Edwards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 25Oct25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 1MW	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 56.5	 $4.4	 Last Stylebender	 0:58.78	 (22.77)	 3	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 14	 15Nov25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66+	[	 9]	 T Turner	 54.5	 $9	 Jaz Session	 0:58.41	 (22.83)	 9	 8	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 15	 29Nov25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1MW	 [	12]	 T Turner	 57.5	 $15	 Thermosphere Lad	 1:10.67	 (23.79)	 14	 13	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 26Jan26	 BUB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 60.5	 $*1.8	 Pingers	 1:05.78	 (23.43)	 4	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
3 of 6	 07Feb26	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66+	[	 1]	 T Turner	 55	 $4.8	 Santanova	 0:57.46	 (22.27)	 6	 5	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

7 SATURDAY SESH Trainer: A Maley Barrier: 8 Total: 16-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$95,350
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 58 Good: 10-1-1-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: Sessions Dam: Female Agent J+H: 5-2-1-0 Turf: 16-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-0 Last Win: 04/10/25 (140 days)
Owner: A W Maley, Go Charlie (Mgr: L J Dwyer), G S Ward, H J Carroll, T W Churstain & C P Pearce

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 27Aug25	 BEP	 turf	 1200	  S 	 1	 [	 3]	 S Parnham	 60	 $17	 Great Edition	 1:13.85	 (--.--)	 5	 8	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 11Sep25	 BUB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 3	 [	 2]	 Holly Nottle	 55.5	 $3.5	 Three Grand	 1:25.08	 (24.15)	 3	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 7	 04Oct25	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 S Parnham	 58.5	 $*2.7	 Prince Of Bondi	 1:24.30	 (23.17)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
8 of 8	 18Oct25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 S Parnham	 60	 $3.8	 Rainline	 1:24.05	 (23.81)	 4	 3	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
14 of 16	08Nov25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66+	[	 2]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56	 $21	 Angel Undercover	 1:23.02	 (23.49)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back

8 EN PLEIN AIR Trainer: Brandon Fiore Barrier: 7 Total: 17-4-2-2 Prize Money: A$139,280
Jockey: Ms L Fiore WT: 56.5 Good: 10-2-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 5-2-1-1 56-58kg: 11-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-1-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Our Pie ‘o’ My J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 17-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-1 Last Win: 14/06/25 (252 days)
Owner: P V Morley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 09Mar25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 9]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56	 $16	 Our Rocky Bay	 1:24.54	 (23.39)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
2 of 9	 31May25	 PIS	 turf	 1000	  S 	 1MW	 [	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 54.5	 $8	 Prospector’s Pick	 0:58.16	 (22.72)	 4	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 13	 14Jun25	 BUB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 1MW	 [	 5]	 Ms L Fiore	 54.5	 $4.6	 Regal Service	 1:11.72	 (24.21)	 8	 9	 ...... ns...........................Good win
9 of 16	 28Jun25	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1MW	 [	 2]	 Ms L Fiore	 56.5	 $9	 God’s Gate	 1:17.91	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 2½............................No show
15 of 16	12Jul25	 BUB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 BM66+	[	 3]	 Ms L Fiore	 54.5	 $15	 Supernatural	 1:26.94	 (25.44)	 3	 2	 ....17½....................... Not sighted

9 KAMAKAZI SHOOTER Trainer: A Woollett Barrier: 10 Total: 24-2-7-5 Prize Money: A$80,720
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 55.5 Good: 17-1-4-5 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-1
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Caipirinha J+H: 6-0-2-2 Turf: 24-2-7-5 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-3-0 Last Win: 08/05/25 (289 days)
Owner: Mrs A L Woollett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 20Apr25	 ALN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 BM58+	[	10]	 Ms L Fiore	 55	 $6.5	 Late Arrival	 1:06.40	 (--.--)	 10	 5	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 27Apr25	 ALN	 turf	 1230	  S 	 5	 [	 8]	 Ms T Faithfull	 55.5	 $8.5	 Lost Gravity	 1:15.79	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 08May25	 ALN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms T Faithfull	 59.5	 $3.5	 Real Deluxe	 1:01.06	 (24.71)	 4	 2	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
2 of 9	 16May25	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms T Faithfull	 61	 $4.8	 Puro	 1:14.65	 (24.31)	 2	 1	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 08Feb26	 MTB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58+	[	 4]	 J Whiting	 57	 $10	 Prince	 0:59.33	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

10 IMPERIALIZE Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 3 Total: 37-3-4-8 Prize Money: A$156,411
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 54 Good: 26-1-4-6 Track: 7-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 6-0-1-4 54-56kg: 12-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-2-3
Sire: Patronize Dam: Ishibabe J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 37-3-4-8 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-0-2 Last Win: 24/03/24 (699 days)
Owner: B E Pope & S J Hall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 14Jun25	 BUB	 turf	 1690	  S 	 0LY	 [	10]	 S O’Donnell	 57.5	 $6.5	 Master Tactician	 1:45.26	 (24.81)	 7	 5	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
3 of 9	 11Jul25	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 Ms T Faithfull	 60.5	 $*2.2	 Western Impact	 1:24.48	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 20Jul25	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM56+	[	 1]	 Ms T Faithfull	 57.5	 $*3.1	 Lacevinsky	 1:24.01	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 03Aug25	 POH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM56+	[	 2]	 Holly Nottle	 54	 $*2.5	 Kentucky Dream	 1:26.74	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 23Aug25	 MNE	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM56+	[	 5]	 Ms B Palise	 57.5	 $6	 Kings Call	 1:16.19	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 ..... 7¾........................ Solid effort
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R7 21 Feb 2026 | Albany | Farmers Centre Harvest With Confidence (Bm58+)
Distance: 1100m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $24,000
2:42 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 169211
	2	 112255
	3	 411762
	4	 743240
	5	 365682
	6	 609602
	7	 982478

PRINCE
GOD HAS DRIFTED
FANTAXTIC
CRYSTALIST
YARDSTICK
TOP OF THE POPS
FIREY PANZ

61
59
57
55
55
54.5
54

4
5
1
3
6
2
7

MS T FAITHFULL
MS C HUNTER
B LOUIS
JEFFERSON TSANG  3 

AMY JO HAYES
NATIKA RIORDAN  2 

MS J MCNAUGHT

S FAITHFULL
P HUNTER
P HUNTER
R ROGERS
R ROGERS
R ROGERS
P J NAYLOR

4
5
4
6
8
6
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

72
68
64
60
60
59
49

	10-�4�-2-0
	14-�3�-2-1
	13-�3�-1-2
	33-�4�-2-3
	69-�10�-7-7
	38-�5�-4-1
	49-�1�-6-9

$74,383
$56,920
$76,174
$79,589
$249,501
$369,173
$97,085

	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	5-�3�-0-0
	14-�2�-2-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-2-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 PRINCE Trainer: S Faithfull Barrier: 4 Total: 10-4-2-0 Prize Money: A$74,383
Jockey: Ms T Faithfull WT: 61 Good: 6-3-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 5-3-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Power Dam: Press Leak J+H: 7-4-2-0 Turf: 10-4-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 08/02/26 (13 days)
Owner: Ms S J Faithfull, D A Brown, J B King, Ms T L Witham, R K Drage, Mrs J Godfrey, G Walter, B V Clohesy, Mrs T A Clohesy, Ms L M Clohesy & Ms M Clohesy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 17Sep25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	  H 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $4.2	 Military Power	 1:00.94	 (23.81)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
9 of 11	 05Oct25	 NOT	 turf	 1100	  S 	 5	 [	 5]	 Ms T Faithfull	 57	 $8.5	 Pin Deep	 1:04.68	 (23.43)	 4	 2	 ..... 8¾............................No show
2 of 10	 26Dec25	 ALN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58+	[	10]	 Ms T Faithfull	 58	 $6	 Secret Stones	 0:59.63	 (23.27)	 7	 7	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 18Jan26	 MTB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58+	[	 2]	 Ms T Faithfull	 58	 $*4	 Crystalist	 0:59.19	 (23.05)	 5	 3	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
1 of 10	 08Feb26	 MTB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58+	[	10]	 Ms T Faithfull	 59.5	 $4.4	 Fantaxtic	 0:59.33	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win

2 GOD HAS DRIFTED Trainer: P Hunter Barrier: 5 Total: 14-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$56,920
Jockey: Ms C Hunter WT: 59 Good: 9-2-0-1 Track: 9-2-2-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 13-3-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Queen Tori J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-0 Last Win: 20/04/25 (307 days)
Owner: D M Attwell & R Attwell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 20Apr25	 ALN	 turf	 1230	  S 	 2	 [	 1]	 J Whiting	 60.5	 $5	 Vomo Island	 1:14.54	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
2 of 9	 27Apr25	 ALN	 turf	 1230	  S 	 5	 [	 6]	 J Whiting	 58	 $*2.3	 Lost Gravity	 1:15.79	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 08May25	 ALN	 turf	 1230	  S 	 BM58+	[	 2]	 J Whiting	 58.5	 $*2.6	 Wineaclocksumwhere	 1:16.75	 (25.20)	 5	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 16May25	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58+	[	 7]	 J Whiting	 59	 $3.2	 Money Trees	 1:06.40	 (24.04)	 10	 11	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 08Feb26	 MTB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58+	[	 7]	 C Cooper	 57.5	 $12	 Prince	 0:59.33	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort

3 FANTAXTIC Trainer: P Hunter Barrier: 1 Total: 13-3-1-2 Prize Money: A$76,174
Jockey: B Louis WT: 57 Good: 10-3-1-1 Track: 3-2-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 8-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Sessions Dam: Traxa J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 13-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 12/12/25 (71 days)
Owner: Dr R J Lukatelich, M J Lukatelich, Dr M F Sturgeon, S Erceg, J H Featherby, Mrs M Rickson, Ms M H Cominelli, Mrs H A Mckenzie, G J Sturgeon, J M Cashmore & S Bristow

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 27Nov25	 ALN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 H Watson	 57.5	 $9	 Our Naughty Secret	 1:00.22	 (24.19)	 5	 4	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
1 of 10	 12Dec25	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 H Watson	 59	 $5	 Magicash	 1:05.89	 (23.46)	 5	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 11	 04Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 BM58+	[	11]	 H Watson	 56.5	 $9.5	 Head’em	 1:13.50	 (24.15)	 6	 8	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 18Jan26	 MTB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58+	[	 7]	 H Watson	 56.5	 $8.5	 Prince	 0:59.19	 (23.05)	 6	 10	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
2 of 10	 08Feb26	 MTB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58+	[	 9]	 B Louis	 56.5	 $15	 Prince	 0:59.33	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

4 CRYSTALIST Trainer: R Rogers Barrier: 3 Total: 33-4-2-3 Prize Money: A$79,589
Jockey: Jefferson Tsang (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 26-3-2-3 Track: 5-0-0-1

6yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-3-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Crystal Ruby J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-4-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/12/24 (427 days)
Owner: Gangemi Thoroughbreds (Mgr: M J Gangemi), Mercon Racing (Mgr: D Condidorio), C H Yeak, R J Wade, P M Beaman, M Battye, M O’Brien, R C Norris, J S O’Brien & G W McIntosh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 26Dec25	 ALN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58+	[	 2]	 B Louis	 55	 $15	 Secret Stones	 0:59.63	 (23.27)	 9	 8	 ....... ½.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 04Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 BM58+	[	 4]	 B Louis	 54.5	 $15	 Head’em	 1:13.50	 (24.15)	 5	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 18Jan26	 MTB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58+	[	10]	 Amy Jo Hayes	 54.5	 $9	 Prince	 0:59.19	 (23.05)	 11	 8	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
4 of 12	 29Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58+	[	 4]	 Amy Jo Hayes	 55	 $11	 Makin Prophets	 1:32.00	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
10 of 10	08Feb26	 MTB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58+	[	 2]	 Amy Jo Hayes	 55	 $5	 Prince	 0:59.33	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
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5 YARDSTICK Trainer: R Rogers Barrier: 6 Total: 69-10-7-7 Prize Money: A$249,501
Jockey: Amy Jo Hayes WT: 55 Good: 41-6-6-5 Track: 10-1-1-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 8-3-1-3 54-56kg: 14-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-2-2
Sire: Criterion Dam: Exceleine J+H: 6-1-1-0 Turf: 69-10-7-7 Soft/Heavy: 27-4-1-2 Last Win: 08/06/25 (258 days)
Owner: R B Rogers, Four Mugs Racing (Mgr: S Lieschke), D L Fitzgerald, R P Sumner, Mrs F L Walker, G A Gregory, R W Connell & G G Haggarty

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 12Jul25	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70+	[	 6]	 Ms J Noske	 54	 $20	 Crystal Vain	 1:09.46	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
5 of 5	 19Jul25	 DER	 turf	 1120	 G 	 BM68+	[	 4]	 Ms J Noske	 55	 $8.5	 Charleton Eddie	 1:07.72	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 7	 26Jul25	 ROE	 turf	 1103	 G 	 BM56+	[	 5]	 Ms J Gray	 59	 $8.5	 Incandescent Lady	 1:03.72	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ........ 7................... Every chance
8 of 9	 12Aug25	 BRO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM50+	[	 7]	 Ms J Noske	 60	 $31	 Big Cities	 1:15.72	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ....12¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 7	 23Aug25	 MNE	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM56+	[	 7]	 Jefferson Tsang	 54.5	 $8.5	 Kings Call	 1:16.19	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 7¼.............................Nice run

6 TOP OF THE POPS Trainer: R Rogers Barrier: 2 Total: 38-5-4-1 Prize Money: A$369,173
Jockey: Natika Riordan (a2.0) WT: 54.5 Good: 23-2-2-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 8-3-2-0 52-54kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Molto Allegro J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 38-5-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-2-1 Last Win: 15/07/23 (952 days)
Owner: Gangemi Thoroughbreds (Mgr: M J Gangemi), W J Beament, K Phillips, R J Wade, Mercon Racing (Mgr: D Condidorio), Valley Kings Racing No 3 (Mgr: J M Girotto) & D De Luca

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	12Dec25	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 BM58+	[	11]	 Ms C Hunter	 56.5	 $51	 Village Girl	 1:13.88	 (23.83)	 11	 10	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
9 of 9	 26Dec25	 ALN	 turf	 1940	 G 	 BM58+	[	 3]	 Ms C Hunter	 55.5	 $51	 Deadly And Fast	 2:01.88	 (25.72)	 1	 3	 ....27½............................No show
6 of 14	 04Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58+	[	13]	 Natika Riordan	 53.5	 $31	 Imposing Brook	 1:32.52	 (24.28)	 11	 11	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
12 of 12	29Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58+	[	10]	 Amy Jo Hayes	 55	 $41	 Warralea Lass	 1:31.80	 (24.01)	 12	 10	 ...... 10...................... Well beaten
2 of 8	 08Feb26	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 5	 [	 7]	 Natika Riordan	 52	 $14	 Flying South	 1:18.44	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

7 FIREY PANZ Trainer: P J Naylor Barrier: 7 Total: 49-1-6-9 Prize Money: A$97,085
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 54 Good: 32-1-6-6 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-0-1 54-56kg: 28-1-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-2-3
Sire: Panzer Division Dam: Burningwood J+H: 26-0-2-4 Turf: 49-1-6-9 Soft/Heavy: 17-0-0-3 Last Win: 24/01/23 (1124 days)
Owner: P J Naylor, J K Morton, Miss S Naylor, T G Mclean & J Vague

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 07Dec25	 BUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 E Whittington	 54	 $101	 Lemmor	 0:59.59	 (23.16)	 10	 9	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
2 of 8	 18Dec25	 BUB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Natika Riordan	 51.5	 $20	 Ripper Rupert	 1:04.93	 (23.53)	 8	 7	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 07Jan26	 BUB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Natika Riordan	 51.5	 $7.5	 Marines Cry	 1:04.99	 (23.29)	 10	 9	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 21Jan26	 BUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms J McNaught	 54.5	 $31	 So Immaculate	 0:59.09	 (22.89)	 9	 9	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
8 of 12	 01Feb26	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $101	 Hubble’s Dragon	 1:11.36	 (23.09)	 6	 7	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
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R8 21 Feb 2026 | Ascot | Croser Sparkling (Bm72+)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM72	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $80,000
2:59 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 390008
	2	 111759
	3	 451411
	4	 805311
	5	 308316
	6	 604307
	7	 122132
	8	 586774
	9	 464533
	10	 631314

DEVOTED
OLY’S CHOICE
SIBERIAN SIREN
SONOFTHEBOSS
TRIO
WUBIN GOLD
IMMORTAL BLISS
KEEP READING
ROYAL TORONADO
ELITEONE

61.5
61.5
60
59.5
59.5
59.5
58
57.5
56.5
56

8
7
3
6
1
9
2
4
5
10

Z J-PORTER  3 

HOLLY NOTTLE  2 

C PARNHAM
C COOPER  2 

MS C AZZOPARDI
T TURNER
MS L FIORE
J WHITING
A KENNEDY
C J’STON-PORTER

M GRANTHAM
D & B PEARCE
S & J CASEY
J TAYLOR
G & A WILLIAMS
COLIN WEBSTER JNR
D MORTON
D O’CONNOR
G & A WILLIAMS
SIMON MILLER

7
7
5
5
5
5
4
7
5
5

G
G
M
G
G
M
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

87
87
84
83
83
83
80
79
77
76

	28-�5�-2-4
	29-�8�-5-1
	15-�5�-2-2
	32-�7�-4-7
	25-�6�-4-5
	20-�6�-2-1
	16-�5�-3-3
	47-�6�-8-4
	28-�5�-3-4
	18-�5�-0-3

$507,570
$366,005
$271,845
$444,210
$353,780
$327,890
$222,280
$396,925
$296,375
$259,540

	4-�0�-0-1
	7-�1�-1-0
	7-�2�-2-1
	22-�5�-3-3
	2-�0�-1-0
	13-�4�-2-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	13-�2�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	11-�4�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 DEVOTED Trainer: M Grantham Barrier: 8 Total: 28-5-2-4 Prize Money: A$507,570
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a3.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 22-3-1-4 Track: 12-0-0-4

7yo ch aus g Fav: 8-4-0-2 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Xtravagant Dam: Morning Mist J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-5-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-0 Last Win: 02/09/23 (903 days)
Owner: L K Fernie, D P Venables & M P Grantham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 14Dec24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM78+	[	10]	 B Gaerth	 59	 $16	 The Boss Lady	 1:23.90	 (23.23)	 10	 10	 ........ 5............................No show
15 of 15	11May25	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 G3	 [	10]	 P Carbery	 57.5	 $101	 West Star	 1:15.91	 (22.88)	 13	 13	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted
13 of 14	08Nov25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM78+	[	13]	 C Cooper	 58	 $151	 Sky Duke	 1:08.95	 (23.08)	 14	 14	 ..... 5½............................ Poor run
10 of 10	22Nov25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 LR	 [	 8]	 C Newitt	 57.5	 $81	 Cosmic Crusader	 1:22.61	 (23.15)	 9	 9	 ....13¼.......................... Well back
8 of 10	 24Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 LR	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 55.5	 $16	 Jaz Session	 1:10.15	 (22.97)	 8	 8	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten

2 OLY’S CHOICE Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 7 Total: 29-8-5-1 Prize Money: A$366,005
Jockey: Holly Nottle (a2.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 21-4-3-1 Track: 12-3-0-1

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 15-7-3-0 58+kg: 16-4-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
Sire: Demerit Dam: Seeking Time J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-8-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-4-2-0 Last Win: 15/06/24 (616 days)
Owner: O J Hubber

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 25May24	 BEP	 turf	 1600	  S 	 BM72+	[	 9]	 W Pike	 58.5	 $*2.4	 Allez Allez	 1:37.83	 (23.92)	 5	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win
1 of 8	 15Jun24	 BEP	 turf	 1650	  S 	 BM78+	[	 2]	 W Pike	 57.5	 $*1.7	 Desennea	 1:41.29	 (23.81)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
7 of 10	 19Oct24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 LR	 [	 1]	 W Pike	 55	 $5	 Bravo Centurion	 0:57.58	 (22.71)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
5 of 6	 08Feb25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 LR	 [	 6]	 S Parnham	 54	 $26	 Snowdome	 1:09.43	 (22.83)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 9	 23Feb25	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 LR	 [	 3]	 S O’Donnell	 54	 $20	 Snowdome	 1:16.93	 (23.38)	 6	 6	 ..... 7¾............................No show

3 SIBERIAN SIREN Trainer: S & J Casey Barrier: 3 Total: 15-5-2-2 Prize Money: A$271,845
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 60 Good: 12-4-1-1 Track: 10-4-0-1

5yo br aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-2-1
Sire: Grunt Dam: Beau Vallon J+H: 6-1-0-2 Turf: 15-5-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-1 Last Win: 10/05/25 (287 days)
Owner: Mrs M H Daly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 15Mar25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66+	[	10]	 C Parnham	 58.5	 $6	 Our Rocky Bay	 1:24.53	 (23.42)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 11	 29Mar25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66+	[	 9]	 B Parnham	 57.5	 $3.5	 Blue Rocket	 1:10.96	 (22.93)	 2	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win
4 of 9	 12Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM72+	[	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58	 $6	 Without Reg	 1:23.87	 (23.59)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 26Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66+	[	 1]	 B Gaerth	 58	 $7	 Great Fortune	 1:24.01	 (22.66)	 3	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 10	 10May25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM72+	[	 1]	 B Gaerth	 56	 $3.9	 Speed Dream	 1:24.85	 (22.89)	 4	 4	 ........ 1...........................Good win

4 SONOFTHEBOSS Trainer: J Taylor Barrier: 6 Total: 32-7-4-7 Prize Money: A$444,210
Jockey: C Cooper (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 25-6-3-5 Track: 23-4-3-5

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 5-1-2-0 56-58kg: 28-5-4-7 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-5-3-3
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Mozelle J+H: 3-2-0-1 Turf: 32-7-4-7 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-2 Last Win: 31/01/26 (21 days)
Owner: D R Bagley, Mrs M A Bagley, J D Bagley & B P Bagley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	06Dec25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM72+	[	 2]	 J Brown	 56.5	 $31	 Black Ora	 0:58.05	 (22.82)	 4	 4	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
5 of 12	 13Dec25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM72+	[	 2]	 J Brown	 55.5	 $15	 Timeless Gem	 1:09.51	 (23.65)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 10Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66+	[	 4]	 C Cooper	 56.5	 $4.8	 Amaroo Star	 0:57.55	 (22.63)	 5	 5	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 17Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66+	[	 4]	 C Cooper	 56.5	 $3.5	 Fancy Red	 1:10.87	 (22.91)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 7	 31Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66+	[	 6]	 C Cooper	 58.5	 $5	 Horcrux	 1:09.64	 (22.85)	 3	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
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5 TRIO Trainer: G & A Williams Barrier: 1 Total: 25-6-4-5 Prize Money: A$353,780
Jockey: Ms C Azzopardi WT: 59.5 Good: 18-4-3-3 Track: 12-3-3-1

5yo br aus g Fav: 7-3-1-1 58+kg: 12-3-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Maschino Dam: Dane Smile J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 25-6-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-2 Last Win: 06/12/25 (77 days)
Owner: Esquin (Mgr: S J Quinlivan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	25Oct25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 BM72+	[	 8]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 59	 $101	 Asphalt	 1:23.54	 (23.14)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
8 of 12	 15Nov25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM72+	[	 9]	 A Galati	 58	 $61	 Asphalt	 1:38.30	 (23.21)	 9	 10	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 12	 22Nov25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM72+	[	 6]	 W Egan	 57.5	 $26	 Noteworthy	 1:23.41	 (23.43)	 5	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
1 of 7	 06Dec25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM72+	[	 3]	 N Rawiller	 59.5	 $4	 Correct Choice	 1:38.02	 (23.30)	 5	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 11	 20Dec25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM72+	[	 9]	 W Pike	 59.5	 $5	 Our Paladin Al	 1:24.14	 (22.91)	 10	 7	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

6 WUBIN GOLD Trainer: Colin Webster Jnr Barrier: 9 Total: 20-6-2-1 Prize Money: A$327,890
Jockey: T Turner WT: 59.5 Good: 16-3-2-1 Track: 12-2-2-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 6-3-1-0 58+kg: 9-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-4-2-0
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: War Of Whispers J+H: 20-6-2-1 Turf: 20-6-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-3-0-0 Last Win: 12/07/25 (224 days)
Owner: C H Webster, Mrs L P Webster, Yarradale Stud (Mgr: Ms L J Sayers), R Conway, Mrs C Swiderski, V H Boys, B H Boys, B V Boys, Boomgate Racing (Mgr: R M O’brien), J Jenkins & B 
S Ryan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	29Nov25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM78+	[	 1]	 T Turner	 56.5	 $11	 Cessation	 1:10.52	 (23.33)	 10	 11	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 13Dec25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM72+	[	 7]	 T Turner	 59.5	 $15	 Timeless Gem	 1:09.51	 (23.65)	 10	 11	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
3 of 6	 26Dec25	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM84+	[	 6]	 T Turner	 54	 $4.2	 Sky Duke	 1:18.44	 (23.66)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
10 of 12	10Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 LR	 [	12]	 T Turner	 54	 $26	 Acromantula	 1:02.96	 (22.76)	 12	 12	 ........ 4.......................... Well back
7 of 11	 07Feb26	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 LR	 [	 9]	 T Turner	 54	 $15	 Almighty Class	 1:10.08	 (22.61)	 9	 9	 ........ 4.........................No excuse

7 IMMORTAL BLISS Trainer: D Morton Barrier: 2 Total: 16-5-3-3 Prize Money: A$222,280
Jockey: Ms L Fiore WT: 58 Good: 12-3-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 11-3-3-3 58+kg: 4-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: I Am Immortal Dam: Top Of The Charts J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-5-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-2-0 Last Win: 04/10/25 (140 days)
Owner: S Scuderi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 06Sep25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	  H 	 BM66+	[	 8]	 W Pike	 57	 $*2.2	 Silver Eye	 1:01.76	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 20Sep25	 BEP	 turf	 1200	  S 	 BM66+	[	 4]	 W Pike	 57.5	 $*2.7	 Eliteone	 1:12.67	 (23.31)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 13	 04Oct25	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM66+	[	 9]	 W Pike	 58	 $*1.8	 Snow Prince	 1:04.13	 (22.89)	 9	 7	 ........ 3...........................Good win
3 of 9	 01Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM72+	[	 5]	 W Pike	 58	 $*2.4	 Haida Gwaii	 0:58.20	 (22.46)	 6	 6	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 18Jan26	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM72+	[	 8]	 W Pike	 57.5	 $*2.4	 Wineaclocksumwhere	 1:16.80	 (23.40)	 11	 8	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run

8 KEEP READING Trainer: D O’Connor Barrier: 4 Total: 47-6-8-4 Prize Money: A$396,925
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 57.5 Good: 27-2-4-3 Track: 12-0-1-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 12-2-4-2 56-58kg: 15-1-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Madame Bookworm J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 47-6-8-4 Soft/Heavy: 20-4-4-1 Last Win: 18/05/24 (644 days)
Owner: P R Ferguson & Miss P J O’Connor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 13Dec25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM72+	[	 9]	 Ms T Faithfull	 59	 $21	 Timeless Gem	 1:09.51	 (23.65)	 7	 8	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 01Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 LR	 [	 2]	 H Watson	 54	 $41	 Madhi Girl	 0:58.04	 (22.78)	 9	 10	 ........ 2................... Every chance
7 of 12	 10Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 LR	 [	 2]	 J Whiting	 54	 $41	 Acromantula	 1:02.96	 (22.76)	 6	 7	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
7 of 9	 24Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM72+	[	 1]	 C Cooper	 56.5	 $19	 Elite Missile	 1:10.53	 (23.35)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
4 of 7	 31Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM72+	[	 5]	 Z J-Porter	 54.5	 $21	 Amaroo Star	 0:57.17	 (22.75)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

9 ROYAL TORONADO Trainer: G & A Williams Barrier: 5 Total: 28-5-3-4 Prize Money: A$296,375
Jockey: A Kennedy WT: 56.5 Good: 20-4-2-3 Track: 15-2-1-3

5yo b aus g Fav: 6-4-1-1 56-58kg: 15-4-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Harada Queen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-5-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 30/11/24 (448 days)
Owner: P V Walsh, Landing Party  (Mgr: G P Ryan), Mrs J L Delmenico, K J Whittaker, D S Law, M Ferrero, A L Harrod, Mrs J M Evans, Cede Nullis (Mgr: C Cahill), The Double Fault (Mgr: B C 
Faithfull), A Smith, S Martin, M J Izett, Mrs E Wright & A Wright

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 05Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	  S 	 BM72+	[	11]	 B Parnham	 57.5	 $12	 Lord Gannicus	 1:37.97	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
4 of 11	 25Oct25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 BM72+	[	 2]	 W Pike	 57.5	 $13	 Asphalt	 1:23.54	 (23.14)	 5	 5	 ....... ½.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 15Nov25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM72+	[	12]	 C Cooper	 54.5	 $17	 Asphalt	 1:38.30	 (23.21)	 12	 12	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 29Nov25	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM72+	[	 2]	 B Parnham	 56.5	 $4.8	 Forever Boy	 1:52.01	 (23.14)	 6	 5	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 06Dec25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM72+	[	 6]	 W Pike	 58.5	 $*1.8	 Trio	 1:38.02	 (23.30)	 6	 7	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort

10 ELITEONE Trainer: Simon Miller Barrier: 10 Total: 18-5-0-3 Prize Money: A$259,540
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 56 Good: 10-1-0-0 Track: 9-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 9-3-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-4-0-1
Sire: Ducimus Dam: Many Secrets J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 18-5-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-4-0-3 Last Win: 20/09/25 (154 days)
Owner: M Zito, F Zito, R Zito, J Zito, G Zito, Mrs L Sargent, R D Sargent, B C Racing Syndicate (Mgr: B McVeigh), A M Kerr, R J J De Bissy, C Rogers, B Weir, M Campeotto, R Maio, Having A 
Spell (Mgr: R G Chua) & Durna Racing (Mgr: B J Cooke)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 20Aug25	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	  H 	 3	 [	 6]	 Jefferson Tsang	 58.5	 $3.7	 Delicate Ruler	 1:14.05	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 03Sep25	 BEP	 turf	 1200	  S 	 3	 [	 4]	 Jefferson Tsang	 58.5	 $*3.1	 Saulok	 1:11.27	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........ 2...........................Good win
3 of 12	 13Sep25	 BEP	 turf	 1300	  S 	 BM66+	[	 7]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $8	 Essentric Nature	 1:19.09	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 20Sep25	 BEP	 turf	 1200	  S 	 BM66+	[	10]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $4.8	 Immortal Bliss	 1:12.67	 (23.31)	 8	 8	 ...... ns...........................Good win
4 of 16	 11Oct25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66+	[	15]	 B Parnham	 59	 $6.5	 Playin’It Sweet	 1:10.11	 (23.41)	 15	 13	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
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R9 21 Feb 2026 | Albany | Farmers Centre Raised Red Mdn
Distance: 1232m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $20,000
3:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 64332
	2	 3
	3	 637803
	4	 955469
	5	 8758
	6	 007506
	7	 0
	8	
	9	 35465
	10	 2577
	11	 77

COSMIC WALTZ
BEYOND MEASURE
I LOVE LUCY A LOT
JOBETH’S PRAYER
BELLE BELLE
TASMAN JEWEL
CHAMPAGNE VIRTUE
SWANNY DEE PLEASE
QUEEN CARTEL
DANCING SPIRIT
WATERSHED WISDOM

57
57
56
56
56
56
56
56
55
55
55

6
11
1
3
2
10
5
7
8
9
4

AVA CATARINO  2 

B LOUIS
R MAHONY
MS J GRAY
AMY JO HAYES
NATIKA RIORDAN  2 

JEFFERSON TSANG  3 

MS C HUNTER
G O’DONNELL  3 

MS T FAITHFULL
MS J MCNAUGHT

S WOLFE
P HUNTER
S WOLFE
M M SHERIDAN
R ROGERS
I WEINERT
R ROGERS
MS A CRUMP
T J STONE
A DURRANT
S WOLFE

3
3
4
5
4
4
6
4
3
3
3

G
G
M
M
M
M
M
M
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

58
60
52
49
49
54
--
--
54
54
--

	 5-�0�-1-2
	 1-�0�-0-1
	12-�0�-0-3
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$9,030
$10,340
$9,215
$3,485
$1,660
$1,303
$0
$0
$6,381
$5,545
$810

	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 COSMIC WALTZ Trainer: S Wolfe Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$9,030
Jockey: Ava Catarino (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 4-0-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-0-1-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Cosmic Force Dam: Gold Waltz J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S J Wolfe, G D Hann & Mrs M Wolfe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 30Jul25	 BEP	 turf	 1200	  S 	 NMW	 [	 3]	 S Mc Gruddy	 56	 $31	 Country God	 1:12.55	 (24.01)	 6	 1	 ........ 4................... Every chance
4 of 11	 04Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Louis	 56.5	 $11	 Nailed’em	 1:05.66	 (23.65)	 9	 10	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
3 of 14	 18Jan26	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Louis	 56.5	 $8	 Tidwell	 1:18.22	 (23.97)	 3	 2	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
3 of 15	 29Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 S Mc Gruddy	 56.5	 $*2.8	 Huhtamaki	 1:13.92	 (24.17)	 12	 12	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 08Feb26	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Louis	 57	 $*1.5	 Hello Veneta	 1:19.12	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

2 BEYOND MEASURE Trainer: P Hunter Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$10,340
Jockey: B Louis WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Playing God Dam: Measured Response J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P B Hunter, R Dewson, M J Nelson, P A Boardley, M A Wood, Mrs P K Wood, O C Kiddie, M W Wilson, B J Morgan, Ms NJ Dewson, Ms K N Dewson-Hall, D L Stephens, A G Murray, M 
J Cramer, Miss C Fagg & Mrs T Morgan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
1 of 11	 10Nov25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 B Louis	 ---	 $--	 Forgotten Son	 1:00.54	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... hd........................Barrier trial
2 of 10	 24Nov25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 B Louis	 ---	 $--	 Dust Aside	 0:59.98	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 1........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 19Jan26	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 B Louis	 ---	 $--	 Wonderfully Made	 1:03.17	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... ns........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 07Feb26	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 B Louis	 56.5	 $4.4	 Sound Of Speed	 1:04.29	 (23.15)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

3 I LOVE LUCY A LOT Trainer: S Wolfe Barrier: 1 Total: 12-0-0-3 Prize Money: A$9,215
Jockey: R Mahony WT: 56 Good: 7-0-0-2 Track: 5-0-0-1

4yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 6-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: A Lot Dam: Lovely Lucy J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 12-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: S J Wolfe, Boy’s Business (Mgr: G P Manley), N W Carter, Mrs J A Carter, Miss C R Gleeson, Mrs M Wolfe & Our Girls Business (Mgr: Mrs W Cain)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 24Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1300	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Mc Gruddy	 56	 $14	 Champagne Crusader	 1:19.51	 (23.97)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 06Aug25	 BEP	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Mc Gruddy	 56	 $9	 Saam Time Lucky	 1:13.96	 (24.05)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 04Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 R Mahony	 56	 $31	 Lovin’ On Me	 1:05.84	 (23.83)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 15	29Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 Mdn	 [	15]	 R Mahony	 56	 $31	 Huhtamaki	 1:13.92	 (24.17)	 13	 13	 ........ 6.......................... Well back
3 of 8	 08Feb26	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R Mahony	 56	 $15	 Hello Veneta	 1:19.12	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

4 JOBETH’S PRAYER Trainer: M M Sheridan Barrier: 3 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,485
Jockey: Ms J Gray WT: 56 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Playing God Dam: Jobeth J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B L Fuller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 27Nov25	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Madi Derrick	 56	 $101	 Calathinite	 1:07.27	 (24.83)	 12	 11	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 12Dec25	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Madi Derrick	 56	 $31	 Lady Coco	 1:14.52	 (23.43)	 7	 7	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 31Dec25	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms L Fiore	 56	 $41	 Poblano	 1:18.62	 (23.02)	 4	 3	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 15Jan26	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Madi Derrick	 56	 $31	 Southern Firetail	 1:36.75	 (24.14)	 5	 2	 ....10¾................... Every chance
9 of 14	 26Jan26	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Madi Derrick	 56	 $81	 Barney Rommel	 1:25.16	 (24.42)	 10	 7	 ..... 6¾............................No show
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5 BELLE BELLE Trainer: R Rogers Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,660
Jockey: Amy Jo Hayes WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Port Elizabeth J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Two Fillies Stud (Mgr: N A Tufilli)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 27Mar25	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms T Faithfull	 55	 $13	 Maybe Divine	 1:33.21	 (24.69)	 7	 7	 ....54½...................... Well beaten
3 of 4	 20Apr25	 ALN	 turf	 600	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Amy Jo Hayes	 ---	 $--	 Blue Line	 0:37.84	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 2........................Barrier trial
7 of 9	 27Apr25	 ALN	 turf	 1230	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Amy Jo Hayes	 53.5	 $81	 Puro	 1:16.54	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
5 of 11	 08May25	 ALN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Amy Jo Hayes	 53.5	 $151	 I’m That Girl	 1:01.36	 (24.60)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 16May25	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Webster	 51.5	 $91	 Four Seas	 1:14.87	 (24.65)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten

6 TASMAN JEWEL Trainer: I Weinert Barrier: 10 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,303
Jockey: Natika Riordan (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Embellish Dam: Roxette J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J K Martin, Dr S Boxley & K J Taylor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	23Mar25	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Joey Azzopardi	 55	 $151	 Awesome Boy	 1:11.95	 (23.20)	 10	 12	 ..... 7½....................... Not sighted
7 of 13	 03Apr25	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Cooper	 52.5	 $91	 Tousled Crown	 1:18.52	 (23.56)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 21Apr25	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C Cooper	 55.5	 $13	 Diesel ‘n’ Dirt	 1:32.28	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
12 of 13	07May25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	12]	 C J’ston-Porter	 55.5	 $51	 Mirrorschino	 1:36.86	 (--.--)	 12	 13	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 08Feb26	 MTB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Louis	 56	 $9.5	 Reggio Calabria	 1:06.15	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance

7 CHAMPAGNE VIRTUE Trainer: R Rogers Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Jefferson Tsang (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: She’s A Virtue J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: V T Sigley, Mrs T Mayze, G M Mayze, Ms K Turner, G R Kettlewell, Mrs J A Kettlewell, S Hume & R M Gardner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
6 of 7	 07Jul25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 H Watson	 ---	 $--	 Nine Ball	 1:03.22	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 9¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 14Jul25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 E Whittington	 ---	 $--	 King Of Muster	 0:58.96	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
11 of 15	29Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms L Staples	 56	 $101	 Huhtamaki	 1:13.92	 (24.17)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted

8 SWANNY DEE PLEASE Trainer: Ms A Crump Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms C Hunter WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Chong Nonsi J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G A Gibbs & D M White

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 4	 28Feb25	 ALN	 turf	 600	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 A Galati	 ---	 $--	 Said No One Ever	 0:39.35	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial
10 of 10	27Mar25	 ALN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	11]	 J Whiting	 ---	 $--	 Brave Spirit	 1:01.43	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....15½........................Barrier trial
4 of 4	 04Apr25	 ALN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 J Whiting	 ---	 $--	 Avoidance	 1:03.04	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 6½........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 02Nov25	 ALN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Tri	 [	10]	 A Galati	 ---	 $--	 Insyde Success	 1:01.03	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 9¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 9	 29Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 600	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 B Gaerth	 ---	 $--	 Wickiup	 0:37.24	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3½........................Barrier trial

9 QUEEN CARTEL Trainer: T J Stone Barrier: 8 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$6,381
Jockey: G O’Donnell (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Miss Somebody J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs A L Ballantyne, R S Humphries, C Sheehan, L Bradbury, G J Artemis, B J Artemis, D Gibson, I Henry, R Eiffler, A W Taylor, S J Artemis, A W Bradbury, D Holloway, P Terzanidis, 
C N Wells, R Hindle, S Knox, M Clark & T J Stone

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 09Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Joey Azzopardi	 55	 $26	 Beau’s A Lad	 1:13.28	 (23.99)	 8	 7	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 02Aug25	 PIS	 turf	 1200	  H 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms T Faithfull	 55	 $20	 Cape Leeuwin	 1:14.12	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 6	 14Aug25	 BUB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Cooper	 53	 $11	 Artistry In Motion	 1:28.16	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¾.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 20Dec25	 NAG	 turf	 1190	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Martinan	 55	 $3.4	 Manta Ray Bay	 1:12.80	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
5 of 15	 29Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 G O’Donnell	 50.5	 $51	 Huhtamaki	 1:13.92	 (24.17)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

10 DANCING SPIRIT Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$5,545
Jockey: Ms T Faithfull WT: 55 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Trackalong J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Oakland Park Stud (Mgr: N G Duncan) & M J Beard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 15Dec25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms J McNaught	 ---	 $--	 Sharpassa	 0:57.49	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... hd........................Barrier trial
2 of 11	 04Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 W Pike	 54.5	 $6.5	 Lovin’ On Me	 1:05.84	 (23.83)	 9	 7	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 21Jan26	 BUB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 W Pike	 54.5	 $4.4	 Maggie Jean	 1:05.29	 (22.92)	 6	 7	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 15	 01Feb26	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 W Pike	 55	 $7.5	 Lash Out	 1:24.53	 (23.69)	 6	 7	 ........ 2.........................No excuse
7 of 12	 12Feb26	 BUB	 turf	 1705	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 W Pike	 55	 $8	 Pure Mac	 1:45.70	 (23.95)	 7	 7	 ........ 2.........................No excuse
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11 WATERSHED WISDOM Trainer: S Wolfe Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$810
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Animal Spirits J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S J Wolfe, N W Carter, G D Hann, G J Green, MckMad Racing (Mgr: M K Jackson), G T Evans, R A George, B Johnson, R Askevold, Mrs J A Carter & V R Jury

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 27Mar25	 ALN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms L Staples	 ---	 $--	 Brave Spirit	 1:01.43	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 12	 16Apr25	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Turner	 55	 $19	 Brazen Butcher	 1:12.18	 (23.31)	 4	 4	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
9 of 9	 22Sep25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 L Campbell	 ---	 $--	 Pure Excess	 0:58.75	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 12Jan26	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms J McNaught	 ---	 $--	 Mahler’s Melody	 0:57.30	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 1........................Barrier trial
7 of 15	 29Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms J McNaught	 54.5	 $21	 Huhtamaki	 1:13.92	 (24.17)	 4	 2	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
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R10 21 Feb 2026 | Ascot | Happy Birthday Tahlia Allen (Bm66+)
Distance: 2200m | Class: BM66	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $80,000
3:36 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 169803
	2	 588815
	3	 424221
	4	 722932
	5	 534211
	6	 833232
	7	 370098
	8	 874885
	9	 309766
	10	 516716
	11	 226124
	12	 464535

SNAZZLER
WHAT A PRINCE
KIMBERLEY ROSE
LATE ARRIVAL
LILLIAN
AUDIO BOY
QUEEN OF JERUSALEM
ALASKAN
ATLANTIS BEACH
MY HARV
PARISH PRINCE
STARWALKER

60
58.5
58
56.5
56.5
56
55.5
55
55
55
55
55

9
7
5
2
4
1
12
6
10
3
8
11

Z J-PORTER  3 

J WHITING
B PARNHAM
TAJ DYSON
C J’STON-PORTER
HOLLY NOTTLE  2 

MS L FIORE
C PARNHAM
S PARNHAM
J TURNER
L RAMOLY
S O’DONNELL

N PATEMAN
A WOOLLETT
S J MILLER
MS K KERSLEY
M GRANTHAM
A DURRANT
A DURRANT
N PARNHAM
C R GREEN
COLIN WEBSTER JNR
N PARNHAM
MS J CLEMENTS

6
8
4
5
4
5
7
5
8
4
4
5

G
G
M
G
M
G
M
G
G
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ

76
73
72
69
69
68
67
64
65
64
63
66

	37-�6�-6-4
	52-�8�-14-7
	16-�3�-4-1
	18-�4�-6-3
	 9-�3�-1-1
	28-�2�-9-4
	45-�7�-3-4
	33-�2�-6-4
	44-�3�-3-6
	11-�3�-1-0
	19-�1�-3-4
	23-�3�-1-6

$242,225
$319,897
$162,865
$120,175
$85,415
$178,720
$215,725
$291,040
$198,545
$92,985
$57,627
$92,400

	3-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-2
	12-�0�-1-2
	7-�0�-2-2
	7-�0�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	5-�2�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 SNAZZLER Trainer: N Pateman Barrier: 9 Total: 37-6-6-4 Prize Money: A$242,225
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 20-2-3-1 Track: 5-0-0-1

6yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 15-3-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Mahuta Dam: Valarianne J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 37-6-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-4-3-3 Last Win: 19/07/25 (217 days)
Owner: S J Roberts, Mrs S M Smith, E C Smith & K B Benbow

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 02Aug25	 PIS	 turf	 2200	  H 	 BM66+	[	12]	 H Watson	 59.5	 $6.5	 Dark Looks	 2:23.52	 (25.59)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
9 of 12	 16Aug25	 BEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 BM66+	[	 2]	 S Mc Gruddy	 60	 $9.5	 Admired	 2:21.86	 (24.83)	 5	 6	 ..... 3½............................No show
8 of 10	 10Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM72+	[	 6]	 H Watson	 56	 $101	 Silver Eye	 1:22.78	 (23.75)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
11 of 12	17Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM66+	[	12]	 H Watson	 59.5	 $51	 Bold Hero	 1:30.78	 (23.22)	 12	 12	 ..... 3¾....................... Not sighted
3 of 6	 31Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM84+	[	 3]	 H Watson	 55	 $14	 Battle Commander	 1:35.86	 (23.87)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

2 WHAT A PRINCE Trainer: A Woollett Barrier: 7 Total: 52-8-14-7 Prize Money: A$319,897
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 58.5 Good: 40-6-8-7 Track: 4-0-1-1

8yo b aus g Fav: 8-4-0-2 58+kg: 38-6-12-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Shadow Card J+H: 11-1-3-2 Turf: 52-8-14-7 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-6-0 Last Win: 29/01/26 (23 days)
Owner: R D Bell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 13Dec25	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM66+	[	 5]	 J Whiting	 59.5	 $26	 Hoba West	 1:50.78	 (23.25)	 5	 6	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
8 of 15	 04Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 BM72+	[	11]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $51	 Supernatural	 1:13.42	 (23.57)	 3	 2	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 18Jan26	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM72+	[	12]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $81	 Wineaclocksumwhere	 1:16.80	 (23.40)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
1 of 11	 29Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM64+	[	 4]	 J Whiting	 62.5	 $*4.4	 Pecos	 1:59.16	 (24.65)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
5 of 9	 08Feb26	 MTB	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 J Whiting	 60.5	 $5	 Deadly And Fast	 2:05.96	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort

3 KIMBERLEY ROSE Trainer: S J Miller Barrier: 5 Total: 16-3-4-1 Prize Money: A$162,865
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 58 Good: 14-3-3-1 Track: 3-1-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-2-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Ambers Waltz J+H: 9-2-2-1 Turf: 16-3-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 07/02/26 (14 days)
Owner: Horseshoe Investments Pty Ltd (Mgr: R N Russell), H D Lee, A W Barrett, S J Miller, R V Wilson, B J Greenwood, T K Sanders & K Biggs Enterprises Pty Ltd (Mgr: K Biggs)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 12Jul25	 BUB	 turf	 2019	  H 	 LR	 [	14]	 B Parnham	 56	 $5.5	 Fancy Red	 2:11.77	 (25.78)	 4	 3	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 28Dec25	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 C Martinan	 55	 $13	 Rally The Troops	 1:23.93	 (24.00)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
2 of 12	 15Jan26	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 3]	 S Parnham	 58.5	 $5.5	 Planet Cash	 1:37.18	 (23.81)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 28Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 B Parnham	 57.5	 $*3	 Planet Cash	 1:50.25	 (24.19)	 7	 5	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 07Feb26	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM66+	[	 4]	 B Parnham	 56.5	 $3.5	 Late Arrival	 2:17.45	 (24.39)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

4 LATE ARRIVAL Trainer: Ms K Kersley Barrier: 2 Total: 18-4-6-3 Prize Money: A$120,175
Jockey: Taj Dyson WT: 56.5 Good: 15-2-5-3 Track: 4-1-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-2-2 56-58kg: 8-2-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Federosa J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 18-4-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-1-0 Last Win: 30/04/25 (297 days)
Owner: R J Degenhardt, Ms M Dawes, G T Norris, Miss I Weinert, S M Degenhardt, M Nolan, Mrs G Stork, J Stork, A N Roseby, Miss O P Stevens, Ms A J Bennett, P Winfield, D Turner, B 
Davis & Mrs T A Sergant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 15Nov25	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM70+	[	 1]	 A Hearn	 55.5	 $*3	 King Cartel	 1:05.13	 (23.88)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 04Dec25	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM70+	[	 4]	 A Hearn	 56	 $*2.3	 Cold Shizzle	 1:31.01	 (23.85)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
9 of 13	 01Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66+	[	 8]	 Taj Dyson	 57.5	 $19	 Cashel Palace	 1:23.16	 (23.55)	 2	 3	 ........ 4............................No show
3 of 12	 15Jan26	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 9]	 Taj Dyson	 59.5	 $*5	 Planet Cash	 1:37.18	 (23.81)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 07Feb26	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM66+	[	 3]	 C Parnham	 56.5	 $7.5	 Kimberley Rose	 2:17.45	 (24.39)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
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5 LILLIAN Trainer: M Grantham Barrier: 4 Total: 9-3-1-1 Prize Money: A$85,415
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 56.5 Good: 5-3-1-0 Track: 2-2-0-0

4yo br nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: War Decree Dam: I’ve Got Rhythm J+H: 7-2-1-1 Turf: 9-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 07/02/26 (14 days)
Owner: Peters Investments Pty Ltd (Mgr: R J Peters)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 12Jul25	 BUB	 turf	 2019	  H 	 LR	 [	11]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56	 $13	 Fancy Red	 2:11.77	 (25.78)	 3	 2	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 26Jul25	 BEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 LR	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 55	 $11	 Arcadia Park	 2:21.28	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
2 of 12	 27Dec25	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58+	[	 6]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57.5	 $5.5	 Sparkle Corner	 1:12.81	 (24.23)	 10	 7	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 14Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58	 $4.8	 Golden Kathleen	 1:29.85	 (23.16)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
1 of 9	 07Feb26	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1MW	 [	 8]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58	 $3.9	 Classic Impact	 1:49.30	 (23.50)	 4	 3	 ...... nk...........................Good win

6 AUDIO BOY Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 1 Total: 28-2-9-4 Prize Money: A$178,720
Jockey: Holly Nottle (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 25-2-8-4 Track: 14-1-5-3

5yo br/bl aus g Fav: 7-1-2-2 54-56kg: 3-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-2
Sire: Sessions Dam: Amity Belle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-2-9-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 16/10/24 (493 days)
Owner: G J Bull & Mrs J Bull

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 13Dec25	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM66+	[	 3]	 C Cooper	 53	 $13	 Hoba West	 1:50.78	 (23.25)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 10Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM66+	[	 4]	 W Pike	 54	 $*4	 Amazing Cheat	 2:18.82	 (24.11)	 4	 3	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 24Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM66+	[	12]	 S Parnham	 54	 $11	 Amazing Cheat	 2:19.16	 (23.93)	 11	 12	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 07Feb26	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM66+	[	 8]	 W Pike	 56	 $*2.9	 Kimberley Rose	 2:17.45	 (24.39)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 14Feb26	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 G 	 1MW	 [	 7]	 W Pike	 58	 $*2.4	 All Grunt	 2:04.27	 (22.99)	 4	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

7 QUEEN OF JERUSALEM Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 12 Total: 45-7-3-4 Prize Money: A$215,725
Jockey: Ms L Fiore WT: 55.5 Good: 32-3-3-1 Track: 21-2-0-1

7yo b aus m Fav: 6-1-1-2 54-56kg: 21-3-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-1-2
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Always Sunday J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 45-7-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-4-0-3 Last Win: 12/04/25 (315 days)
Owner: M J Beard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 10May25	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM66+	[	 6]	 J Noske	 56.5	 $13	 Zaza Rock	 2:19.57	 (23.48)	 6	 7	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
11 of 11	20Sep25	 BEP	 turf	 1400	  S 	 1MW	 [	 5]	 Joey Azzopardi	 59	 $201	 Be Bardot	 1:25.87	 (24.01)	 11	 11	 ..... 8½....................... Not sighted
14 of 16	11Oct25	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1MW	 [	10]	 Joey Azzopardi	 59	 $101	 Old Mate Henry	 1:50.63	 (24.33)	 15	 16	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
9 of 12	 24Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM66+	[	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 55.5	 $17	 Amazing Cheat	 2:19.16	 (23.93)	 10	 11	 ..... 4¾............................No show
8 of 9	 07Feb26	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM66+	[	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $26	 Kimberley Rose	 2:17.45	 (24.39)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten

8 ALASKAN Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 6 Total: 33-2-6-4 Prize Money: A$291,040
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 55 Good: 24-2-4-4 Track: 21-1-4-4

5yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-0-1 54-56kg: 18-1-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-2
Sire: Playing God Dam: Lady Alaska J+H: 25-2-3-4 Turf: 33-2-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-0 Last Win: 03/02/24 (749 days)
Owner: N D Parnham, Mrs C A Parnham, Ridgeport (Mgr: E S Guagliardo) & Smartnet Investments Pty Ltd (Mgr: P G Cooke)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 13Sep25	 BEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 BM66+	[	12]	 C Parnham	 58	 $14	 I Love Your Smile	 2:22.30	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
4 of 11	 04Oct25	 KAL	 turf	 2300	 G 	 LR	 [	 1]	 L Ramoly	 54	 $21	 Sentimental Hero	 2:23.82	 (23.44)	 3	 5	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
8 of 12	 17Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM66+	[	 2]	 S Parnham	 54.5	 $41	 Bold Hero	 1:30.78	 (23.22)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 11	 31Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 0LY	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 58	 $12	 Forever Dreaming	 1:29.64	 (23.94)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 07Feb26	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1MW	 [	 4]	 C Parnham	 58	 $18	 Lillian	 1:49.30	 (23.50)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort

9 ATLANTIS BEACH Trainer: C R Green Barrier: 10 Total: 44-3-3-6 Prize Money: A$198,545
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 55 Good: 30-2-1-4 Track: 22-0-2-2

8yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 54-56kg: 28-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-2
Sire: Toorak Toff Dam: Vignor J+H: 10-0-0-3 Turf: 44-3-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-2-2 Last Win: 01/12/24 (447 days)
Owner: C R Green

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

0 of 9	 18Dec25	 BUB	 turf	 1675	 G 	 5	 [	 4]	 P Carbery	 60	 $9	 Omerta Grace	 1:44.22	 (24.19)	-	-	   .......... ...........................Lost rider
9 of 10	 01Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM72+	[	 8]	 P Carbery	 55	 $101	 Battle Commander	 1:36.28	 (23.49)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼............................No show
7 of 8	 17Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM72+	[	 8]	 P Carbery	 55	 $61	 Our Paladin Al	 1:51.47	 (23.36)	 8	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
6 of 12	 24Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM66+	[	 3]	 P Carbery	 54.5	 $10	 Amazing Cheat	 2:19.16	 (23.93)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
6 of 9	 07Feb26	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM66+	[	 9]	 S Parnham	 55.5	 $31	 Kimberley Rose	 2:17.45	 (24.39)	 2	 1	 ..... 2½................... Every chance

10 MY HARV Trainer: Colin Webster Jnr Barrier: 3 Total: 11-3-1-0 Prize Money: A$92,985
Jockey: J Turner WT: 55 Good: 8-3-0-0 Track: 5-2-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rommel Dam: The Other Harv J+H: 10-3-1-0 Turf: 11-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 28/01/26 (24 days)
Owner: D C Forrest, G C Forrest, Mrs J Forrest, Ms J A Mitchell, D J McGinty, Mrs S R McGinty & Ms H L Forrest

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 17Dec25	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Turner	 58.5	 $15	 Fire The Lot	 1:30.92	 (23.60)	 3	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
6 of 10	 01Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1MW	 [	 6]	 J Turner	 55	 $5	 Belta Of A Song	 1:37.28	 (23.76)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
7 of 12	 14Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 J Turner	 58	 $5.5	 Lillian	 1:29.85	 (23.16)	 4	 8	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
1 of 14	 28Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 J Turner	 57.5	 $4	 Rosie Can Run	 1:38.64	 (23.67)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
6 of 9	 07Feb26	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1MW	 [	 9]	 J Turner	 57.5	 $10	 Lillian	 1:49.30	 (23.50)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
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11 PARISH PRINCE Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 8 Total: 19-1-3-4 Prize Money: A$57,627
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 55 Good: 19-1-3-4 Track: 6-1-1-1

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Playing God Dam: Classic Smile J+H: 8-1-3-1 Turf: 19-1-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/01/26 (38 days)
Owner: B J Durran & Mrs J H Durran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 21Dec25	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 L Ramoly	 58	 $7	 Azabelle	 1:38.00	 (24.51)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
6 of 14	 03Jan26	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L Ramoly	 58	 $7	 Wild Things	 1:37.25	 (24.25)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
1 of 12	 14Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L Ramoly	 58	 $4.4	 Saucisson	 1:51.84	 (23.77)	 2	 1	 ...... nk...........................Good win
2 of 13	 28Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 L Ramoly	 60	 $20	 Glanced	 2:19.92	 (24.59)	 6	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 07Feb26	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM66+	[	 2]	 L Ramoly	 55	 $26	 Kimberley Rose	 2:17.45	 (24.39)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

12 STARWALKER Trainer: Ms J Clements Barrier: 11 Total: 23-3-1-6 Prize Money: A$92,400
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 55 Good: 17-1-1-5 Track: 10-0-0-2

5yo br nz g Fav: 3-2-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-1
Sire: Sweynesse Dam: Wonderful Mak J+H: 15-2-0-3 Turf: 23-3-1-6 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-1 Last Win: 19/06/25 (247 days)
Owner: Mrs J R Clements, S Wirya, Ms S Berryman, R F Warn, Mrs D K Mitchell, C G Mitchell, Mrs N C McClorey, O M McClorey, Mrs G P Mitchell, G R Mitchell & N D Mitchell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 13Dec25	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM66+	[	 6]	 S O’Donnell	 55.5	 $10	 Hoba West	 1:50.78	 (23.25)	 7	 7	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
4 of 11	 31Dec25	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM54+	[	11]	 S O’Donnell	 59.5	 $3.9	 Amazing Cheat	 2:04.93	 (24.33)	 11	 11	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 10Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM66+	[	 9]	 S O’Donnell	 54	 $7.5	 Amazing Cheat	 2:18.82	 (24.11)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 24Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM66+	[	11]	 S O’Donnell	 54	 $6	 Amazing Cheat	 2:19.16	 (23.93)	 8	 6	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 07Feb26	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM66+	[	 6]	 S O’Donnell	 55.5	 $6	 Kimberley Rose	 2:17.45	 (24.39)	 9	 9	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
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R11 21 Feb 2026 | Albany | Everyone Needs A Steiger Hcp (C2)
Distance: 1232m | Class: 2	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $24,000
3:58 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 455222
	2	 436480
	3	 164435
	4	 472040
	5	 923956
	6	 77414
	7	 218335
	8	 109969
	9	 797009

CRUISE TO RIO
DIABLO LAD
HYPERREAL
DATE WITHTHE DEVIL
LADY CABERNET
CAPRICIOUS RULER
FOUR SEAS
THINK LIKA WINNER
MISSIJAY

60.5
60.5
60.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
56
54

9
1
3
7
4
5
8
6
2

NATIKA RIORDAN  2 

G O’DONNELL  3 

MS T FAITHFULL
R MAHONY
AMY JO HAYES
JEFFERSON TSANG  3 

MS C HUNTER
MS J MCNAUGHT
AVA CATARINO  2 

T J STONE
S FAITHFULL
MISTY BAZELEY
S SHEEHY
R ROGERS
R ROGERS
CASEY HUNTER
MS S SEARLE
P HUNTER

5
5
5
5
6
4
4
4
5

M
G
G
G
M
M
M
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

63
63
63
57
57
56
56
54
48

	18-�1�-5-2
	18-�2�-2-1
	28-�2�-2-8
	15-�1�-3-1
	19-�1�-6-1
	 5-�1�-0-0
	11-�1�-1-3
	24-�1�-2-0
	14-�1�-1-0

$56,303
$85,538
$59,962
$50,763
$42,772
$18,886
$35,292
$51,315
$21,023

	8-�0�-4-2
	8-�1�-0-1
	10-�1�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-0
	13-�1�-5-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-1
	10-�0�-1-0
	4-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 CRUISE TO RIO Trainer: T J Stone Barrier: 9 Total: 18-1-5-2 Prize Money: A$56,303
Jockey: Natika Riordan (a2.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 13-1-4-1 Track: 4-0-3-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 5-1-3-0 58+kg: 7-0-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-4-2
Sire: Oratorio Dam: Cruisey Bek J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 10/04/24 (682 days)
Owner: T J Stone

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 12Jan25	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 58.5	 $4.8	 Prince Of Santos	 1:24.00	 (23.44)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 12Dec25	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Z J-Porter	 59.5	 $31	 Fantaxtic	 1:05.89	 (23.46)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 26Dec25	 ALN	 turf	 1240	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 C Cooper	 58	 $15	 Gingerquest	 1:15.78	 (23.80)	 6	 4	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 04Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 A Galati	 61	 $*4	 Outlaw Music	 1:14.24	 (24.32)	 9	 5	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 13	 29Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Holly Nottle	 59	 $*3.2	 Lady Coco	 1:13.44	 (23.96)	 8	 7	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run

2 DIABLO LAD Trainer: S Faithfull Barrier: 1 Total: 18-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$85,538
Jockey: G O’Donnell (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 15-2-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 11-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-1
Sire: Magnus Dam: Made For Glory J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/03/24 (717 days)
Owner: Ms S J Faithfull, D A Brown, Mrs J Godfrey, R M Potter, M Stanton, Ms T B Stone, R M Frantom & Nightcups (Mgr: Miss K A Templer)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 27Sep25	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1MW	 [	 1]	 L Ramoly	 55.5	 $8	 Split The Gee	 1:11.61	 (23.51)	 2	 5	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
6 of 13	 11Oct25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1MW	 [	 8]	 L Ramoly	 55.5	 $7.5	 Asphalt	 1:23.99	 (23.33)	 2	 2	 ........ 3................... Every chance
4 of 7	 23Oct25	 GER	 turf	 1110	 G 	 BM58+	[	 1]	 L Ramoly	 58	 $*1.6	 Safe Hustle	 1:06.85	 (23.21)	 3	 3	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 04Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 BM58+	[	 3]	 Ms T Faithfull	 58	 $7	 Head’em	 1:13.50	 (24.15)	 4	 6	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
11 of 13	29Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 2	 [	11]	 G O’Donnell	 57.5	 $12	 Lady Coco	 1:13.44	 (23.96)	 7	 9	 ....11¾....................... Not sighted

3 HYPERREAL Trainer: Misty Bazeley Barrier: 3 Total: 28-2-2-8 Prize Money: A$59,962
Jockey: Ms T Faithfull WT: 60.5 Good: 22-2-1-5 Track: 4-2-1-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 3-0-1-1 58+kg: 21-2-1-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-0-1
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Special Fragrance J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 28-2-2-8 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-3 Last Win: 15/11/25 (98 days)
Owner: Mrs M L Bazeley & Bagden Pty Ltd (Mgr: W D Biggs)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 03Dec25	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	11]	 A Galati	 58	 $14	 Hey Pino	 1:10.96	 (22.85)	 10	 9	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
4 of 9	 17Dec25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 W Pike	 58	 $4.4	 De Grandhomme	 1:11.50	 (23.33)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 26Dec25	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 Joey Azzopardi	 58	 $17	 Ma Ma Belle	 1:12.70	 (23.94)	 5	 3	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 11Jan26	 BUB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 Ava Catarino	 56	 $6.5	 Rommel’s Goddess	 1:04.67	 (23.15)	 5	 5	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 04Feb26	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	11]	 Joey Azzopardi	 58	 $18	 Best Mood	 1:10.16	 (23.63)	 11	 12	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

4 DATE WITHTHE DEVIL Trainer: S Sheehy Barrier: 7 Total: 15-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$50,763
Jockey: R Mahony WT: 57.5 Good: 12-1-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 56-58kg: 8-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Playing God Dam: Thunderplump J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 22/09/24 (517 days)
Owner: I C Badger, Mrs S M Badger & R M Potter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 13Jul25	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 B Gaerth	 58.5	 $6	 Stryker’s Gal	 1:11.68	 (--.--)	 11	 9	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
2 of 15	 27Jul25	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 W Pike	 58.5	 $*2.7	 On Just Terms	 1:26.44	 (--.--)	 10	 7	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
12 of 12	10Aug25	 KAL	 turf	 1200	  S 	 2	 [	12]	 C Cooper	 57	 $11	 Diego Dynamite	 1:13.76	 (24.85)	 12	 11	 ....13¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 13	 07Sep25	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms L Fiore	 58.5	 $5.5	 High Precision	 1:27.01	 (24.41)	 4	 5	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
10 of 10	21Sep25	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms J McNaught	 59	 $15	 Gondrinkin	 1:40.12	 (23.97)	 2	 2	 ....10¼.......................... Well back

ALBANY | PAGE 24



PERTH MEETING SATURDAY, 21 FEB 2026

5 LADY CABERNET Trainer: R Rogers Barrier: 4 Total: 19-1-6-1 Prize Money: A$42,772
Jockey: Amy Jo Hayes WT: 57.5 Good: 19-1-6-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 14-0-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-5-1
Sire: Sir Prancealot Dam: Redand Yellow J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/03/23 (1063 days)
Owner: Miss K C McCauley, Mrs E S Strempel, B P Italiano & Mrs C Italiano

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 16Aug25	 BRO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 J Kissick	 58	 $9	 Ocean Outlaw	 1:09.13	 (23.11)	 3	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 5	 30Aug25	 KUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM62+	[	 5]	 Ms K Yuill	 56	 $4.2	 Fast Freeze	 1:10.41	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 9½........................ Solid effort
9 of 12	 04Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Natika Riordan	 57	 $31	 Outlaw Music	 1:14.24	 (24.32)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¾............................No show
5 of 12	 18Jan26	 MTB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 Z J-Porter	 58	 $71	 Lady Coco	 1:05.72	 (23.55)	 12	 12	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 13	 29Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 Amy Jo Hayes	 58	 $41	 Lady Coco	 1:13.44	 (23.96)	 12	 8	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance

6 CAPRICIOUS RULER Trainer: R Rogers Barrier: 5 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$18,886
Jockey: Jefferson Tsang (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Hello Paris J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/01/26 (48 days)
Owner: E A Galante

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 15	 22Oct25	 BEP	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 W Pike	 56	 $*3.6	 Pony Up	 1:11.97	 (23.47)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
7 of 12	 04Nov25	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 56	 $6.5	 Pure Silver	 1:23.56	 (23.91)	 1	 2	 ........ 8.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 26Dec25	 ALN	 turf	 1240	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Amy Jo Hayes	 56	 $15	 Chiminy Blue	 1:16.02	 (24.69)	 6	 6	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 04Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Amy Jo Hayes	 56	 $17	 Tango Rhythm	 1:33.44	 (24.16)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
4 of 14	 29Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 Amy Jo Hayes	 57	 $15	 Kamikaze Fighter	 1:32.52	 (25.27)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run

7 FOUR SEAS Trainer: Casey Hunter Barrier: 8 Total: 11-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$35,292
Jockey: Ms C Hunter WT: 57 Good: 7-1-0-2 Track: 7-1-1-2

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: A Lot Dam: Euphonious J+H: 8-1-1-3 Turf: 11-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 16/05/25 (281 days)
Owner: Miss C R Williamson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 16May25	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms C Hunter	 55.5	 $3.6	 Lady Coco	 1:14.87	 (24.65)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
8 of 13	 05Jun25	 BUB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms K Yuill	 57	 $12	 Run Pattie Run	 1:13.35	 (24.80)	 8	 9	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 26Dec25	 ALN	 turf	 1240	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms C Hunter	 57	 $7	 Gingerquest	 1:15.78	 (23.80)	 2	 1	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 18Jan26	 MTB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms C Hunter	 57	 $20	 Lady Coco	 1:05.72	 (23.55)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 31Jan26	 ESP	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms C Hunter	 57.5	 $4.4	 Marybee	 1:04.78	 (23.56)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort

8 THINK LIKA WINNER Trainer: Ms S Searle Barrier: 6 Total: 24-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$51,315
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 56 Good: 18-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-1-0
Sire: Sessions Dam: Mekong Den J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/06/25 (265 days)
Owner: Mrs S Searle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	26Jul25	 BEP	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms T Faithfull	 55	 $71	 Yorga Pride	 1:11.87	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ...... 14.......................... Well back
9 of 11	 03Dec25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 B Gaerth	 59	 $101	 Cannykev	 0:58.04	 (22.37)	 11	 8	 ........ 6............................No show
9 of 10	 11Dec25	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 B Gaerth	 59	 $101	 Ma Ma Belle	 1:10.41	 (23.21)	 8	 8	 ....12½............................No show
6 of 9	 21Dec25	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 B Gaerth	 58	 $26	 Mangifera	 1:24.90	 (23.99)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
9 of 9	 31Dec25	 PIJ	 turf	 1406	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 B Gaerth	 57	 $51	 Elegant Indi	 1:24.60	 (24.05)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¼............................No show

9 MISSIJAY Trainer: P Hunter Barrier: 2 Total: 14-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$21,023
Jockey: Ava Catarino (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 12-1-1-0 Track: 8-1-1-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Commands Magic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/01/25 (406 days)
Owner: S P Gregg, Mrs C Smith & K M Rowe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 02Nov25	 ALN	 turf	 1240	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 J Whiting	 56.5	 $31	 Wineaclocksumwhere	 1:13.88	 (23.73)	 2	 3	 ....13½............................No show
7 of 8	 20Nov25	 NAG	 turf	 1190	 G 	 BM46+	[	 1]	 J Whiting	 58.5	 $20	 Bonny Rock	 1:14.88	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ....15¾.........................No excuse
11 of 11	04Dec25	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 J Whiting	 55.5	 $21	 Coatachino	 1:39.51	 (25.08)	 6	 9	 ....14½....................... Not sighted
12 of 12	04Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms C Hunter	 55	 $101	 Sir Bear A Lot	 1:38.52	 (25.15)	 3	 3	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 14	 29Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 Ms C Hunter	 54	 $151	 Kamikaze Fighter	 1:32.52	 (25.27)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾............................No show
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R12 21 Feb 2026 | Ascot | Pearce Racing Yearling Parade Tomorrow (Bm66+)
Distance: 1600m | Class: BM66	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $80,000
4:14 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 112241
	2	 333083
	3	 424376
	4	 000215
	5	 662156
	6	 900678
	7	 153774
	8	 019728
	9	 565733
	10	 706005
	11	 145257
	12	 781431
	13	 151179

FANCY RED
ZEPHYRA
GINGER GREEN
GREAT FORTUNE
OUTSPOKEN LAD
RED TOP
ASIF
DEAMBER
STREET BAND
BAMBUN BOY
DENNIS CHOUX
TOURETTO
LANO

60.5
59.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
57
56.5
56.5
56.5
55

10
12
8
2
1
13
7
3
6
9
5
11
4

HOLLY NOTTLE  2 

Z J-PORTER  3 

J NOSKE
C COOPER  2 

C PARNHAM
A GALATI
MS L FIORE
J WHITING
S O’DONNELL
P CARBERY
H WATSON
T TURNER
A KENNEDY

A DURRANT
SIMON MILLER
S CASEY
D HARRISON
D & B PEARCE
A WOOLLETT
G & A WILLIAMS
MS S BAKRANICH
T ANDREWS
SUE OLIVE
D HARRISON
P DALY
A MALEY

4
7
8
7
7
6
7
6
4
8
8
5
4

M
M
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

79
77
75
75
75
74
73
73
72
71
71
71
68

	13-�6�-3-2
	26-�5�-1-6
	56-�8�-9-10
	35-�7�-4-4
	37-�6�-5-6
	42-�4�-8-3
	31-�5�-6-7
	25-�5�-7-2
	23-�2�-4-6
	35-�4�-5-3
	30-�6�-5-4
	22-�4�-2-2
	14-�4�-0-0

$407,020
$365,400
$421,127
$233,065
$328,019
$474,214
$479,684
$245,658
$335,570
$177,947
$206,680
$111,255
$182,820

	1-�0�-0-1
	8-�0�-0-1
	16-�3�-3-3
	14-�3�-1-2
	10-�4�-0-1
	12-�1�-2-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	4-�0�-1-2
	7-�2�-1-1
	6-�1�-2-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 FANCY RED Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 10 Total: 13-6-3-2 Prize Money: A$407,020
Jockey: Holly Nottle (a2.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 8-4-2-0 Track: 3-1-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 8-6-1-0 58+kg: 7-3-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Sessions Dam: Showme Thediamonds J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-6-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-2 Last Win: 07/02/26 (14 days)
Owner: Oakland Park Stud (Mgr: N G Duncan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 12Jul25	 BUB	 turf	 2019	  H 	 LR	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 56	 $*2.4	 Kimberley Rose	 2:11.77	 (25.78)	 13	 6	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
2 of 7	 26Jul25	 BEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 LR	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 55	 $*1.9	 Arcadia Park	 2:21.28	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 17Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66+	[	 9]	 W Pike	 58	 $9.5	 Sonoftheboss	 1:10.87	 (22.91)	 4	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 7	 31Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66+	[	 1]	 W Pike	 58.5	 $*3	 Sonoftheboss	 1:09.64	 (22.85)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 07Feb26	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66+	[	 4]	 W Pike	 58.5	 $*2.1	 Platinum Shot	 1:23.89	 (23.23)	 3	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win

2 ZEPHYRA Trainer: Simon Miller Barrier: 12 Total: 26-5-1-6 Prize Money: A$365,400
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a3.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 19-3-0-6 Track: 17-2-0-6

7yo br aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-1
Sire: Demerit Dam: True Price J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 26-5-1-6 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-0 Last Win: 11/05/24 (651 days)
Owner: Ms M A Grace & W M Evans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 26Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM72+	[	 1]	 J Turner	 58.5	 $9.5	 Trio	 1:36.54	 (22.97)	 3	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
3 of 14	 08Nov25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM78+	[	 9]	 C J’ston-Porter	 54	 $19	 Sky Duke	 1:08.95	 (23.08)	 12	 11	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
10 of 16	29Nov25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 LR	 [	16]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 55	 $51	 Toropa	 1:23.91	 (22.96)	 16	 16	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
8 of 11	 13Dec25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 LR	 [	 5]	 B Parnham	 55	 $6.5	 Storyville	 1:36.52	 (23.31)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 07Feb26	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66+	[	 5]	 Z J-Porter	 56.5	 $8	 Fancy Red	 1:23.89	 (23.23)	 5	 5	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort

3 GINGER GREEN Trainer: S Casey Barrier: 8 Total: 56-8-9-10 Prize Money: A$421,127
Jockey: J Noske WT: 58.5 Good: 40-4-7-8 Track: 25-3-2-4

8yo b aus g Fav: 8-2-2-2 58+kg: 27-4-5-7 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-3-3-3
Sire: Gingerbread Man Dam: Miss Margene J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 56-8-9-10 Soft/Heavy: 16-4-2-2 Last Win: 27/07/24 (574 days)
Owner: S R Casey, Eseyon Racing (Mgr: J Casey), J Casey, Priorities (Mgr: Mrs N Chapman), W Clark, B Walker, D J Clark, GR Walker & I K Russell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 09Nov25	 YOR	 turf	 1920	 G 	 BM72+	[	 3]	 Ms T Faithfull	 58	 $5	 Sowar	 1:57.76	 (23.44)	 8	 8	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 29Nov25	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM72+	[	 6]	 Ms L Fiore	 57.5	 $21	 Forever Boy	 1:52.01	 (23.14)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 20Dec25	 ASC	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM66+	[	 1]	 Holly Nottle	 57	 $6.5	 Rock In Wonder	 2:11.12	 (24.09)	 4	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
7 of 13	 27Dec25	 GER	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM66+	[	 3]	 Ms S Altieri	 60	 $9	 Sowar	 2:12.59	 (25.24)	 7	 11	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 31Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66+	[	 7]	 Z J-Porter	 56	 $15	 Redback Flyer	 1:35.89	 (24.56)	 2	 3	 ..... 2½................... Every chance

4 GREAT FORTUNE Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 2 Total: 35-7-4-4 Prize Money: A$233,065
Jockey: C Cooper (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 27-7-3-4 Track: 17-2-3-2

7yo gr/b aus g Fav: 7-4-0-0 56-58kg: 19-3-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-3-1-2
Sire: My Admiration Dam: Fortunate Lassie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-7-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: 24/01/26 (28 days)
Owner: A R Macalister, G C Dickie, D P Venables & Mrs B A Macalister

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	26Jul25	 BEP	 turf	 1600	  S 	 BM66+	[	 2]	 B Parnham	 57	 $4.6	 Famous Dain	 1:39.39	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....12¼....................... Not sighted
13 of 13	01Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66+	[	10]	 C Newitt	 58	 $31	 Cashel Palace	 1:23.16	 (23.55)	 12	 12	 ........ 6............................ Poor run
2 of 11	 10Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1MW	 [	 3]	 H Watson	 59.5	 $14	 Stylish Lord	 1:23.92	 (23.33)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 24Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1MW	 [	 1]	 H Watson	 59.5	 $8	 Deamber	 1:36.32	 (24.54)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
5 of 9	 07Feb26	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM72+	[	 8]	 H Watson	 56	 $13	 Soldanelle	 1:35.67	 (23.90)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
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5 OUTSPOKEN LAD Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 1 Total: 37-6-5-6 Prize Money: A$328,019
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 58.5 Good: 24-4-4-2 Track: 9-2-0-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-0-1 58+kg: 23-5-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-4-0-1
Sire: Awesome Rock Dam: Out Spoken Lady J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 37-6-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-1-4 Last Win: 13/09/25 (161 days)
Owner: Pearce Racing (Mgr: D Pearce), T D Forrest, Mrs S M Rickson, M B Brennan, B K Willison, B C Horan, Bindaree Racing (Mgr: C Campbell), Mrs S Clark, C D Salmeri, Mrs S L Salmeri, 
Miss A R Salmeri, Miss E R Salmeri, S Norsworthy, Miss T Frizzell, J Boxer, S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 09Aug25	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	  S 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 C Cooper	 59	 $12	 Rock In Wonder	 1:40.07	 (24.59)	 4	 3	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
2 of 11	 21Aug25	 BFS	 turf	 2000	 G 	 5	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 60	 $4.2	 Arnray	 2:07.50	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 13Sep25	 CAV	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 A Galati	 59.5	 $6.5	 Lutz	 2:02.86	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 8	 04Oct25	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66+	[	 6]	 C Parnham	 60	 $15	 Dont Wait For Luck	 1:37.06	 (23.01)	 4	 5	 ..... 8¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 07Feb26	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66+	[	10]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58.5	 $91	 Fancy Red	 1:23.89	 (23.23)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance

6 RED TOP Trainer: A Woollett Barrier: 13 Total: 42-4-8-3 Prize Money: A$474,214
Jockey: A Galati WT: 58 Good: 29-3-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 8-1-1-2 58+kg: 9-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-2-1
Sire: Top Echelon Dam: Red Emblem J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 42-4-8-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-5-1 Last Win: 09/03/24 (714 days)
Owner: R D Bell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 15	17May25	 DOO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 BM85	 [	14]	 Emily Lang	 55.5	 $31	 Fukubana	 1:38.12	 (24.05)	 14	 12	 ....11¼...................... Well beaten
12 of 12	15Nov25	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM70+	[	 3]	 Rocky Cheung	 60.5	 $26	 King Cartel	 1:05.13	 (23.88)	 11	 12	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 27Nov25	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 BM70+	[	 8]	 C Cooper	 62	 $26	 Gift Of The Heart	 1:14.02	 (24.26)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
7 of 7	 04Dec25	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM70+	[	 6]	 Rocky Cheung	 61.5	 $21	 Cold Shizzle	 1:31.01	 (23.85)	 6	 7	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 13Dec25	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM66+	[	 8]	 J Whiting	 60	 $101	 Magna’s Choice	 1:29.84	 (23.46)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten

7 ASIF Trainer: G & A Williams Barrier: 7 Total: 31-5-6-7 Prize Money: A$479,684
Jockey: Ms L Fiore WT: 57.5 Good: 23-3-5-6 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo br nz g Fav: 5-2-2-0 56-58kg: 15-1-6-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Per Incanto Dam: Royal Excess J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 27-4-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-1 Last Win: 28/09/24 (511 days)
Owner: Al-Arabiya Stable (Mgr: M Gandhi)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 05Oct24	 SGP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 Will Price	 50.5	 $7	 Lim’s Bighorn	 1:08.99	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 01Mar25	 MPK	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 M Nunes	 61	 $10	 Mintulee	 0:57.29	 (22.14)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 11	 29Mar25	 MOP	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 M Nunes	 62	 $6.5	 Watchme Win	 1:03.10	 (22.23)	 6	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
7 of 10	 17Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66+	[	10]	 A Galati	 57.5	 $21	 Sonoftheboss	 1:10.87	 (22.91)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 07Feb26	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66+	[	 1]	 Ms L Fiore	 57.5	 $18	 Fancy Red	 1:23.89	 (23.23)	 6	 6	 ....... ½.........................Handy run

8 DEAMBER Trainer: Ms S Bakranich Barrier: 3 Total: 25-5-7-2 Prize Money: A$245,658
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 57.5 Good: 18-5-4-2 Track: 11-3-2-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 6-3-2-1 56-58kg: 13-4-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Vert De Grece Dam: Miss Tahitian J+H: 18-4-6-2 Turf: 25-5-7-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-3-0 Last Win: 30/11/25 (83 days)
Owner: L & R Divitini Racing (Mgr: L P Divitini)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 30Nov25	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 G 	 5	 [	14]	 Holly Nottle	 56.5	 $41	 Our Nemesis	 1:29.56	 (23.75)	 4	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
9 of 11	 20Dec25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM72+	[	 5]	 J Whiting	 55	 $17	 Our Paladin Al	 1:24.14	 (22.91)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¾............................No show
7 of 10	 01Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM72+	[	 6]	 T Turner	 57	 $61	 Battle Commander	 1:36.28	 (23.49)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
2 of 12	 24Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1MW	 [	 6]	 Holly Nottle	 57.5	 $7	 Great Fortune	 1:36.32	 (24.54)	 4	 5	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
8 of 9	 31Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66+	[	 9]	 Holly Nottle	 55	 $4	 Redback Flyer	 1:35.89	 (24.56)	 3	 2	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten

9 STREET BAND Trainer: T Andrews Barrier: 6 Total: 23-2-4-6 Prize Money: A$335,570
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 57 Good: 16-1-2-3 Track: 15-1-2-3

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-2 56-58kg: 12-2-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-2
Sire: Lucky Street Dam: Snuglet J+H: 9-0-2-3 Turf: 23-2-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-3 Last Win: 01/06/24 (630 days)
Owner: Mrs J Andrews, K J Gregson, Mrs H H Gregson & Miss N A Plunkett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 13Dec25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66+	[	 3]	 C Cooper	 55.5	 $26	 Haida Gwaii	 0:57.39	 (22.57)	 7	 7	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
5 of 9	 01Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66+	[	 4]	 C Cooper	 55.5	 $26	 Prospector’s Pick	 1:11.20	 (22.92)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 11	 17Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 C Cooper	 59	 $5.5	 Helluva Goddess	 1:25.00	 (23.29)	 6	 10	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 24Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66+	[	 4]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $7.5	 Famous Dain	 1:23.56	 (23.62)	 6	 5	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 07Feb26	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM72+	[	 4]	 S O’Donnell	 54.5	 $9	 Soldanelle	 1:35.67	 (23.90)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

10 BAMBUN BOY Trainer: Sue Olive Barrier: 9 Total: 35-4-5-3 Prize Money: A$177,947
Jockey: P Carbery WT: 56.5 Good: 23-4-4-3 Track: 10-2-1-0

8yo b/br aus g Fav: 5-2-1-1 56-58kg: 17-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-1
Sire: Slater Dam: Lakeview Elegance J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 35-4-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-1-0 Last Win: 06/04/25 (321 days)
Owner: J S Latham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	05Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	  S 	 BM72+	[	 7]	 B Gaerth	 56	 $201	 Lord Gannicus	 1:37.97	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 7½............................ Poor run
6 of 12	 25Jul25	 BRO	 turf	 1780	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 S Webster	 57	 $12	 Striking Fella	 1:46.58	 (--.--)	 7	 9	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
11 of 12	02Aug25	 BRO	 turf	 2070	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms S Altieri	 60	 $10	 Divine Mercy	 2:06.18	 (--.--)	 3	 7	 ....14¼....................... Not sighted
12 of 14	16Aug25	 BRO	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	12]	 R Vigar	 57	 $41	 King Mahuta	 2:14.13	 (24.69)	 9	 9	 ....10½...................... Well beaten
5 of 12	 04Feb26	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 P Carbery	 59.5	 $31	 Yougivemechills	 1:23.07	 (23.37)	 7	 6	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
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11 DENNIS CHOUX Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 5 Total: 30-6-5-4 Prize Money: A$206,680
Jockey: H Watson WT: 56.5 Good: 20-5-5-3 Track: 9-1-2-1

8yo ch nz g Fav: 3-2-0-1 56-58kg: 15-3-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-0
Sire: Jimmy Choux Dam: Nimbletoes J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-6-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-1 Last Win: 31/05/25 (266 days)
Owner: B W Kalinowsky, Miss K L Brown, M J Simpson, W P Langborne, Mrs D M Langborne, Mrs T V Pickett, B C Pickett, S J Hutchinson, M S Devenny, J R Lindsay, L N Thorn, Miss T L 
Kalinowsky, R O Y L (Mgr: Ms S G Kalinowsky) No. 2, R O Y L (Mgr: Ms S G Kalinowsky)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 21Jun25	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	  H 	 BM66+	[	 2]	 P Carbery	 57	 $10	 First Encounter	 2:08.96	 (24.44)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 05Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	  S 	 BM66+	[	 6]	 C Parnham	 57	 $5.5	 Forever Boy	 2:08.84	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 13	 01Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66+	[	11]	 P Carbery	 58.5	 $41	 Cashel Palace	 1:23.16	 (23.55)	 11	 10	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
5 of 12	 17Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM66+	[	 5]	 P Carbery	 57.5	 $6	 Bold Hero	 1:30.78	 (23.22)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 9	 31Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66+	[	 4]	 P Carbery	 57	 $5	 Redback Flyer	 1:35.89	 (24.56)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse

12 TOURETTO Trainer: P Daly Barrier: 11 Total: 22-4-2-2 Prize Money: A$111,255
Jockey: T Turner WT: 56.5 Good: 17-3-2-2 Track: 9-2-1-1

5yo ch aus g Fav: 3-0-0-1 56-58kg: 19-3-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Toronado Dam: Joyano J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 22-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 31/01/26 (21 days)
Owner: Miss T M Daly & P J Daly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 26Oct25	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	10]	 C Cooper	 56.5	 $18	 Hoba West	 1:34.66	 (22.99)	 9	 8	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 14	 19Nov25	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 Rocky Cheung	 55.5	 $61	 True Blue Bondi	 1:17.66	 (23.74)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
4 of 11	 10Dec25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 Rocky Cheung	 57.5	 $10	 True Blue Bondi	 1:23.82	 (23.27)	 9	 8	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 01Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1MW	 [	 3]	 T Turner	 57.5	 $11	 Belta Of A Song	 1:37.28	 (23.76)	 9	 8	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 31Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 1MW	 [	 9]	 T Turner	 57.5	 $10	 On Patrol	 1:29.45	 (24.04)	 4	 6	 .....Lnk...........................Good win

13 LANO Trainer: A Maley Barrier: 4 Total: 14-4-0-0 Prize Money: A$182,820
Jockey: A Kennedy WT: 55 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Blue Point Dam: Fontainebleau J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 14-4-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-3-0-0 Last Win: 12/07/25 (224 days)
Owner: P R Ferguson, B L Prideaux & A W Maley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 19Jun25	 PIS	 turf	 1600	  S 	 5	 [	 4]	 Ms T Faithfull	 54.5	 $6.5	 My Idol	 1:38.64	 (24.77)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 03Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 Joey Azzopardi	 57.5	 $5.5	 Sunny Times	 1:34.14	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
1 of 12	 12Jul25	 BUB	 turf	 1690	  H 	 1MW	 [	 8]	 Ms T Faithfull	 55	 $15	 Famous Dain	 1:47.42	 (26.11)	 2	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 7	 26Jul25	 BEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 LR	 [	 7]	 Ms T Faithfull	 57	 $14	 Arcadia Park	 2:21.28	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ....24½.........................No excuse
9 of 9	 25Jan26	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 5	 [	 5]	 A Kennedy	 58.5	 $15	 Platinum Shot	 1:25.72	 (22.93)	 5	 3	 ....11¼............................No show
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R13 21 Feb 2026 | Ascot | Reliable Asset Maintenance - Detonator Stakes
Distance: 1800m | Class: LR	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $125,000
4:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 888522
	2	 821300
	3	 211163
	4	 981150
	5	 131414
	6	 835811
	7	 458764
	8	 253655
	9	 758066
	10	 504349
	11	 216214
	12	 255652
	13	 144141
	14	 440131
	15	 704111

RIVER RUBICON
RED SUN SENSATION
ARCADIA PARK
SOWAR
BATTLE COMMANDER
SILVER EYE
ROCKING SOCIETY
FAT ROY SLIM
FEAR THE WIND
DESENNEA
FAMOUS DAIN
FLY WITH CAUTION
REDBACK FLYER
SOLDANELLE
AMAZING CHEAT

57.5
57.5
57.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
55
55
55
55
55
55
53
53

7
11
14
2
1
15
6
8
13
4
3
9
10
5
12

S MC GRUDDY
P CARBERY
C J’STON-PORTER
H WATSON
MS L STAPLES
S O’DONNELL
B GAERTH
MS L FIORE
L CAMPBELL
MS C AZZOPARDI
B PARNHAM
S PARNHAM
C PARNHAM
J WHITING
JOEY AZZOPARDI

S WOLFE
SUE OLIVE
M GRANTHAM
M PATEMAN
P JORDAN
A DURRANT
J F MILLER
J F MILLER
D & B PEARCE
DYLAN BAIRSTOW
D & B PEARCE
R & K WITTEN
M LANE
S V VAHALA
MS D RIORDAN

7
6
4
9
4
5
5
7
8
6
5
5
4
7
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
IRE
AUS

87
89
80
79
83
86
78
79
83
75
82
81
77
76
76

	46-�8�-5-8
	36-�3�-6-7
	12-�4�-2-2
	95-�12�-13-15
	37-�6�-7-3
	28-�7�-6-3
	21-�4�-2-5
	43-�8�-6-5
	36-�7�-2-3
	34-�6�-3-4
	25-�6�-3-6
	16-�5�-3-0
	11-�5�-1-0
	36-�6�-2-7
	22-�6�-3-2

$620,325
$528,880
$343,130
$633,343
$491,470
$402,085
$414,455
$351,653
$345,223
$416,628
$252,152
$340,615
$271,315
$252,663
$214,015

	4-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-2-2
	1-�0�-0-1
	14-�3�-2-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-2
	3-�0�-2-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 RIVER RUBICON Trainer: S Wolfe Barrier: 7 Total: 46-8-5-8 Prize Money: A$620,325
Jockey: S Mc Gruddy WT: 57.5 Good: 36-5-4-6 Track: 23-3-2-4

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 7-3-0-1 56-58kg: 19-1-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Woodala J+H: 31-7-3-6 Turf: 46-8-5-8 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-1-2 Last Win: 25/02/24 (727 days)
Owner: S J Wolfe, Miss K A Bloomfield, G T Evans, A Boodhna, V R Jury, P Smith, Mrs J E Smith, J Connolly, Ms R Maynard, S P Bargiev, K Johnson & River Rubicon (Mgr: D Pearce)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 29Nov25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM78+	[	 4]	 S Mc Gruddy	 60	 $71	 Cessation	 1:10.52	 (23.33)	 8	 10	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 06Dec25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM78+	[	 8]	 S Mc Gruddy	 60	 $41	 Without Reg	 1:23.89	 (23.67)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 7	 03Jan26	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM84+	[	 5]	 S Mc Gruddy	 56.5	 $13	 Without Reg	 1:23.25	 (23.05)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 6	 17Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM84+	[	 5]	 W Pike	 57.5	 $3.9	 Silver Eye	 1:30.49	 (23.28)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
2 of 6	 31Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM84+	[	 5]	 S Mc Gruddy	 59	 $10	 Battle Commander	 1:35.86	 (23.87)	 5	 4	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

2 RED SUN SENSATION Trainer: Sue Olive Barrier: 11 Total: 36-3-6-7 Prize Money: A$528,880
Jockey: P Carbery WT: 57.5 Good: 28-1-6-6 Track: 12-0-2-3

6yo br aus g Fav: 3-1-1-1 56-58kg: 12-2-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-2
Sire: Awesome Rock Dam: Society Gal J+H: 10-1-2-3 Turf: 36-3-6-7 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-1 Last Win: 26/10/25 (118 days)
Owner: Mrs S A Olive & A J Olive

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 11Oct25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM78+	[	 6]	 P Carbery	 57	 $21	 Bruce Almighty	 1:24.36	 (23.09)	 6	 6	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 26Oct25	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 LR	 [	 8]	 P Carbery	 54	 $10	 Multinational	 1:34.89	 (22.82)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
3 of 13	 08Nov25	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 LR	 [	 3]	 P Carbery	 55	 $6	 Captain Pluto	 1:50.01	 (23.25)	 5	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
10 of 11	29Nov25	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM72+	[	10]	 Z J-Porter	 60	 $31	 Forever Boy	 1:52.01	 (23.14)	 10	 9	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
10 of 11	20Dec25	 ASC	 turf	 2100	 G 	 G2	 [	11]	 J Whiting	 59	 $61	 Apulia	 2:08.93	 (23.67)	 3	 3	 ........ 9.......................... Well back

3 ARCADIA PARK Trainer: M Grantham Barrier: 14 Total: 12-4-2-2 Prize Money: A$343,130
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 57.5 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo b nz g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 10-4-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Ocean Park Dam: Arcadia Dream J+H: 4-3-0-1 Turf: 12-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-3-1-1 Last Win: 26/07/25 (210 days)
Owner: Peters Investments Pty Ltd (Mgr: R J Peters)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 28Jun25	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1MW	 [	14]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56.5	 $4.6	 No Peer	 1:37.73	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win
1 of 6	 12Jul25	 BUB	 turf	 2019	  H 	 LR	 [	 2]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56	 $5.5	 Our Paladin Al	 2:12.79	 (24.83)	 2	 2	 ...... nk...........................Good win
1 of 7	 26Jul25	 BEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 LR	 [	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $2.4	 Fancy Red	 2:21.28	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
6 of 10	 01Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM72+	[	 1]	 C Cooper	 58	 $20	 Battle Commander	 1:36.28	 (23.49)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
3 of 8	 17Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM72+	[	 6]	 C J’ston-Porter	 60	 $11	 Our Paladin Al	 1:51.47	 (23.36)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort

4 SOWAR Trainer: M Pateman Barrier: 2 Total: 95-12-13-15 Prize Money: A$633,343
Jockey: H Watson WT: 56.5 Good: 63-9-9-10 Track: 37-5-4-5

9yo ch aus g Fav: 7-2-3-1 56-58kg: 43-4-4-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-3-2-1
Sire: Sepoy Dam: Dubai Me Diamonds J+H: 25-4-2-3 Turf: 95-12-13-15 Soft/Heavy: 32-3-4-5 Last Win: 27/12/25 (56 days)
Owner: K Johnson & Ms H Lawrance

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 01Nov25	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM66+	[	 9]	 Madi Derrick	 55.5	 $31	 Odinaka	 1:51.11	 (23.72)	 10	 9	 ........ 3...................... Well beaten
1 of 9	 09Nov25	 YOR	 turf	 1920	 G 	 BM72+	[	 8]	 H Watson	 55	 $20	 Ginger Green	 1:57.76	 (23.44)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 13	 27Dec25	 GER	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM66+	[	 8]	 H Watson	 59	 $18	 Noahquintilly	 2:12.59	 (25.24)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
5 of 8	 17Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM72+	[	 4]	 H Watson	 60	 $31	 Our Paladin Al	 1:51.47	 (23.36)	 5	 7	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
10 of 12	24Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM66+	[	 2]	 Holly Nottle	 58	 $5.5	 Amazing Cheat	 2:19.16	 (23.93)	 2	 4	 ........ 5.......................... Well back
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5 BATTLE COMMANDER Trainer: P Jordan Barrier: 1 Total: 37-6-7-3 Prize Money: A$491,470
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 56.5 Good: 26-6-5-2 Track: 21-4-3-2

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 56-58kg: 31-4-7-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Rommel Dam: Weona Lady J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 37-6-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-2-1 Last Win: 31/01/26 (21 days)
Owner: Mrs L F Jordan, C R Hobbs, Mrs M L Vines, LMA Carver, J I Ings, J D Atherton, Mrs T Hughes, Mrs D A Keens, D S Keens, T Pack & A G Tuxford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 20Dec25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66+	[	 1]	 C Cooper	 55	 $9	 Auto Cruise	 1:36.88	 (23.52)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 01Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM72+	[	 4]	 Ms L Staples	 56	 $8	 Our Paladin Al	 1:36.28	 (23.49)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
4 of 8	 17Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM72+	[	 2]	 C Cooper	 56	 $5.5	 Our Paladin Al	 1:51.47	 (23.36)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
1 of 6	 31Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM84+	[	 4]	 Ms L Staples	 55	 $3	 River Rubicon	 1:35.86	 (23.87)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
4 of 9	 07Feb26	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM72+	[	 5]	 C Martinan	 57	 $7.5	 Soldanelle	 1:35.67	 (23.90)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run

6 SILVER EYE Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 15 Total: 28-7-6-3 Prize Money: A$402,085
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 56.5 Good: 20-3-4-1 Track: 13-2-2-2

5yo b aus g Fav: 5-3-1-0 56-58kg: 8-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sessions Dam: Sisken J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 28-7-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-4-2-2 Last Win: 17/01/26 (35 days)
Owner: Oakland Park Stud (Mgr: N G Duncan) & A G Durrant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 29Nov25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM78+	[	 8]	 Ms L Fiore	 55	 $26	 Cessation	 1:10.52	 (23.33)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 06Dec25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM78+	[	 6]	 F W Kersley	 55	 $9.5	 Without Reg	 1:23.89	 (23.67)	 3	 3	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 20Dec25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM72+	[	 3]	 Ms L Fiore	 58	 $4.4	 Our Paladin Al	 1:24.14	 (22.91)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 10	 10Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM72+	[	 2]	 S O’Donnell	 57	 $12	 Famous Dain	 1:22.78	 (23.75)	 5	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win
1 of 6	 17Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM84+	[	 6]	 S O’Donnell	 55.5	 $3.6	 River Rubicon	 1:30.49	 (23.28)	 6	 6	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

7 ROCKING SOCIETY Trainer: J F Miller Barrier: 6 Total: 21-4-2-5 Prize Money: A$414,455
Jockey: B Gaerth WT: 56.5 Good: 21-4-2-5 Track: 12-3-1-1

5yo br aus g Fav: 5-3-0-2 56-58kg: 7-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Awesome Rock Dam: Society Gal J+H: 4-0-1-2 Turf: 21-4-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/01/25 (413 days)
Owner: Mrs S E Miller, E P Sherry, P J Craig, G R Browne, S J Lee, G J Smith, Freo Racing (Mgr: P A Paino), R W Thorn, A P Basire, S J Hall, S H Sherry, B J Sherry, C S Sherry, G F Bond, J 
S Gartrell, J F Boucher, R J Bright, W H Lavender, Miss L Petchell & W M

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 09Nov25	 YOR	 turf	 1920	 G 	 BM72+	[	 5]	 Ms L Fiore	 58.5	 $3.5	 Sowar	 1:57.76	 (23.44)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 13	 22Nov25	 ASC	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM66+	[	 3]	 C Cooper	 58.5	 $13	 Major Mario	 2:11.42	 (24.28)	 8	 8	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 06Dec25	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM66+	[	 3]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $7.5	 Grand Reserve	 2:19.41	 (23.73)	 4	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 20Dec25	 ASC	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM66+	[	 9]	 B Rawiller	 59	 $7.5	 Rock In Wonder	 2:11.12	 (24.09)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
4 of 15	 01Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 2400	 G 	 G2	 [	 6]	 B Gaerth	 53	 $151	 Apulia	 2:28.13	 (24.19)	 8	 9	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run

8 FAT ROY SLIM Trainer: J F Miller Barrier: 8 Total: 43-8-6-5 Prize Money: A$351,653
Jockey: Ms L Fiore WT: 55 Good: 28-4-4-3 Track: 14-1-2-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 8-5-1-1 54-56kg: 12-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Ouqba Dam: Remediate J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 43-8-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 15-4-2-2 Last Win: 08/06/24 (623 days)
Owner: J B Foley & Miss G McCloskey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 07Jun25	 PIS	 turf	 2200	  S 	 BM72+	[	 6]	 B Parnham	 60	 $8	 Zaza Rock	 2:21.16	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 21Jun25	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	  H 	 BM66+	[	 9]	 W Pike	 61.5	 $12	 First Encounter	 2:08.96	 (24.44)	 9	 9	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 05Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	  S 	 BM66+	[	 9]	 W Pike	 61.5	 $9	 Forever Boy	 2:08.84	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ........ 3................... Every chance
5 of 12	 19Jul25	 BUB	 turf	 2231	  S 	 BM66+	[	10]	 C Nicoll	 61	 $16	 Snazzler	 2:25.21	 (--.--)	 10	 7	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 31Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66+	[	 6]	 W Pike	 60.5	 $12	 Redback Flyer	 1:35.89	 (24.56)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort

9 FEAR THE WIND Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 13 Total: 36-7-2-3 Prize Money: A$345,223
Jockey: L Campbell WT: 55 Good: 29-4-2-1 Track: 20-3-0-1

8yo b aus g Fav: 7-6-0-1 54-56kg: 13-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Windana J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 36-7-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-3-0-2 Last Win: 24/06/23 (973 days)
Owner: J G Ferguson, T Leeflang, Ms B King, C Van Heemst, F Cassim, T Van Heemst, Circle Of Trust (Mgr: P L Kerr), Ms S Parson, Ms S Ferguson & G Merzian

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 08Nov25	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 LR	 [	 8]	 C J’ston-Porter	 54	 $21	 Captain Pluto	 1:50.01	 (23.25)	 9	 9	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 14	 22Nov25	 ASC	 turf	 2100	 G 	 LR	 [	 2]	 S O’Donnell	 54	 $21	 Simply	 2:10.61	 (24.31)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
12 of 15	06Dec25	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 LR	 [	 2]	 S O’Donnell	 54	 $31	 Buckets Ridge	 2:17.62	 (23.62)	 6	 8	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 17Dec25	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 LR	 [	 4]	 S Mc Gruddy	 55	 $51	 Playhouse Patron	 2:17.06	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
6 of 6	 31Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM84+	[	 1]	 B Parnham	 58	 $20	 Battle Commander	 1:35.86	 (23.87)	 3	 5	 ....10¼................... Every chance

10 DESENNEA Trainer: Dylan Bairstow Barrier: 4 Total: 34-6-3-4 Prize Money: A$416,628
Jockey: Ms C Azzopardi WT: 55 Good: 26-5-2-4 Track: 20-2-2-3

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 54-56kg: 12-3-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Persona J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-6-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 27/07/24 (574 days)
Owner: Miss A C Stelmach, Miss J Smith, P Smith, B Smith, Mrs P Smith, Mrs J T Rogers, C Garvey, P Garvey & J Oakey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	20Dec25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66+	[	 7]	 B Rawiller	 60	 $61	 Auto Cruise	 1:36.88	 (23.52)	 9	 12	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 7	 03Jan26	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM84+	[	 3]	 P Carbery	 54	 $26	 Without Reg	 1:23.25	 (23.05)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
3 of 6	 17Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM84+	[	 1]	 P Carbery	 55	 $31	 Silver Eye	 1:30.49	 (23.28)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 31Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66+	[	 1]	 S O’Donnell	 60	 $31	 Redback Flyer	 1:35.89	 (24.56)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 07Feb26	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM72+	[	 9]	 P Carbery	 57	 $81	 Soldanelle	 1:35.67	 (23.90)	 6	 5	 ........ 7............................No show
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11 FAMOUS DAIN Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 3 Total: 25-6-3-6 Prize Money: A$252,152
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 55 Good: 15-2-1-6 Track: 4-1-1-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 10-3-1-2 54-56kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Daina J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 25-6-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 10-4-2-0 Last Win: 24/01/26 (28 days)
Owner: Oakland Park Stud (Mgr: N G Duncan), Mrs D L Pearce, T Geddes, A P Rocchiccioli, D Boxtel, J Maas, Mrs J C Maas, Sangalli Bros (Mgr: A P Sangalli), A P Alsop & T J Criddle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 26Jul25	 BEP	 turf	 1600	  S 	 BM66+	[	 1]	 W Pike	 57.5	 $*3.5	 Bellini Miss	 1:39.39	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
6 of 9	 09Aug25	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	  S 	 BM72+	[	 7]	 W Pike	 56.5	 $6	 Arcadia Knight	 1:39.56	 (24.36)	 8	 7	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
2 of 10	 10Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM72+	[	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56.5	 $26	 Silver Eye	 1:22.78	 (23.75)	 6	 6	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 24Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66+	[	 3]	 Holly Nottle	 57	 $*5	 Dug Another Hole	 1:23.56	 (23.62)	 7	 7	 ...... ns...........................Good win
4 of 6	 31Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM84+	[	 6]	 W Pike	 56.5	 $*1.9	 Battle Commander	 1:35.86	 (23.87)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.........................Handy run

12 FLY WITH CAUTION Trainer: R & K Witten Barrier: 9 Total: 16-5-3-0 Prize Money: A$340,615
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 55 Good: 15-5-3-0 Track: 13-4-2-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-3-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Be So Ryski J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 16-5-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/10/24 (483 days)
Owner: R M Witten & Mrs D L Witten

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 30Nov24	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM72+	[	 5]	 L Campbell	 58	 $2.9	 Royal Toronado	 1:49.85	 (23.47)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 01Feb25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM84+	[	 9]	 S Parnham	 54	 $20	 Bonjoy	 1:37.89	 (22.82)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 06Dec25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM78+	[	 9]	 S Parnham	 55	 $11	 Without Reg	 1:23.89	 (23.67)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
5 of 10	 01Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM72+	[	 9]	 S O’Donnell	 60	 $15	 Battle Commander	 1:36.28	 (23.49)	 5	 6	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 17Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM72+	[	 3]	 S O’Donnell	 60	 $4.2	 Our Paladin Al	 1:51.47	 (23.36)	 4	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

13 REDBACK FLYER Trainer: M Lane Barrier: 10 Total: 11-5-1-0 Prize Money: A$271,315
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 55 Good: 9-4-1-0 Track: 5-3-1-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 4-4-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Playing God Dam: Parc D’amour J+H: 8-2-1-0 Turf: 11-5-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 31/01/26 (21 days)
Owner: Canal Enterprises (Mgr: P Z Capararo), Falsify (Mgr: G B Ralston), P A Williams, R E Williams, A Pumphrey, T Chomley, B S McManus, L W White, K J Matthews, R Buck, Mrs D Spen-�
cer, R Spencer, T G Dunn, Ms RD Wake, Ms C V Caudwell, J A Witton, Ms S Pickett,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 28Jun25	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 LR	 [	12]	 C Parnham	 57	 $18	 Opportunistic	 1:36.51	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
4 of 6	 12Jul25	 BUB	 turf	 2019	  H 	 LR	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 56	 $5.5	 Arcadia Park	 2:12.79	 (24.83)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
1 of 15	 06Dec25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1MW	 [	13]	 C Parnham	 58.5	 $12	 Rally The Troops	 1:24.90	 (23.69)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
4 of 14	 20Dec25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66+	[	 9]	 C Parnham	 57.5	 $8	 Auto Cruise	 1:36.88	 (23.52)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 31Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66+	[	 5]	 C Parnham	 57.5	 $*3.8	 Cashel Palace	 1:35.89	 (24.56)	 4	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win

14 SOLDANELLE Trainer: S V Vahala Barrier: 5 Total: 36-6-2-7 Prize Money: A$252,663
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 53 Good: 27-5-2-4 Track: 16-4-0-3

7yo b ire m Fav: 5-2-0-2 52-54kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Fleur De Cactus J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 33-5-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-3 Last Win: 07/02/26 (14 days)
Owner: Hanwu Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Ms S Nan), K Sutherland, H Chew, Mrs J Lu & M Foo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 15Nov25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1MW	 [	 4]	 S Parnham	 59	 $5	 Fast Harry	 1:25.75	 (23.31)	 9	 11	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
11 of 16	29Nov25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 LR	 [	 2]	 J Whiting	 55	 $61	 Toropa	 1:23.91	 (22.96)	 12	 13	 ..... 5½....................... Not sighted
1 of 9	 13Dec25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1MW	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 60	 $*2.8	 Right To Silence	 1:36.81	 (23.71)	 7	 6	 ....... ½...........................Good win
3 of 12	 17Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM66+	[	 8]	 W Pike	 57.5	 $*3.9	 Bold Hero	 1:30.78	 (23.22)	 7	 6	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 07Feb26	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM72+	[	 6]	 W Pike	 54.5	 $4.4	 Stylish Lord	 1:35.67	 (23.90)	 7	 7	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

15 AMAZING CHEAT Trainer: Ms D Riordan Barrier: 12 Total: 22-6-3-2 Prize Money: A$214,015
Jockey: Joey Azzopardi WT: 53 Good: 18-5-3-1 Track: 6-2-0-1

5yo br aus m Fav: 3-1-0-1 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Proart Dam: Bimutualconsent J+H: 20-5-3-2 Turf: 22-6-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 24/01/26 (28 days)
Owner: Rapid Equine (Mgr: N D Irvine)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	12Nov25	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 0LY	 [	13]	 Joey Azzopardi	 57	 $16	 Golden Dore	 1:37.72	 (23.73)	 13	 13	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back
4 of 15	 30Nov25	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 Joey Azzopardi	 59	 $15	 Our Mate Archie	 1:36.20	 (24.09)	 10	 11	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 31Dec25	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM54+	[	 5]	 Natika Riordan	 56	 $6	 Modelistic	 2:04.93	 (24.33)	 5	 3	 ........ 2...........................Good win
1 of 11	 10Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM66+	[	 7]	 Joey Azzopardi	 55	 $6	 Candlelight Supper	 2:18.82	 (24.11)	 11	 11	 ....... ½...........................Good win
1 of 12	 24Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM66+	[	 6]	 Joey Azzopardi	 57	 $*3.7	 Audio Boy	 2:19.16	 (23.93)	 9	 8	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
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R14 21 Feb 2026 | Albany | Have You Seen The New AF Combine (Bm64+)
Distance: 1900m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $24,000
5:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 079866
	2	 400747
	3	 330422
	4	 718385
	5	 402623
	6	 900973
	7	 905407
	8	 632303
	9	 089810
	10	 674492
	11e	506559

BRAVE CONTENDER
LET’SDEAL
PRAY AGAIN
PURE CHINO
BEAUTIFUL BAROQUE
NET ZERO
SUNNY TIMES
ENDLESS JOY
SIR BEAR A LOT
SKY GOD
WIN TO RETIRE

60.5
60
58.5
57.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54
54
54
54

11
9
8
2
6
3
10
4
1
7
5

AVA CATARINO  2 

R MAHONY
MS J MCNAUGHT
B LOUIS
ROCKY CHEUNG  2 

JEFFERSON TSANG  3 

MS C HUNTER
MS T FAITHFULL
G O’DONNELL  3 

NATIKA RIORDAN  2 

--

MS A J SMITH
S WOLFE
J D JACHMANN
I WEINERT
S FAITHFULL
C R GREEN
MACK HALL
JORDAN ROLFE
S FAITHFULL
I WEINERT
I WEINERT

9
7
7
6
6
4
6
5
5
4
6

G
G
G
M
M
G
G
M
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

77
76
73
71
65
65
65
61
60
56
51

	70-�9�-11-8
	40-�6�-5-3
	49-�3�-10-10
	24-�5�-1-2
	40-�5�-8-7
	16-�1�-1-3
	35-�4�-4-3
	27-�2�-3-5
	23-�3�-6-4
	26-�1�-3-2
	27-�1�-3-5

$247,896
$281,713
$264,537
$103,117
$133,287
$71,600
$111,780
$82,100
$90,316
$50,016
$54,966

	7-�2�-1-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-1
	12-�2�-3-3
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-2-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 BRAVE CONTENDER Trainer: Ms A J Smith Barrier: 11 Total: 70-9-11-8 Prize Money: A$247,896
Jockey: Ava Catarino (a2.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 59-8-9-5 Track: 19-3-5-1

9yo br aus g Fav: 11-3-3-1 58+kg: 29-3-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-1
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Belavynshi J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 70-9-11-8 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-3 Last Win: 15/03/25 (343 days)
Owner: M J Smith, M Poots, Mrs A Poots, Ms J Notley, B Kellow, A Keenan, J J Della Bona, D G Wilson, J P Burton, A Witmer, R English, Mrs S L English & Mrs R P Duminski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 12Dec25	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM70+	[	 1]	 Holly Nottle	 58.5	 $51	 Oxbridge	 1:05.25	 (22.87)	 5	 7	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 26Dec25	 ALN	 turf	 1240	 G 	 BM70+	[	 1]	 R Mahony	 58.5	 $101	 Wineaclocksumwhere	 1:14.89	 (23.16)	 3	 4	 ..... 6¾............................No show
8 of 10	 10Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 0LY	 [	 8]	 Holly Nottle	 57.5	 $101	 Impressive Jewel	 1:37.34	 (23.95)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 29Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM64+	[	 1]	 Holly Nottle	 61	 $15	 What A Prince	 1:59.16	 (24.65)	 3	 4	 ........ 8................... Every chance
6 of 9	 08Feb26	 MTB	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Holly Nottle	 56	 $15	 Deadly And Fast	 2:05.96	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance

2 LET’SDEAL Trainer: S Wolfe Barrier: 9 Total: 40-6-5-3 Prize Money: A$281,713
Jockey: R Mahony WT: 60 Good: 26-4-3-2 Track: 4-1-0-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 8-4-3-0 58+kg: 18-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Tranquility Cove J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 40-6-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-2-1 Last Win: 16/12/23 (798 days)
Owner: S J Wolfe, M J Scott, Ms F Mawana & R W Halligan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	19Jul25	 BUB	 turf	 2231	  S 	 BM66+	[	 8]	 S Mc Gruddy	 57	 $11	 Snazzler	 2:25.21	 (--.--)	 2	 4	 ....10¾....................... Not sighted
11 of 13	01Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66+	[	 5]	 S Mc Gruddy	 58	 $81	 Cashel Palace	 1:23.16	 (23.55)	 10	 11	 ..... 5¼....................... Not sighted
7 of 12	 17Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM66+	[	 6]	 T Turner	 56.5	 $71	 Bold Hero	 1:30.78	 (23.22)	 8	 11	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
4 of 11	 29Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM64+	[	 8]	 T Turner	 62.5	 $4.8	 What A Prince	 1:59.16	 (24.65)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 07Feb26	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM66+	[	 1]	 T Turner	 56.5	 $18	 Kimberley Rose	 2:17.45	 (24.39)	 3	 4	 ........ 5.........................No excuse

3 PRAY AGAIN Trainer: J D Jachmann Barrier: 8 Total: 49-3-10-10 Prize Money: A$264,537
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 58.5 Good: 31-2-6-8 Track: 7-0-4-2

7yo br/bl aus g Fav: 8-2-2-2 58+kg: 22-0-6-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Playing God Dam: Reillyanne J+H: 5-0-2-0 Turf: 49-3-10-10 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-4-2 Last Win: 24/06/23 (973 days)
Owner: J D Jachmann, M D Jachmann & M T Jachmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 04Dec25	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM70+	[	 2]	 Madi Derrick	 54	 $4.2	 Cold Shizzle	 1:31.01	 (23.85)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
14 of 14	20Dec25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66+	[	11]	 B Gaerth	 54	 $101	 Auto Cruise	 1:36.88	 (23.52)	 12	 14	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back
4 of 14	 04Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58+	[	10]	 Ms J McNaught	 60	 $7.5	 Imposing Brook	 1:32.52	 (24.28)	 14	 13	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
2 of 12	 29Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58+	[	 5]	 Ms J McNaught	 60	 $9	 Makin Prophets	 1:32.00	 (--.--)	 6	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 08Feb26	 MTB	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $8	 Deadly And Fast	 2:05.96	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

4 PURE CHINO Trainer: I Weinert Barrier: 2 Total: 24-5-1-2 Prize Money: A$103,117
Jockey: B Louis WT: 57.5 Good: 19-4-0-1 Track: 11-2-1-2

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Maschino Dam: Pure Ivy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-5-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 27/11/25 (86 days)
Owner: R A Robinson, A Simmonds, G Batson, Miss I Weinert & Ms S Cook

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 27Nov25	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58+	[	 8]	 A Galati	 61.5	 $9.5	 Makin Prophets	 1:39.92	 (25.95)	 7	 8	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
8 of 16	 10Dec25	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 A Galati	 59	 $7.5	 Invincible Thief	 2:17.44	 (24.18)	 12	 15	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 9	 26Dec25	 ALN	 turf	 1940	 G 	 BM58+	[	 9]	 C Cooper	 61.5	 $8	 Deadly And Fast	 2:01.88	 (25.72)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 18Jan26	 MTB	 turf	 1850	 G 	 BM64+	[	 6]	 A Galati	 59.5	 $8	 War Matters	 1:55.65	 (23.46)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 11	 29Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM64+	[	 9]	 Madi Derrick	 58.5	 $5.5	 What A Prince	 1:59.16	 (24.65)	 9	 11	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
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5 BEAUTIFUL BAROQUE Trainer: S Faithfull Barrier: 6 Total: 40-5-8-7 Prize Money: A$133,287
Jockey: Rocky Cheung (a2.0) WT: 54.5 Good: 30-4-6-7 Track: 19-3-5-3

6yo gr aus m Fav: 7-2-1-2 52-54kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-3-3
Sire: Caravaggio Dam: Callista J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 40-5-8-7 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-0 Last Win: 16/11/24 (462 days)
Owner: Ms S J Faithfull, D Gilbert, R M Potter, I C Badger, L C Kingston, J S Pietrala & D A Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	19Jun25	 PIS	 turf	 2218	  S 	 BM54+	[	12]	 Ms T Faithfull	 58	 $20	 Starwalker	 2:22.07	 (24.85)	 3	 5	 ........ 9....................... Not sighted
2 of 12	 12Dec25	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58+	[	 9]	 R Mahony	 56	 $11	 Lady Ducati	 1:31.95	 (24.66)	 12	 12	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 26Dec25	 ALN	 turf	 1940	 G 	 BM58+	[	 8]	 Ms T Faithfull	 58	 $3.6	 Deadly And Fast	 2:01.88	 (25.72)	 8	 8	 ....23½................... Every chance
2 of 9	 04Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM58+	[	 1]	 Ms T Faithfull	 58	 $5	 Mister Popcorn	 1:59.28	 (24.37)	 5	 3	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 29Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM64+	[	 2]	 Ms T Faithfull	 55	 $4.8	 What A Prince	 1:59.16	 (24.65)	 7	 5	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort

6 NET ZERO Trainer: C R Green Barrier: 3 Total: 16-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$71,600
Jockey: Jefferson Tsang (a3.0) WT: 54.5 Good: 14-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: A Lot Dam: Mystic Pindan J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/01/25 (401 days)
Owner: C R Green

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	22Nov25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	12]	 B Parnham	 59	 $26	 Bartime	 1:24.25	 (24.06)	 9	 9	 ..... 2½.......................... Well back
12 of 14	06Dec25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 L Campbell	 59.5	 $61	 Auto Cruise	 1:24.76	 (23.57)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 14	 11Jan26	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	11]	 P Carbery	 59	 $41	 Mangifera	 1:24.52	 (23.47)	 9	 10	 ........ 3............................No show
7 of 10	 21Jan26	 BUB	 turf	 1675	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 P Carbery	 59	 $12	 Oisin	 1:42.99	 (23.93)	 4	 4	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
3 of 14	 11Feb26	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Holly Nottle	 57.5	 $8	 Wonderfully Made	 1:38.37	 (23.87)	 3	 2	 ........ 6........................ Solid effort

7 SUNNY TIMES Trainer: Mack Hall Barrier: 10 Total: 35-4-4-3 Prize Money: A$111,780
Jockey: Ms C Hunter WT: 54.5 Good: 26-3-2-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-1-2-0 54-56kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tosen Stardom Dam: Phar From Over J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-4-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-0 Last Win: 10/08/25 (195 days)
Owner: Mrs D G Ramirez & Mrs C F Van Dongen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	13Sep25	 CAV	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 S Webster	 55	 $31	 Outspoken Lad	 2:02.86	 (--.--)	 5	 9	 ...... 11....................... Not sighted
5 of 14	 04Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58+	[	 1]	 H Watson	 59	 $26	 Imposing Brook	 1:32.52	 (24.28)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 15Jan26	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 6]	 K Dhurun	 57	 $41	 Planet Cash	 1:37.18	 (23.81)	 10	 9	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
12 of 12	28Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 0LY	 [	 6]	 K Dhurun	 55.5	 $19	 Planet Cash	 1:50.25	 (24.19)	 8	 8	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 16	 11Feb26	 BEP	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms T Faithfull	 57.5	 $21	 Zackariah Beau	 2:19.01	 (25.23)	 3	 2	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse

8 ENDLESS JOY Trainer: Jordan Rolfe Barrier: 4 Total: 27-2-3-5 Prize Money: A$82,100
Jockey: Ms T Faithfull WT: 54 Good: 23-1-2-5 Track: 2-1-1-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 5-1-3-1 54-56kg: 20-0-1-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-1
Sire: Jimmy Choux Dam: Pamela Joy J+H: 11-2-2-2 Turf: 27-2-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 20/04/25 (307 days)
Owner: Lightning Bloodstock (Mgr: C Rosier), B W Kersley, C Rosier, L A Kerr & Beer’s & Bolter’s (Mgr: C Rosier)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 16Nov25	 GER	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM58+	[	 3]	 Joey Azzopardi	 55	 $12	 Bentley Beau	 1:58.24	 (25.11)	 8	 7	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 04Dec25	 ALN	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM58+	[	 3]	 Ms T Faithfull	 55	 $*2.6	 Why Me	 2:00.13	 (24.97)	 7	 2	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 31Dec25	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM54+	[	 1]	 Ms T Faithfull	 56	 $4.8	 Pony Up	 2:05.34	 (24.55)	 5	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
10 of 15	17Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1MW	 [	14]	 Joey Azzopardi	 55	 $151	 Invincible Thief	 1:51.53	 (23.47)	 15	 15	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
3 of 12	 04Feb26	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 Joey Azzopardi	 56	 $21	 Mistress Of War	 1:49.60	 (23.80)	 11	 10	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

9 SIR BEAR A LOT Trainer: S Faithfull Barrier: 1 Total: 23-3-6-4 Prize Money: A$90,316
Jockey: G O’Donnell (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 16-3-5-2 Track: 19-3-6-4

5yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-2-2 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: A Lot Dam: Tee Pee Cat J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 23-3-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-2 Last Win: 04/01/26 (48 days)
Owner: I R Pope, R K Drage, Ms S J Faithfull, S Wilkinson, C R Moore, M F Hilder, W J Nazzari, G M Devine, N R Keding, Mrs S J Tutt & Miss K A Templer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 14Jun25	 BUB	 turf	 1690	  S 	 0LY	 [	 5]	 B Louis	 57.5	 $81	 Master Tactician	 1:45.26	 (24.81)	 4	 6	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 06Jul25	 BUB	 turf	 1675	  H 	 3	 [	 2]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 56	 $91	 Odinaka	 1:48.24	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ..... 8¾............................No show
8 of 10	 26Dec25	 ALN	 turf	 1240	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 G O’Donnell	 53.5	 $14	 Gingerquest	 1:15.78	 (23.80)	 4	 7	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 12	 04Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms T Faithfull	 58	 $11	 Lordgivemestrength	 1:38.52	 (25.15)	 10	 11	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
12 of 12	29Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58+	[	 7]	 Ms T Faithfull	 55	 $7.5	 Makin Prophets	 1:32.00	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten

10 SKY GOD Trainer: I Weinert Barrier: 7 Total: 26-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$50,016
Jockey: Natika Riordan (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 23-1-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 52-54kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Orasky J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 26-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/10/24 (503 days)
Owner: M S Southgate, D G Horsley, Miss I Weinert & P D Horsley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 10Dec25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 B Gaerth	 57.5	 $26	 Seven Candles	 1:36.67	 (24.13)	 8	 8	 ..... 8½.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 26Dec25	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Joey Azzopardi	 57	 $14	 Tousled Crown	 1:37.91	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 03Jan26	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 W Pike	 56.5	 $5	 Azabelle	 1:36.69	 (24.21)	 9	 8	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
9 of 12	 29Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58+	[	11]	 B Louis	 54	 $16	 Makin Prophets	 1:32.00	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ..... 4¾............................No show
2 of 10	 08Feb26	 MTB	 turf	 1850	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Natika Riordan	 54	 $*2.8	 Safari Boy	 1:56.89	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

ALBANY | PAGE 33



PERTH MEETING SATURDAY, 21 FEB 2026

11e WIN TO RETIRE Trainer: I Weinert Barrier: 5 Total: 27-1-3-5 Prize Money: A$54,966
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 27-1-3-5 Track: 5-0-0-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 18-1-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Duchees Express J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-1-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/03/24 (710 days)
Owner: S J Spiller, J P Olsthoorn, P E Roberts, T Woolley, R S Fitzsimmons & S R Coombes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	04Nov25	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 J Brown	 57	 $18	 Galway Shawl	 1:10.43	 (23.11)	 3	 5	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
6 of 6	 23Nov25	 BUB	 turf	 1685	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Brown	 56.5	 $18	 Artistry In Motion	 1:43.72	 (24.89)	 3	 5	 ....12¼................... Every chance
5 of 9	 20Dec25	 NAG	 turf	 1720	 G 	 BM52+	[	 8]	 Madi Derrick	 55	 $6.5	 Snip Of Gossip	 1:47.76	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 04Jan26	 ALN	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM58+	[	 4]	 Madi Derrick	 54	 $8.5	 Mister Popcorn	 1:59.28	 (24.37)	 3	 2	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
9 of 12	 15Jan26	 PIS	 turf	 1700	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 H Watson	 55.5	 $13	 Mistress Of War	 1:43.83	 (24.39)	 9	 10	 ..... 7¼............................No show
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R15 21 Feb 2026 | Ascot | Mrs Mac’s (Rs1mw)
Distance: 1400m | Class: 1MW	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $60,000
5:28 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 141125
	2	 011212
	3	 197337
	4	 508307
	5	 221364
	6	 951420
	7	 863215
	8	 811311
	9	 231425
	10	 522113
	11	 232211
	12	 181392
	13	 959101
	14	 652339
	15	 233114

DE GRANDHOMME
KING MAHUTA
GAGE ROADS
I DREAMED A DREAM
RALLY THE TROOPS
DON’T TRUST JUDAS
PHAROAH SHOW
SNIPPETY LEGEND
TOO MUCH TALK
URQUHARTS BLUFF
OLD MATE HENRY
JUST LEROY
YOUGIVEMECHILLS
PRINCESS IN RED
SECRET STONES

61
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
58
58
58
58
57
56.5
56
55
55

7
15
1
2
13
6
12
5
4
8
3
11
9
10
14

HOLLY NOTTLE  2 

E WHITTINGTON
M CLARK
S MC GRUDDY
B PARNHAM
S PARNHAM
C J’STON-PORTER
A GALATI
Z J-PORTER  3 

MS L STAPLES
J NOSKE
T TURNER
MS L FIORE
C PARNHAM
J WHITING

A DURRANT
B POPE
MOLLIE CLARK
S WOLFE
D & B PEARCE
S V VAHALA
M GRANTHAM
A SCALLY
J HUMPHRIES
P JORDAN
S CASEY
MS J ERKELENS
SIMON MILLER
S & J CASEY
A WOOLLETT

4
5
6
5
4
6
4
5
7
4
4
5
4
5
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ

74
70
69
69
69
68
68
68
68
68
66
65
64
62
62

	15-�5�-1-3
	16-�5�-2-0
	40-�4�-7-8
	32-�6�-2-4
	18-�4�-2-2
	26-�3�-5-3
	14-�2�-3-2
	19-�5�-3-3
	20-�3�-6-3
	10-�3�-2-2
	 7-�2�-3-2
	17-�3�-2-2
	10-�3�-0-0
	20-�3�-2-2
	34-�5�-7-7

$121,645
$128,072
$208,120
$273,592
$131,235
$102,242
$69,570
$134,810
$127,510
$105,677
$110,480
$92,260
$58,825
$96,415
$138,402

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	13-�1�-4-4
	7-�1�-0-2
	10-�4�-2-1
	10-�1�-3-1
	2-�0�-1-1
	7-�4�-1-1
	6-�1�-2-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	9-�1�-1-1
	1-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 DE GRANDHOMME Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 7 Total: 15-5-1-3 Prize Money: A$121,645
Jockey: Holly Nottle (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 13-5-1-2 Track: 5-2-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 10-4-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Star Turn Dam: Black In Time J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-5-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 10/01/26 (42 days)
Owner: A G Durrant, S Madrigali, Hamlin Bay Thoroughbreds, L A Bowling, G R Browne, Settle Down Racing (Mgr: T W Byass), K Carter, P A Conlan, F F Fairthorne (Jnr), S R Lister, T L Mas-�
sang, J R McGrath, Six Stayers (Mgr: C G Norris), Esquin (Mgr: S J Quinlivan),

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 04Dec25	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58+	[	 7]	 Rocky Cheung	 57	 $4.2	 Reconnaissance	 1:05.15	 (23.25)	 6	 8	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 17Dec25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 Ms L Fiore	 60	 $8	 Ranyx	 1:11.50	 (23.33)	 6	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
1 of 12	 10Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1MW	 [	 4]	 Ms L Fiore	 59	 $8	 Lucky I Am	 1:09.80	 (23.43)	 4	 4	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
2 of 10	 24Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1MW	 [	 8]	 Z J-Porter	 57.5	 $6.5	 Bohemian Diamond	 1:10.84	 (23.27)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 31Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1MW	 [	 2]	 Z J-Porter	 58	 $8.5	 Avoidance	 1:04.49	 (22.93)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾.......................... Fair effort

2 KING MAHUTA Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 15 Total: 16-5-2-0 Prize Money: A$128,072
Jockey: E Whittington WT: 59 Good: 14-5-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-3-1-0 58+kg: 10-4-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Mahuta Dam: Strawberry Street J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 16-5-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/08/25 (189 days)
Owner: B E Pope

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 11Jul25	 CAV	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM56+	[	 2]	 Ms T Faithfull	 60	 $*1.6	 Le Troy	 1:36.52	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
1 of 7	 20Jul25	 CAV	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM56+	[	 3]	 Ms T Faithfull	 61	 $*1.9	 Who’s Your Mama	 1:37.20	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win
2 of 9	 03Aug25	 POH	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms K Bennett	 55	 $4.6	 Reginald	 2:18.60	 (--.--)	 6	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 14	 16Aug25	 BRO	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	11]	 E Whittington	 54	 $7	 Gambler’s Gold	 2:14.13	 (24.69)	 3	 1	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
2 of 7	 23Aug25	 MNE	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Kate Pateman	 60	 $*1.6	 Reginald	 2:10.72	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

3 GAGE ROADS Trainer: Mollie Clark Barrier: 1 Total: 40-4-7-8 Prize Money: A$208,120
Jockey: M Clark WT: 58.5 Good: 24-3-3-5 Track: 10-0-1-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 7-2-1-2 58+kg: 18-2-5-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-4-4
Sire: Gold Standard Dam: Royale Faux Pas J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 40-4-7-8 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-4-3 Last Win: 02/08/25 (203 days)
Owner: Mt Hallowell Stud (Mgr: C G Thompson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 16Aug25	 BEP	 turf	 1600	  S 	 BM66+	[	 7]	 S Mc Gruddy	 58.5	 $8.5	 Autumn Rebel	 1:40.11	 (23.91)	 2	 2	 ..... 5½............................No show
7 of 9	 06Sep25	 BEP	 turf	 1200	  H 	 1MW	 [	 3]	 S Mc Gruddy	 60	 $12	 Jelly Can Run	 1:16.74	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 20Sep25	 BEP	 turf	 1400	  S 	 1MW	 [	10]	 S Mc Gruddy	 59	 $21	 Be Bardot	 1:25.87	 (24.01)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 04Oct25	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66+	[	 7]	 Joey Azzopardi	 57.5	 $14	 Dont Wait For Luck	 1:37.06	 (23.01)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 11	 18Oct25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1MW	 [	 5]	 S Mc Gruddy	 59	 $12	 Wembanyama	 1:38.38	 (23.35)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse

4 I DREAMED A DREAM Trainer: S Wolfe Barrier: 2 Total: 32-6-2-4 Prize Money: A$273,592
Jockey: S Mc Gruddy WT: 58.5 Good: 24-6-2-2 Track: 6-1-1-1

5yo br aus g Fav: 7-3-0-0 58+kg: 10-3-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-2
Sire: Oratorio Dam: New Vogue J+H: 12-2-0-1 Turf: 32-6-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-2 Last Win: 28/02/25 (358 days)
Owner: S J Wolfe, R W Duggan, W H Gardiner, Pink Diamond Racing (Mgr: C J Holt), Pink Pyranha Racing (Mgr: C J Holt), C R Olsen, M Farmer, Ms M Warland, M Hallas, L Bussell, C L 
Lawson & The One One Pod 1 (Mgr: B J Ryan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	12Jul25	 BUB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 BM66+	[	 4]	 Ms J McNaught	 57	 $101	 Supernatural	 1:26.94	 (25.44)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 26Jul25	 BEP	 turf	 1600	  S 	 BM66+	[	 3]	 S Mc Gruddy	 56.5	 $31	 Famous Dain	 1:39.39	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 09Aug25	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	  S 	 BM66+	[	 3]	 S Mc Gruddy	 56	 $41	 King Adviso	 1:19.74	 (24.23)	 7	 7	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
10 of 12	23Aug25	 BEP	 turf	 1650	  S 	 1MW	 [	 2]	 S Mc Gruddy	 59.5	 $13	 Triple The Chant	 1:42.02	 (--.--)	 5	 8	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back
7 of 9	 08Feb26	 MTB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70+	[	 9]	 R Mahony	 58.5	 $18	 Storm Commander	 1:12.32	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
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5 RALLY THE TROOPS Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 13 Total: 18-4-2-2 Prize Money: A$131,235
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 58.5 Good: 15-3-2-2 Track: 7-0-2-2

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-0-1 58+kg: 8-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-4-2-1
Sire: Blue Point Dam: Reveille J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/12/25 (55 days)
Owner: Pearce Racing (Mgr: D S Pearce), P Williams, B M Williams, G M Cowcher, S D Musson, B A Turner, A P Rocchiccioli, T Geddes, K R Barnett, M S Ellery, B Calver, R I Schnaars, C A 
Gilson & J O Guglielmana

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 17Dec25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 56.5	 $3.6	 Territory Man	 1:25.83	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 28Dec25	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 58	 $3.8	 Hey Pino	 1:23.93	 (24.00)	 5	 3	 ...... nk...........................Good win
3 of 11	 10Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1MW	 [	10]	 Ms T Faithfull	 59	 $8	 Stylish Lord	 1:23.92	 (23.33)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 24Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66+	[	 6]	 Ms L Fiore	 55.5	 $*5	 Famous Dain	 1:23.56	 (23.62)	 8	 8	 ........ 2................... Every chance
4 of 9	 31Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 1MW	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 58.5	 $*2.7	 Touretto	 1:29.45	 (24.04)	 6	 3	 ........ 2.........................Handy run

6 DON’T TRUST JUDAS Trainer: S V Vahala Barrier: 6 Total: 26-3-5-3 Prize Money: A$102,242
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 58 Good: 20-2-5-1 Track: 6-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 6-1-1-1 58+kg: 22-3-5-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-3-1
Sire: Playing God Dam: Lady Segolene J+H: 9-1-2-1 Turf: 26-3-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-2 Last Win: 26/12/25 (57 days)
Owner: Dr B M Lynch, D Della Rocca, N C Smith, Ms M Mallis, S Miller, Powerball Bet C (Mgr: D P Brown), Redleg Thunder (Mgr: P Nicholas), Ms R Misich, G Armanasco, A Hergstrom, P C 
Fox, W Peake, Mrs T H Peake, M Beech, D R Maynard, W R Newton, D J Rintoul, T A N

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 10Dec25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 B Parnham	 59	 $26	 True Blue Bondi	 1:23.82	 (23.27)	 6	 9	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 11	 26Dec25	 PIJ	 turf	 1406	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 C Parnham	 59	 $5.5	 Impressive Jewel	 1:26.03	 (23.69)	 6	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win
4 of 11	 17Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	10]	 S Parnham	 58.5	 $13	 Helluva Goddess	 1:25.00	 (23.29)	 10	 7	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 25Jan26	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 5	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 58	 $3.7	 Platinum Shot	 1:25.72	 (22.93)	 4	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
10 of 12	14Feb26	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1MW	 [	 1]	 S Parnham	 58	 $18	 Hey Pino	 1:16.38	 (23.45)	 4	 3	 ........ 6.......................... Well back

7 PHAROAH SHOW Trainer: M Grantham Barrier: 12 Total: 14-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$69,570
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 58 Good: 8-2-1-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: Show Honey J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-2 Last Win: 29/09/25 (145 days)
Owner: Peters Investments Pty Ltd (Mgr: R J Peters)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 14Aug25	 BUB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 3	 [	 1]	 Amy Jo Hayes	 56.5	 $6	 Three Grand	 1:13.30	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
3 of 7	 10Sep25	 BEP	 turf	 1400	  S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Amy Jo Hayes	 57.5	 $3.7	 Maxwhooshtapin	 1:27.80	 (23.37)	 4	 4	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 18Sep25	 BUB	 turf	 1685	  S 	 3	 [	 1]	 Amy Jo Hayes	 56.5	 $7	 Runforrob	 1:45.92	 (24.69)	 3	 3	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 29Sep25	 BUB	 turf	 1695	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Amy Jo Hayes	 59	 $*2.3	 Grandad’s Adiction	 1:44.07	 (24.40)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
5 of 16	 11Oct25	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1MW	 [	 3]	 Amy Jo Hayes	 55	 $16	 Old Mate Henry	 1:50.63	 (24.33)	 13	 12	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort

8 SNIPPETY LEGEND Trainer: A Scally Barrier: 5 Total: 19-5-3-3 Prize Money: A$134,810
Jockey: A Galati WT: 58 Good: 12-4-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-2-0-2 58+kg: 12-4-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-4-1-1
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Reply Churlish J+H: 3-2-0-1 Turf: 19-5-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 05/02/26 (16 days)
Owner: A P Scally, Mrs A Cripps, L A Cripps, D Cripps, B A Delane, A Easten, A Eastough, Mrs B Eastough, J Jupp, C J Keeffe, A W Mckay, B Matthews, S Matthews, J D Patten, I Purvis, S 
Scally & N Wheatley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 04Nov25	 GER	 turf	 1420	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 T Turner	 59	 $6.5	 Truly Gallant	 1:26.72	 (23.49)	 9	 6	 ....... ½...........................Good win
1 of 14	 26Nov25	 GER	 turf	 1407	 G 	 BM58+	[	 6]	 A Galati	 58	 $5	 Strapping Prophet	 1:25.35	 (24.03)	 8	 8	 ...... nk...........................Good win
3 of 10	 15Dec25	 GER	 turf	 1417	 G 	 BM58+	[	 9]	 A Galati	 58	 $*1.7	 Cantilever	 1:26.25	 (23.57)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 08Jan26	 GER	 turf	 1413	 G 	 BM58+	[	11]	 A Galati	 58.5	 $*2.8	 Bonny Rock	 1:26.15	 (23.49)	 8	 8	 ...... ns...........................Good win
1 of 9	 05Feb26	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70+	[	 7]	 Ms T Faithfull	 54	 $*1.7	 Bombay Style	 1:25.30	 (23.74)	 6	 7	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win

9 TOO MUCH TALK Trainer: J Humphries Barrier: 4 Total: 20-3-6-3 Prize Money: A$127,510
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 12-3-3-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 6-1-1-2 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-1
Sire: I’m All The Talk Dam: Not So Sweet J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-3-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-3-2 Last Win: 27/09/25 (147 days)
Owner: J S Humphries

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 13Sep25	 BEP	 turf	 1400	  S 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 Ms L Fiore	 56.5	 $*3.5	 Sweet Tea	 1:25.17	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 27Sep25	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms L Fiore	 56.5	 $*3.7	 Gold Maker	 1:38.48	 (23.09)	 4	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win
4 of 11	 26Oct25	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 6]	 Ms L Fiore	 59.5	 $*2.8	 Hoba West	 1:34.66	 (22.99)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 21Jan26	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 Jefferson Tsang	 57.5	 $8.5	 Ripper Rupert	 1:11.54	 (23.75)	 8	 9	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
5 of 13	 11Feb26	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	12]	 Jefferson Tsang	 58	 $9.5	 Western Lady	 1:24.35	 (23.98)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort

10 URQUHARTS BLUFF Trainer: P Jordan Barrier: 8 Total: 10-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$105,677
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 58 Good: 7-3-2-1 Track: 4-2-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sessions Dam: Xaar Boom J+H: 8-2-2-1 Turf: 10-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 24/01/26 (28 days)
Owner: Mrs L F Jordan, R A G Vines, C Hannigan, Fab 50 (Mgr: D V Knowles), A Carver, Dr J A Vines, D Foti, G Sottile, G Locantro, A Terribile & A G Tuxford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 09Oct25	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM52+	[	 4]	 Ms L Staples	 58.5	 $4.4	 Pretty Devine	 1:10.26	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 31Dec25	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms L Staples	 59.5	 $5.5	 Magical Sequence	 1:12.61	 (23.43)	 2	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 14Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Holly Nottle	 57	 $*1.9	 Ripper Farooq	 1:10.98	 (23.32)	 3	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win
1 of 10	 24Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 Ms L Staples	 57.5	 $7	 Rommel’s Goddess	 1:04.75	 (23.15)	 3	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
3 of 7	 31Jan26	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66+	[	 2]	 Ms L Staples	 55	 $10	 Sonoftheboss	 1:09.64	 (22.85)	 2	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
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11 OLD MATE HENRY Trainer: S Casey Barrier: 3 Total: 7-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$110,480
Jockey: J Noske WT: 57 Good: 3-2-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-1

4yo ch aus g Fav: 5-2-3-0 56-58kg: 6-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: My Admiration Dam: Blooper J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 7-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-3-1 Last Win: 11/10/25 (133 days)
Owner: Mrs W F Clarke, R A Clarke, R J Clarke & Miss J E Clarke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 27Aug25	 BEP	 turf	 1400	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Parnham	 58	 $3.4	 Line Of Thought	 1:26.99	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 10Sep25	 BEP	 turf	 1650	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 W Pike	 58	 $*2	 Startling Star	 1:43.36	 (23.83)	 8	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 18Sep25	 BUB	 turf	 1685	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 W Pike	 58	 $*1.4	 Exquisite Taste	 1:45.88	 (24.87)	 6	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 29Sep25	 BUB	 turf	 1695	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 W Pike	 58	 $*1.3	 Midnight Express	 1:43.82	 (24.51)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¾...........................Good win
1 of 16	 11Oct25	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1MW	 [	 2]	 W Pike	 55	 $*2.3	 My Mate	 1:50.63	 (24.33)	 14	 14	 ...... nk...........................Good win

12 JUST LEROY Trainer: Ms J Erkelens Barrier: 11 Total: 17-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$92,260
Jockey: T Turner WT: 56.5 Good: 8-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Mymericain J+H: 12-3-2-2 Turf: 17-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-1-2 Last Win: 28/08/25 (177 days)
Owner: Ms W S Lang, Mrs L Symons, Mrs G A Staig, C Symons, Mrs J Wills, S C Wills, R G Miller, G A Dellar & Mrs M Small

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 13Aug25	 BEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 BM54+	[	 8]	 T Turner	 59	 $5.5	 Ilgiro Delmondo	 2:20.61	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 8	 28Aug25	 NOT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 3	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 58	 $4.8	 Random Rewards	 1:39.12	 (24.16)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
3 of 7	 14Sep25	 NOT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 5	 [	 5]	 T Turner	 57	 $5.5	 Idyllic Ruler	 1:38.15	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
9 of 13	 27Sep25	 BEP	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM66+	[	13]	 T Turner	 56	 $41	 I Love Your Smile	 2:19.40	 (23.87)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼............................No show
2 of 12	 04Feb26	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	11]	 T Turner	 56	 $7.5	 Yougivemechills	 1:23.07	 (23.37)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run

13 YOUGIVEMECHILLS Trainer: Simon Miller Barrier: 9 Total: 10-3-0-0 Prize Money: A$58,825
Jockey: Ms L Fiore WT: 56 Good: 6-2-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Frosted Dam: Garden Of Eden J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 10-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/02/26 (17 days)
Owner: Miss E Chalwell, Mrs J Chalwell, Mrs A Chalwell, Mrs A Sequeira, Mrs R Hamilton, Mrs B Meadowcroft, Mrs J McRostie, Mrs D McRostie, Mrs K Johnson, Mrs S Wilson, Mrs E Quinlivan, 
Mrs J Steens, Mrs L Sargent, Miss S Fairthorne, Ms P DeGaye, Mrs K Cann, A Gu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 09Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	  S 	 1	 [	10]	 Jefferson Tsang	 55.5	 $17	 Noble Connection	 1:25.54	 (23.95)	 6	 3	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 24Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1300	  S 	 BM46+	[	 6]	 Jefferson Tsang	 57.5	 $*4.4	 Magnachine	 1:19.37	 (23.91)	 5	 3	 ..... 7¼............................No show
1 of 8	 07Aug25	 NOT	 turf	 1300	  S 	 1	 [	 7]	 W Pike	 58	 $8	 Enchanted Star	 1:18.36	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win
10 of 11	20Aug25	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	  H 	 3	 [	 1]	 B Gaerth	 57.5	 $16	 Royal Law	 1:40.70	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back
1 of 12	 04Feb26	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 Ms L Fiore	 54.5	 $6	 Just Leroy	 1:23.07	 (23.37)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win

14 PRINCESS IN RED Trainer: S & J Casey Barrier: 10 Total: 20-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$96,415
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 55 Good: 19-3-2-2 Track: 10-1-2-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 5-1-2-1 54-56kg: 9-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-1
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Princess Rouge J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 20-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/03/25 (332 days)
Owner: H W Daly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 03Dec25	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 S Parnham	 58	 $6	 Hey Pino	 1:10.96	 (22.85)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 17Dec25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 Natika Riordan	 56	 $*2.7	 Helluva Goddess	 1:10.93	 (23.67)	 4	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 26Dec25	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 58.5	 $*2.1	 Ma Ma Belle	 1:12.70	 (23.94)	 6	 5	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 25Jan26	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 Z J-Porter	 57	 $8	 Vatican Storm	 1:24.67	 (23.05)	 6	 6	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
9 of 11	 11Feb26	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	11]	 C Parnham	 59	 $4.4	 Azena	 1:24.88	 (23.32)	 11	 11	 ..... 4½............................No show

15 SECRET STONES Trainer: A Woollett Barrier: 14 Total: 34-5-7-7 Prize Money: A$138,402
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 55 Good: 25-3-6-5 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo br/bl nz g Fav: 5-1-3-1 54-56kg: 9-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Champagne Sisters J+H: 9-4-0-2 Turf: 32-5-7-7 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-2 Last Win: 18/01/26 (34 days)
Owner: R D Bell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 27Nov25	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 BM58+	[	 2]	 A Galati	 56	 $7	 Vomo Island	 1:14.04	 (24.77)	 4	 3	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 04Dec25	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58+	[	 4]	 J Whiting	 55.5	 $10	 Reconnaissance	 1:05.15	 (23.25)	 7	 7	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 26Dec25	 ALN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58+	[	 3]	 J Whiting	 56	 $5	 Prince	 0:59.63	 (23.27)	 6	 6	 ...... ns...........................Good win
1 of 14	 18Jan26	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58+	[	11]	 J Whiting	 57	 $21	 River Angel	 1:17.84	 (24.00)	 8	 8	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 8	 08Feb26	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 5	 [	 3]	 J Whiting	 58.5	 $8	 Flying South	 1:18.44	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
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R16 21 Feb 2026 | Toowoomba | Provincial Distributors Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1050m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $24,500
5:43 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 4
	2	 98
	3	 25450
	4	 45
	5	
	6	 656
	7	 0
	8	 70755
	9	 572254
	10	 505725
	11	 857783

SKELDERGATE
COPPER STAR
HE DA BOSS
LA SWISH
LOST IN FRANCE
SWEET ARMANI
TUK TIK
XTRAVAGANT GIFT
GALATH
KVAS
RAINSITPOURS

59
57
57
56.5
56.5
56
56
55.5
55
54
54

5
2
1
7
10
4
11
6
8
3
9

S CALLOW  2 

DAMIEN BOCHE
M MURPHY
LESLIE TILLEY
N TOMIZAWA
JADEN LLOYD
--
J TAYLOR
MS K LENTON  2 

MS G CARTWRIGHT
--

B C BAKER
JAMES MOORE
MS S CROXFORD
S KIRKWOOD
MICHAEL NOLAN
M A CURRIE
C H RICHARDSON
NATALIE SIIANKOSKI
R T HAY
NATHAN EVANS
MS N HEMMINGS

4
3
7
5
3
4
3
4
4
3
4

G
G
G
M
F
M
F
G
G
F
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
GB

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-2-0
	 7-�0�-1-0
	23-�0�-1-2

$1,085
$1,300
$7,300
$1,840
$0
$2,765
$400
$2,990
$10,360
$8,475
$29,575

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 SKELDERGATE Trainer: B C Baker Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,085
Jockey: S Callow (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: National Defense Dam: Regaliti J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C S Baker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 06May25	 TWI	 turf	 925	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 S Callow	 ---	 $--	 Muchacho	 0:56.45	 (23.15)	-	-	   ....11¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 6	 05Aug25	 TOO	 turf	 870	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 S Callow	 ---	 $--	 For The Brave	 0:54.95	 (24.35)	-	-	   ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 30Aug25	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Murphy	 60	 $41	 Decorative	 1:07.51	 (25.13)	 9	 8	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
4 of 5	 13Jan26	 TWI	 turf	 925	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms M Savva	 ---	 $--	 Caitlin	 0:56.90	 (24.37)	-	-	   ..... 9¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 5	 09Feb26	 TWI	 turf	 925	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 S Callow	 ---	 $--	 Turf Gazette	 0:57.50	 (24.88)	-	-	   ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial

2 COPPER STAR Trainer: James Moore Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,300
Jockey: Damien Boche WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: North Pacific Dam: Kibira J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K D Lam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 23Dec25	 DGN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 B Lerena	 ---	 $--	 Boss Logic	 1:12.93	 (23.55)	-	-	   ........ 2........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 30Dec25	 GCO	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 J Bayliss	 ---	 $--	 Steady On	 0:58.94	 (23.67)	-	-	   ........ 1........................Barrier trial
9 of 12	 16Jan26	 SUN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Franklin	 58.5	 $15	 Silver Smash	 1:12.21	 (24.13)	 3	 3	 ........ 7............................No show
2 of 8	 27Jan26	 GCO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 J Franklin	 ---	 $--	 Swift Duke	 0:57.22	 (22.50)	-	-	   ........ 3........................Barrier trial
8 of 9	 11Feb26	 DOO	 turf	 1110	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Franklin	 56	 $71	 Meadowbrook	 1:04.86	 (22.71)	 3	 5	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten

3 HE DA BOSS Trainer: Ms S Croxford Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$7,300
Jockey: M Murphy WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 5-0-1-0

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Kuroshio Dam: How Sweet J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J P Mills

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 28Jul25	 TOO	 turf	 1050	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms S Willis	 56.5	 $61	 Wise Choice	 1:05.42	 (25.12)	 1	 2	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
5 of 8	 09Aug25	 TOO	 turf	 1100	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms S Willis	 58	 $7	 Red Toffee	 1:09.50	 (25.19)	 2	 3	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 6	 23Aug25	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms G Cartwright	 59.5	 $20	 Turn Up The Music	 1:01.27	 (24.47)	 4	 2	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 30Aug25	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Molloy	 59	 $26	 Decorative	 1:07.51	 (25.13)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 10	13Sep25	 TOO	 turf	 1100	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms H Richardson	 58.5	 $41	 Future Soldier	 1:08.40	 (25.49)	 1	 5	 ....12½.......................... Well back

4 LA SWISH Trainer: S Kirkwood Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,840
Jockey: Leslie Tilley WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Agitate Dam: La La Grace J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms D G Harrison & J M Fitzgerald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
5 of 5	 11Oct22	 TOO	 turf	 650	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Molloy	 ---	 $--	 Hopetoun Sunrise	 0:40.10	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 06May23	 TOO	 turf	 870	  G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 A Allen	 56	 $16	 It’smemario	 0:51.02	 (22.89)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 20May23	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Allen	 55	 $8	 Farwest	 1:01.23	 (24.29)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 6	 27Jan26	 TWI	 turf	 925	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Jess Emmerson	 ---	 $--	 Lake Nagambie	 0:56.19	 (24.28)	-	-	   ........ 7........................Barrier trial
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5 LOST IN FRANCE Trainer: Michael Nolan Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: N Tomizawa WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Heroic Valour Dam: Foreward Strike J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ironmonger Thoroughbreds (Mgr: M W Ironmonger)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
4 of 5	 09Feb26	 TWI	 turf	 650	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms M Savva	 ---	 $--	 Drums Of War	 0:38.97	 (23.33)	-	-	   ..... 4½........................Barrier trial

6 SWEET ARMANI Trainer: M A Currie Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,765
Jockey: Jaden Lloyd WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Power Dam: Kuro Hoshi J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss S A Salidu, Mrs E Stumer, G T Waters, M K Virgo, D G Rumble, A W Scaroni, S Valle, J Spain, P McManus, J D Stumer & C D McGuire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
6 of 12	 23Nov25	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Jack Hill	 57.5	 $8.5	 Redemption Time	 0:55.99	 (22.53)	 9	 8	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
5 of 14	 11Dec25	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 R Mc Leod	 57.5	 $51	 Alpine Fox	 1:11.82	 (24.35)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 18Jan26	 WAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M Aitken	 57.5	 $15	 Organics	 1:24.42	 (23.33)	 2	 2	 ........ 6................... Every chance

7 TUK TIK Trainer: C H Richardson Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$400
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Love Conquers All Dam: Banchory’s Choice J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N J Hoskin, D R Faulkner, S L Cotton, C W Twelftree, C Woods, R J Woods & A W Cameron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 4	 04Mar25	 TWI	 turf	 650	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Leslie Tilley	 ---	 $--	 Trooper Sam	 0:40.20	 (23.07)	-	-	   ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 6	 18Mar25	 WAW	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Leslie Tilley	 ---	 $--	 Geitz	 0:46.21	 (22.02)	-	-	   ....14¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 5	 05Aug25	 TOO	 turf	 870	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Jess Emmerson	 ---	 $--	 Mafiosa	 0:55.59	 (24.79)	-	-	   ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
10 of 10	31Aug25	 WAW	turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 K Yoshida	 56	 $101	 Seams Logical	 0:45.27	 (21.37)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back
4 of 5	 09Feb26	 TWI	 turf	 925	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms K Lenton	 ---	 $--	 Spoilt Rotten	 0:57.00	 (24.46)	-	-	   ..... 8¼........................Barrier trial

8 XTRAVAGANT GIFT Trainer: Natalie Siiankoski Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,990
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 55.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Xtravagant Dam: Stregheria J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms N L Siiankoski, N Hintz & Harvey Racing & Breeding (Mgr: D M Harvey)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 20Aug25	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Lerena	 60	 $4.2	 She’s Fashionable	 1:11.15	 (24.23)	 3	 5	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
11 of 15	30Aug25	 GCO	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	15]	 B Lerena	 59.5	 $*4.8	 Welly	 1:25.09	 (24.04)	 1	 1	 ..... 5½....................... Not sighted
7 of 13	 11Sep25	 WAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Lerena	 58.5	 $5.5	 Silver Agent	 1:11.36	 (23.57)	 2	 4	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 31Dec25	 BEA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Allen	 56.5	 $21	 Il Fratello	 1:11.04	 (22.93)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 07Feb26	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Taylor	 57	 $16	 Lake Nagambie	 1:07.02	 (24.92)	 3	 5	 ....12¾.......................... Fair effort

9 GALATH Trainer: R T Hay Barrier: 8 Total: 9-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$10,360
Jockey: Ms K Lenton (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 8-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br nz g Fav: 5-0-2-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Latin Salsa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R T Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 10Jun25	 THG	 turf	 1075	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Robbins	 57	 $*3	 Horrible Hank	 1:01.23	 (22.47)	 4	 5	 ..... 9¾.........................No excuse
2 of 7	 21Jun25	 ROM	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Robbins	 58	 $*2.3	 Maeve	 1:15.00	 (25.27)	 3	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 6	 07Jul25	 BAC	 turf	 1300	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Chloe Lowe	 60	 $*2.3	 Field Master	 1:16.99	 (23.50)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 21Jul25	 BKL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Kayla Barker	 57	 $*1.7	 Bloomin’ Gold	 1:10.38	 (24.49)	 2	 2	 ....13¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 30Jan26	 DAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Chloe Lowe	 58	 $10	 Sleepy Joe	 0:58.13	 (22.81)	 1	 2	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run

10 KVAS Trainer: Nathan Evans Barrier: 3 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$8,475
Jockey: Ms G Cartwright WT: 54 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Hashmal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R D Martino

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	14Jun25	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 N Evans	 56	 $151	 Stiktodascrypt	 1:07.94	 (24.61)	 1	 2	 ....10½.......................... Well back
5 of 7	 05Jul25	 WON	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 N Evans	 55.5	 $13	 Smackeroony	 0:59.38	 (23.60)	-	-	   ..... 9¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 8	 21Dec25	 GAT	 turf	 860	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Bailie Baker	 52	 $9.5	 Betty Maud	 0:49.48	 (22.18)	 8	 8	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 10Jan26	 IPS	 turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Frederick Larson	 55	 $101	 Better Sweet	 0:45.36	 (22.37)	 6	 6	 ..... 4½.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 30Jan26	 DAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Frederick Larson	 56.5	 $8.5	 Brave Emma	 0:58.58	 (23.09)	 1	 2	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
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11 RAINSITPOURS Trainer: Ms N Hemmings Barrier: 9 Total: 23-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$29,575
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b gb g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Rainbow Falls J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: P D Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 14Nov25	 BAL	 turf	 1305	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 N Masuda	 56.5	 $51	 Maurraqa	 1:19.84	 (23.34)	 1	 1	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
7 of 7	 22Nov25	 BRW	turf	 1370	  S 	 1	 [	 3]	 N Masuda	 57	 $5.5	 Don’t Tell Jack	 1:23.87	 (25.23)	-	-	   ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 04Dec25	 COH	 turf	 1412	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 N Masuda	 59	 $61	 Mars Landing	 1:25.46	 (23.65)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
8 of 8	 13Dec25	 COH	 turf	 1215	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 N Masuda	 59	 $81	 Winter Storm	 1:14.47	 (24.87)	 2	 4	 ...... 31...................... Well beaten
3 of 5	 10Feb26	 GAT	 turf	 860	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 N Fazackerley	 58.5	 $51	 Synergize	 0:49.73	 (22.41)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
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R17 21 Feb 2026 | Toowoomba | Elegant Blinds Toowoomba (Bm65)
Distance: 1000m | Class: BM65	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $22,500
6:18 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 233103
	2	 723344
	3	 822157
	4	 719482
	5	 213517
	6	 217145
	7	 119455

STAR RAPPER
SPIRIT OF BRODIE
CHARMED PASSAGE
ADALIE
VIALE
SWEET HESITATION
SPIKED

60.5
59.5
59
58.5
58
57
55.5

6
4
7
1
2
5
3

LESLIE TILLEY
HARRISON SHAW
MS G CARTWRIGHT
N TOMIZAWA
S CALLOW  2 

JADEN LLOYD
K YOSHIDA

C & K GERAN
A CAMPTON
DALE GROVES
C & K GERAN
K KEMP
M A CURRIE
R G LIPP

5
5
5
6
4
3
5

G
G
G
M
M
F
M

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

66
64
63
66
65
65
60

	 9-�2�-3-3
	25-�4�-3-5
	21-�3�-2-4
	27-�5�-5-3
	15-�3�-5-1
	 6-�2�-1-0
	12-�2�-1-1

$75,295
$128,645
$67,575
$114,160
$87,835
$64,200
$41,505

	3-�0�-1-1
	8-�3�-0-1
	6-�1�-0-1
	9-�2�-2-0
	4-�0�-3-0
	5-�2�-1-0
	5-�1�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 STAR RAPPER Trainer: C & K Geran Barrier: 6 Total: 9-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$75,295
Jockey: Leslie Tilley WT: 60.5 Good: 4-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 7-2-3-2 58+kg: 8-2-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Minaj J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-2 Last Win: 04/10/25 (140 days)
Owner: G M Goodrum, Miss S L Bird, D A Courtice, T C G & G Racing (Mgr: J Tomlinson), Mrs S M Butler, Ms J E E Rae, K Cleghorn, D C Rae, D R Kaye, Shaken Not Stirred (Mgr: S W 
Percey), H Day, Miss R L Pearson, C G Geran & S B Ledger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 05Aug25	 WOD	turf	 1100	  H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 R Mc Leod	 62	 $*1.5	 Gundaroo	 1:07.28	 (24.71)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 20Sep25	 MPK	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 R Hammond	 52	 $3.1	 Mt Niseko	 0:57.65	 (22.11)	 3	 4	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 04Oct25	 MUR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM62	 [	 4]	 Liam Riordan	 60	 $*2.5	 Acappella Moon	 1:04.45	 (23.01)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
12 of 12	17Oct25	 RAC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 BM66	 [	10]	 Liam Riordan	 60	 $13	 Latin Lover	 0:57.93	 (22.55)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 8	 15Nov25	 DUN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 R Mc Leod	 60	 $*2.9	 Mere Morsel	 1:12.45	 (24.91)	 5	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

2 SPIRIT OF BRODIE Trainer: A Campton Barrier: 4 Total: 25-4-3-5 Prize Money: A$128,645
Jockey: Harrison Shaw WT: 59.5 Good: 18-3-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 15-4-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-3-0-1
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Britaila Kate J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-2 Last Win: 12/05/24 (650 days)
Owner: Mrs M S Cook

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 25Oct25	 GCP	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 B Youngberry	 57	 $7	 Rich Minx	 1:03.65	 (23.15)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¾.............................Nice run
3 of 6	 04Nov25	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM60	 [	 6]	 C Krahnen	 59.5	 $4.2	 Spiethtacular	 1:10.28	 (23.49)	 3	 3	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort
3 of 6	 15Nov25	 GCO	 turf	 1200	  S 	 4	 [	 4]	 Leah Martyn	 53	 $6.5	 Dirty Dancing	 1:10.60	 (23.25)	 1	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 29Nov25	 GCP	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 B Youngberry	 57	 $6	 Spiethtacular	 1:03.12	 (22.71)	 4	 5	 ..... 8¼.........................Handy run
4 of 7	 06Dec25	 GCO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 5	 [	 6]	 K H Zechner	 54	 $6	 Chilliwack	 1:09.65	 (23.61)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run

3 CHARMED PASSAGE Trainer: Dale Groves Barrier: 7 Total: 21-3-2-4 Prize Money: A$67,575
Jockey: Ms G Cartwright WT: 59 Good: 16-2-1-3 Track: 8-1-2-2

5yo b nz g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 11-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Charm Spirit Dam: Lalonde J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 21-3-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 02/08/25 (203 days)
Owner: K M Banks

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 04Jul25	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 Rob Thorburn	 56.5	 $8.5	 Drang A Tang	 1:13.93	 (24.62)	 2	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 28Jul25	 TOO	 turf	 1200	  S 	 BM60	 [	 8]	 Rob Thorburn	 58	 $4.2	 Electric Arrow	 1:14.26	 (24.35)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 02Aug25	 TOO	 turf	 1100	  H 	 3	 [	 1]	 C Baker	 56.5	 $*1.8	 Mr Evans	 1:09.02	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
5 of 5	 16Aug25	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM75	 [	 3]	 C Baker	 53	 $4	 Pannier	 1:12.93	 (24.23)	 3	 5	 ....23½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 8	 07Feb26	 TOO	 turf	 870	  G 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 Ms G Cartwright	 59	 $8.5	 Medals	 0:50.79	 (23.63)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

4 ADALIE Trainer: C & K Geran Barrier: 1 Total: 27-5-5-3 Prize Money: A$114,160
Jockey: N Tomizawa WT: 58.5 Good: 17-1-3-2 Track: 6-2-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 6-3-1-0 58+kg: 14-3-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-2-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: High Ideal J+H: 7-2-1-0 Turf: 25-5-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-4-2-1 Last Win: 15/11/25 (98 days)
Owner: G M Goodrum, Miss S L Bird, Miss R L Pearson, H Day, O W I Racing (Mgr: C J Gray), Mrs S L Payne, N J Payne, G W Spies, C G Geran, A C Munson, S Halliday, Mrs K Halliday, A 
Vesco, K Cleghorn, J B Dixon, Ms R C Wessling, K Byers & Mrs K A Mclean

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 15Nov25	 TOO	 turf	 1100	  S 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 N Tomizawa	 58	 $4.6	 Satay Chicken	 1:06.19	 (24.30)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
9 of 12	 29Nov25	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 G Geran	 57	 $8.5	 Jacka Stands Alone	 1:05.85	 (24.33)	 11	 11	 ........ 7............................No show
4 of 6	 13Dec25	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM75	 [	 5]	 O Kendal	 53	 $10	 Mean Approach	 1:12.10	 (24.37)	 3	 6	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 26Dec25	 WAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 R O’Connell	 54	 $41	 Invahir	 1:09.02	 (23.08)	 8	 9	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
2 of 9	 22Jan26	 WAW	turf	 1100	  S 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 G Geran	 56	 $31	 Petite Palace	 1:03.52	 (22.91)	 7	 6	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
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5 VIALE Trainer: K Kemp Barrier: 2 Total: 15-3-5-1 Prize Money: A$87,835
Jockey: S Callow (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 11-3-2-1 Track: 3-1-1-1

4yo ch aus m Fav: 4-1-3-0 56-58kg: 5-2-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-3-0
Sire: Star Turn Dam: Jacaranda Avenue J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-3-0 Last Win: 25/01/26 (27 days)
Owner: B J Hewitt, Mrs A M Hewitt, Mrs P J Gray, B E Gray, T Hewitt & Mrs C Hewitt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 06Dec25	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 C Baker	 56	 $3.3	 Bluish Hue	 1:06.12	 (24.27)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
3 of 10	 03Jan26	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 Olivia Webb	 52	 $2.2	 Streak Of Winning	 1:05.73	 (24.31)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 17Jan26	 DOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM68	 [	 8]	 C Baker	 54	 $21	 Ten Deep	 1:09.69	 (22.78)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 25Jan26	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 C Baker	 56.5	 $*2.5	 The Hamo	 1:03.16	 (22.86)	 1	 1	 ........ 4...........................Good win
7 of 10	 07Feb26	 DOO	 turf	 1110	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 C Baker	 55	 $21	 Zoubaby	 1:03.02	 (22.68)	 3	 3	 ........ 9.........................No excuse

6 SWEET HESITATION Trainer: M A Currie Barrier: 5 Total: 6-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$64,200
Jockey: Jaden Lloyd WT: 57 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 3-2-1-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-0
Sire: Dubious Dam: Licorice Stick J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/08/25 (175 days)
Owner: Mrs D T Currie, Bundaberg Racing Syndicate (Mgr: J D Charteris), B P Collins, D M Carmody, B E W Hanson, G A Laws, A McKellar, Waratah (Mgr: M J Williams), D Kings & M J New-�
man

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 02Jul25	 EAF	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Wheeler	 56	 $*2.5	 Ruthven Rush	 0:59.41	 (23.65)	 2	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
7 of 9	 26Jul25	 DOO	 turf	 1110	  S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 B Wheeler	 56.5	 $9.5	 Destinys Summit	 1:04.87	 (23.73)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
1 of 7	 30Aug25	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Leslie Tilley	 55.5	 $*1.8	 Toute Sweet	 1:01.05	 (25.29)	 1	 1	 ........ 4...........................Good win
4 of 6	 01Jan26	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM68	 [	 5]	 M Murphy	 57	 $11	 Earn To Burn	 0:57.52	 (22.33)	 5	 4	 ........ 7.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 31Jan26	 EAF	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Emily Lang	 52	 $31	 Earn To Burn	 0:56.18	 (21.91)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort

7 SPIKED Trainer: R G Lipp Barrier: 3 Total: 12-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$41,505
Jockey: K Yoshida WT: 55.5 Good: 10-2-1-1 Track: 6-0-0-1

5yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Encryption Dam: Star Drop J+H: 5-2-0-1 Turf: 12-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/10/25 (133 days)
Owner: R J Lipp & Miss K J Lipp

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 11Oct25	 WAW	turf	 800	  G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 K Yoshida	 58	 $4.8	 Kentucky Rose	 0:45.67	 (22.13)	 3	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
9 of 9	 06Nov25	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 K Yoshida	 59	 $12	 Galpin	 1:03.98	 (23.16)	 2	 2	 ........ 5............................No show
4 of 11	 29Nov25	 TOO	 turf	 870	  G 	 BM62	 [	 8]	 Leslie Tilley	 58	 $12	 Vesper Lynd	 0:50.88	 (23.48)	 7	 7	 ....... ½.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 11Dec25	 DAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 Ms B Stower	 56.5	 $7.5	 Sir Carter	 0:57.66	 (23.51)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 07Feb26	 TOO	 turf	 870	  G 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 K Yoshida	 56	 $11	 Medals	 0:50.79	 (23.63)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
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R18 21 Feb 2026 | Toowoomba | Laser Clinics Australia Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1625m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $24,500
6:48 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	1	 4960
	2	 85573
	3	 955063
	4	 766
	5	 838637
	6	 799928
	7	 89594
	8	 993596
	9	 699875
	10	 927908

DREAM THINKER
SICILIAN WARRIOR
UP THE CREEK
RUBY DU JEU
STRIKE ME PINK
CITY OF TROY
GLOBAL CURRENCY
ALZURRI
LOVE AIN’T FREE
RUBOS

60
59.5
59
58
57
56.5
56
54
54
54

6
3
5
1
7
9
2
10
8
4

MS G CARTWRIGHT
N TOMIZAWA
M MURPHY
P HAMBLIN
MS K LENTON  2 

J TAYLOR
JADEN LLOYD
S CALLOW  2 

MS H RICHARDSON
K YOSHIDA

T J GOLLAN
C & K GERAN
MS S CROXFORD
PAUL RANDALL
C & K GERAN
MS N HEMMINGS
C & K GERAN
B AZEL
STEWART MATTHEWS
RAVYN WARZECHA

4
3
4
4
3
5
3
6
4
5

G
G
G
M
F
G
F
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 6-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-2
	 9-�0�-1-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	27-�0�-1-2
	14-�0�-0-2
	28-�0�-2-0

$3,300
$5,350
$5,400
$0
$10,285
$6,370
$3,720
$21,270
$10,850
$23,600

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 DREAM THINKER Trainer: T J Gollan Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,300
Jockey: Ms G Cartwright WT: 60 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Dreamarcher J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wessel Thoroughbreds (Mgr: C Wessel), Mrs A Bond, T Carmichael, Daniel Livestock (Mgr: P Daniel), R S Heritage, D P Hillier, M K Lindsay, J A Loth, Mrs J M Loth, B N MacDonald, P 
J M Marles, M A McLean, C J Nugent, B C Story, G Sullivan, J G Swan, Mrs H R

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 04Jun25	 DOO	 turf	 1350	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Jones	 60	 $31	 M M Concord	 1:21.11	 (24.17)	 3	 4	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 18Jun25	 DOO	 turf	 1660	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Jones	 58	 $11	 Easy Love	 1:40.17	 (23.81)	 2	 4	 ...... 13............................No show
6 of 11	 13Jul25	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 C Graham	 58	 $8	 Dracena	 1:25.13	 (24.07)	 10	 10	 ..... 7½................... Every chance
3 of 4	 12Jan26	 DOO	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 B Thompson	 ---	 $--	 Tszyuya	 1:00.44	 (23.44)	-	-	   ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
13 of 15	31Jan26	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Leah Martyn	 56.5	 $6	 Russiantothepost	 1:21.62	 (24.51)	 10	 13	 ..... 6¾............................ Poor run

2 SICILIAN WARRIOR Trainer: C & K Geran Barrier: 3 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$5,350
Jockey: N Tomizawa WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Tennessee Mischief J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C S Dwyer, G Halter, Ms L Harvey, J A Maunder, H G Gniel, G R T Knox, Miss R Smith, T M Lee, G C Brown, B R Palmer, A B O’Brien, Mrs R Dwyer & C G Geran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 12Mar25	 SHS	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Jye McNeil	 58.5	 $21	 Conscience	 0:57.09	 (22.34)	 6	 7	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 15Sep25	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Fry	 58	 $13	 Arizona Luck	 1:13.66	 (23.36)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 03Jan26	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 G Geran	 57.5	 $13	 Linthorpe Luck	 1:13.65	 (24.93)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 13	 22Jan26	 WAW	turf	 1350	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 G Geran	 58	 $51	 Swanfels	 1:20.28	 (24.09)	 9	 8	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
3 of 12	 10Feb26	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 G Geran	 57.5	 $26	 Linwar	 1:23.30	 (24.37)	 5	 3	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort

3 UP THE CREEK Trainer: Ms S Croxford Barrier: 5 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$5,400
Jockey: M Murphy WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Ribchester Dam: Min River J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J P Mills

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 03Jul25	 IPS	 turf	 1350	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J G-Chester	 60	 $14	 Runaway Tycoon	 1:22.78	 (25.41)	 1	 1	 ..... 7½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 7	 23Nov25	 BEA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Huxtable	 58.5	 $9.5	 Summit	 1:11.05	 (23.63)	 4	 3	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
10 of 10	11Dec25	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Hamblin	 60	 $7.5	 Ed I Am	 1:22.98	 (24.70)	 3	 4	 ....15¾.......................... Well back
6 of 7	 15Jan26	 IPS	 turf	 1100	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Lerena	 57	 $61	 Boom Break	 1:04.01	 (22.94)	 7	 7	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
3 of 9	 25Jan26	 GAT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Murphy	 58.5	 $31	 Sarah’s Sonnets	 1:36.81	 (24.85)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort

4 RUBY DU JEU Trainer: Paul Randall Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: P Hamblin WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nom Du Jeu Dam: Look At Ruby J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B J Mulkerin, J G Byrne, N J O’leary, D B Mulkerin & Mrs S Mulkerin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 01Apr25	 TWI	 turf	 925	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 M Mankelow	 ---	 $--	 Flash Drive	 0:58.43	 (24.48)	-	-	   ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 5	 14Apr25	 WAW	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C Bayliss	 ---	 $--	 Miss Wanted	 0:47.29	 (22.31)	-	-	   ..... 7¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 7	 20Dec25	 CHN	 turf	 1070	  F 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Tom Orr	 56	 $61	 Destiny Gungho	 1:01.59	 (23.11)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 03Jan26	 BEL	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 P Hamblin	 58	 $11	 Roigard	 1:18.94	 (24.22)	-	-	   ..... 6¼................... Every chance
6 of 7	 07Feb26	 MIE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 P Hamblin	 57.5	 $4.4	 Startling Cat	 1:14.65	 (24.93)	-	-	   ....14¼................... Every chance
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5 STRIKE ME PINK Trainer: C & K Geran Barrier: 7 Total: 6-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$10,285
Jockey: Ms K Lenton (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Pierata Dam: Lang’s Lass J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K J O’Brien, Findyabookie (Mgr: R D Adams), P N Flood & C G Geran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 18Oct25	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 K W-Taylor	 56.5	 $6	 Toroness	 1:18.52	 (23.65)	 5	 4	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 19Nov25	 KIY	 turf	 1500	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Kayla Barker	 55	 $5.5	 Far Cry	 1:32.45	 (25.14)	 5	 5	 ...... 11...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 13Dec25	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 O Kendal	 53.5	 $7.5	 Stromboli Delight	 1:40.61	 (26.14)	 5	 5	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance
3 of 11	 07Jan26	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Bayliss	 56	 $201	 Kohler Kid	 1:23.54	 (23.25)	 9	 10	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 11Feb26	 DOO	 turf	 1650	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Bayliss	 57.5	 $26	 Battuta	 1:40.99	 (23.69)	 8	 7	 ....14¼.........................No excuse

6 CITY OF TROY Trainer: Ms N Hemmings Barrier: 9 Total: 9-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$6,370
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 56.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Tarzino Dam: Helen Of Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P D & P M Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 28Jul25	 TOO	 turf	 1625	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Rob Thorburn	 56.5	 $61	 Somethin In Orange	 1:43.22	 (25.84)	 3	 8	 ....39¾............................No show
9 of 10	 19Aug25	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Callow	 56.5	 $101	 Ionaceltic	 1:23.33	 (24.62)	 8	 9	 ....14½............................No show
9 of 12	 23Aug25	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 J Williams	 58.5	 $91	 Ihaveseenthelight	 1:33.62	 (24.05)	 8	 9	 ...... 12............................No show
2 of 5	 24Jan26	 DEE	 turf	 1400	  F 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ella Drew	 57	 $11	 Vizstar	 1:24.55	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... hd.............................Nice run
8 of 9	 01Feb26	 MUW	turf	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ella Drew	 57	 $201	 Puligny	 1:34.15	 (24.41)	 9	 9	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten

7 GLOBAL CURRENCY Trainer: C & K Geran Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,720
Jockey: Jaden Lloyd WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Power Dam: D’oro Rain J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr N C Stewart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 23Jun25	 TOO	 turf	 1000	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Cobi Vitler	 54	 $61	 I’m Lucky Two	 1:00.28	 (23.75)	 5	 5	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 13Dec25	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Palmer	 56	 $101	 Straight Blast	 1:13.30	 (24.77)	 2	 3	 ....12½............................No show
5 of 12	 09Jan26	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 W O’Connell	 56	 $61	 Solar Surfer	 1:04.22	 (23.53)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 13	 22Jan26	 WAW	turf	 1350	  S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Bayliss	 55.5	 $101	 Swanfels	 1:20.28	 (24.09)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¾............................No show
4 of 12	 06Feb26	 BEA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 N Tomizawa	 56	 $101	 Duomo	 1:24.03	 (24.47)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run

8 ALZURRI Trainer: B Azel Barrier: 10 Total: 27-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$21,270
Jockey: S Callow (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 17-0-1-0 Track: 13-0-1-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 52-54kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Outreach Dam: Our Jen J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 26-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: B Azel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 06Oct25	 TOO	 turf	 1890	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Leslie Tilley	 58.5	 $11	 Southoftheborder	 2:03.84	 (26.42)	 1	 4	 ....17¼............................No show
3 of 7	 06Nov25	 IPS	 turf	 1666	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms C Bellamy	 55.5	 $26	 Hard As Brok	 1:44.47	 (24.72)	 6	 5	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 26Nov25	 IPS	 turf	 1700	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms C Bellamy	 55	 $61	 Laan	 1:45.72	 (24.51)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 12	 10Feb26	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 R O’Connell	 55.5	 $81	 Linwar	 1:23.30	 (24.37)	 8	 9	 ...... 13............................No show
6 of 8	 14Feb26	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Youngberry	 56.5	 $7	 Shooting Firm	 1:34.29	 (24.35)	 8	 7	 ..... 9¼................... Every chance

9 LOVE AIN’T FREE Trainer: Stewart Matthews Barrier: 8 Total: 14-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$10,850
Jockey: Ms H Richardson WT: 54 Good: 10-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ilovethiscity Dam: Three For Free J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: T L Baker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 21Dec25	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Hellyer	 58.5	 $101	 Gold Dazzler	 1:24.84	 (24.34)	 3	 3	 ........ 5............................No show
9 of 10	 27Dec25	 TOO	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms H Richardson	 56	 $51	 Duke Of Bantry	 2:06.61	 (26.37)	 3	 2	 ....10¼............................No show
8 of 9	 25Jan26	 GAT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M Hellyer	 58.5	 $151	 Sarah’s Sonnets	 1:36.81	 (24.85)	 3	 5	 ....15¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 07Feb26	 MIE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R O’Connell	 56.5	 $13	 Startling Cat	 1:14.65	 (24.93)	-	-	   ....19¾.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 14Feb26	 TOO	 turf	 1890	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms H Richardson	 55	 $91	 Michifuku	 2:03.92	 (26.63)	 1	 2	 ....15¾.......................... Fair effort

10 RUBOS Trainer: Ravyn Warzecha Barrier: 4 Total: 28-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$23,600
Jockey: K Yoshida WT: 54 Good: 13-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Centering J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R L Warzecha & W G Warzecha

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 26Oct25	 SUN	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Philpot	 52	 $81	 Full Strength	 1:52.33	 (25.69)	 5	 5	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
7 of 9	 19Nov25	 KIY	 turf	 1900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Philpot	 57	 $26	 Cosmic Insanity	 2:01.11	 (25.56)	 8	 8	 ...... 17.........................No excuse
9 of 12	 30Nov25	 SUN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Philpot	 52	 $151	 Twilight Steps	 1:52.48	 (24.83)	 12	 12	 ...... 10............................No show
15 of 15	31Jan26	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Taylor	 58.5	 $201	 Russiantothepost	 1:21.62	 (24.51)	 13	 14	 ....10¾....................... Not sighted
8 of 8	 14Feb26	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 N Masuda	 58.5	 $126	 Shooting Firm	 1:34.29	 (24.35)	 4	 8	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten


